
48 HORSES 

1867 Mrs K. Reid & Mrs J. Smith: KIRREWAY YOUR COLOURS, G12546/95, B, 
22/09/92 S: Syon Splendour (Imp), D: Downland Jacinth (Imp) 

2022 Mrs J Shevlin & Mrs L Cameron: CAMBRIAN COSMO, G15549/98, BI, 
12/11/97 S: Kirreway Zailor, D: Pioneer Foxtrot 

2052 Miss A Smiley: LYNLEA VALENTINO, G19653/01, Ch, 23/10/98 S: Cennen 
Pioneer (Imp), D: Love And Behold 

4 2079 Mrs N Somerville: L J S SHOW TALK, G16992/99, Ch, 06/10/98 S: All 
Talk Of Astral, D: Cimarron Show Me 

2084 Spinks Family: SALTRAM CENTREFOLD, G17826/00, B, 02/12/98 S: 
Courtland Boy Blue (Imp), D: Robbanie Miss Jones 

2173 Miss S Thomas: MIRINDA SHOWCASE, G15148/97, Ch, 01/08/93 S: 
Starlyte Royal Flight (Imp), D: Mirinda In Vogue 

2217 H & D Tunnicliff: KING LODGE POETIC PRINCE, G16966/00, Br, 17/11/98 
S: Janinos Little Joker (Imp), D: King Lodge Symphony 

2301 Mrs S Watkins: ELEDA PARK YEOMAN, G13770/96, Ch, 19/10/94 S: Syon 
Royal Portrait, D: She's Amazing 

2395 Sk & Dj Wombwell: BECKWORTH RISING ADMIRAL, G16720/02, Ch, 
02/11/98 S: Rendene Rising Sun, D: Garland Of Beckworth 

CLASS 519 - GELDING, 4 years old and over, over 12.2 and not over 13.2 hands. 

5 90 Mrs Sally Batson: THE FOOTMAN OF FALCONHURST, G12892/95, Ch, 
23/03/93 S: Weston Cherrywood (Imp), D: Lily Of Spring (Imp) 

367 Mrs E Carver & Miss E Campbell: BARON OF MIKANI, G15332/98, Ch, 
15/10/94 S: Keston Royal Occasion (Imp), D: Willowcroft Butterfly 

637 S Dreverman: BAMBOROUGH CRAFTSMAN, G14855/97, Gr, 01/09/95 S: 
Silkwood Puss N Boots, D: Bamborough Lady Lina 

1112 Mr M Jacobi & Ms J Bucciarelli: TORRENSWAY ALADDIN, G14480/97, 
Gr, 24/11/94 S: Fairlight Acres Nigel, D: Colmonell Breeze 

1 1180 Mrs G Jones & Ms M Jones/Hosemans: HILLCROFT REGAL SALUTE, 
G15326/01, B, 15/11/97 S: Urubula Regal Promise, D: Willowcroft Sea Shell 

1215 Miss L King: FAIRLIGHT ACRES CAROUSEL, G19658/01, Cr, 29/10/94 S: 
Imperial Jerrard, D: Fairlight Acres Petite 

1466 Dj Mc Kay: HIGHGROVE ARISTOCRAT, G17235/01, BI/Br, 10/10/98 S: 
Kirreway Ambition, D: Kirreway Xtravaganza 

1605 N. E Parsons & Lyndale Stables: TOY TOWN OF ASTRAL, G15558/OOAI, 
Gr, 07/11/97 S: Westacre Concerto (Ai), D: Urubula Honesty 

1627 Mrs K Newman: WILLOWCROFT SEATTLE, G16016/98, Ch, 23/11/94 S: 
Willowcroft Wizard, D: Willowcroft Sea Cottage 

3 1669 Miss S Olney: TARADALE HEIR APPARENT, G16400/00, B, 27/10/98 S: 
Kirreway Ambition, D: Ripponlea Cateelia 

1738 Mrs L Pearse: SALISBURY REGAL HEIR, G17169/01, B, 28/10/98 S: 
Weston Mirage, D: Operina Playtime 

1811 Miss C Powles: BARRINGTON ROYAL ENSIGN, G16331/98, B, 25/10/96 S: 
Syon Royal Portrait (Imp), D: Colmonell Breeze 

1901 K, N & D Riemer: DRESDEN PARAGON, G16268/01, B/Br, 22/02/98 S: 
Janino's Little Joker (Imp), D: Dresden Ballerina 

1996 R L & G Y Searle: BRIERDALE SEQUEL, G14262/97, Li/Ch, 06/02/95 S: 
Syon Splendour (Imp), D: Brierdale Eloquence 

2050 Miss A Smiley: LYNLEA PAPERBOY, G17197/99, B, 31/10/97 S: Rendene 
Rising Son (Imp), D: Prophesy Paper Doll 

2 2080 Mrs N Somerville: VIEW BANK BOYD, G14328/00, B, 16/10/96 S: 
Silkwood Puss N Boots, D: View Bank Bijou 

6 2105 S & A Stewart: BIMBADEEN HOLLYWOOD, G15788/00, Br, 17/08/97 S: 
Chippenham Lynx, D: Bimbadeen Little Del 

4 7288 Mrs L Warburton: FALCONHURST CLASSIC, G14743/97, Ch, 10/10/95 S: 
Fairley Temptation (Imp), D: Weston Choice li 

CLASS 520 - GELDING, 4 years old and over, 12.2 hands and under. 

939 Mrs J Harris: RADFORD LODGE RENOIR, G16597/02, BI, 29/12/98 S: 
Mirawood Tarchon, D: Quamby Park Tiffan 

970 Mrs E Healey: WINTERBROOK CAT'S DELIGHT, G15876/01, Ch, 14/09/97 
S: Carolinas Cars Whiskers, D: Gilgai Camelot 

1411 Marfleet Family: OAKLANDS PARK ROYAL DALTON, PENDING, Gr, 
01/09/96 S: Silkwood Babbling Brook, D: Buena Vista Delph 

3 1458 Mrs F Mc Intyre: ROSEAGLE MAESTRO, G16638/02, Ch, 13/11/98 S: 
Orana Park Cavalier, D: Roseagle Sea Serenade 

2 2108 S & A Stewart: MC CONNELL PARK MASTERPIECE, G13532/96, Br, 
22/11/91 S: Bolagamy Tumblequick, D: Owendale Biddy Bronze 

1 2120 Mrs K Stuart: SILKWOOD OCEAN SO FAIR, G14311/01, Ch, 10/12/96 S: 
Silkwood Babbling Brook, D: Fairley Perdita (Imp) 

CLASS 521 - COLT (Sec. A) 3 years old, not over 14.1 hands. 

3 60 Mrs L Arnold-Wardle: WILLOWCROFT REGAL CHASE, FR18367/00, BI, 
07/11/99 S: Urubula Regal Promise, D: Willowcroft Hill Promise 

396 M & F Christie: DAINHILL ROYAL BOW, FR17825/00, Ch, 04/12/99 S: 
Keston Royal Occasion (Imp), D: Quamby Park Ribbons And Bows 

1436 Ms H Mc Bride: GLENENE MR SQUIGGLE, FR17851/00, B, 28/09/99 S: 
b'Anembo Sahib, D: Coleemyn Park Indiana 

1 1486 Mrs D Mc Mahon & Mrs S Mc Cormick: KIRREWAY FOR ALL 
OCCASIONS, SRA 17599/02, Ch, 25/11/99 S: Keston Royal Occasion (Imp), 
D: Kirreway Rendezvous 

2 1824 Mrs D Proctor: WILLOWCROFT REGAL TRIBUTE, SRA17967/02, Bay, 
06/11/99 S: Urubula Regal Promise, D: Willowcroft Tinkerbell 

CLASS 522 - COLT (Sec. A) 2 years old, not over 14 hands. 

115 Mrs S Barnes-Nobrega & Manorvale Partnership: HARRINGTON PARK 
HARLEQUIN, FR18752/01, Ch, 02/11/00 S: Manorvale County Royal, D: 
Raleigh Rowena 

136 R Barry: MIRINDA TOUCH OF MINK, FR18679/00, Ch, 17/10/00 S: Ninfield 
Minks Supreme (Imp), D: Mirinda Dresden 

3 374 C Chafer: LYRICS, FR19051/01(AI), Li/Ch, 07/10/00 S: Strinesdale 
Matador, D: Silkwood Spring Song 

2 388 Ms K Chipperfield: WINGARA CHATTERBOX, FR19400/01, BI, 25/10/00 S: 
Owendale Percival, D: Wingara Sweetly Spoken 

446 Mrs C Comley: KOLBEACH SENSATIONAL, SRA19298/02, Ch, 17/09/00 S: 
Camargue Tribute (Imp), D: Syon Sensation (Imp) 

831 Dr A & Dr M Giles: KIABE SPRING TRIBUTE, FR19257/01, B, 26/08/00 S: 
Pendley Hollys Tribute, D: Solway Springtime (Imp) 

1203 Mrs S J Kench: KENCOT GIMME GOLD, FR18704/01, Gr, 13/10/00 S: 
Pendley Gold Cup, D: Kencot Party Lass 

1228 Mrs K Kinslow: BRAEFOOT PARK SPRING FAIR, FR18863/01, Bay, 
23/08/00 S: Langtree Parisienne, D: Silkwood Pollyanna 

1473 Mrs J Mc Kenzie-Armistead-Paxton P'Ship: RALEIGH HEIR APPARENT, 
FR19418/01, B, 09/08/00 S: Owendale Valintino, D: Bolagamy Peioni 

1494 Mrs M Mcguire-Muller: ASCOT ROYAL TRIBUTE, FR18952/01(AI), Ch, 
01/10/00 S: Keston Tribune (Uk), D: Ascot Satin Doll 

1 1505 Melody Park Partnership & Northampton Dale: MAXIMUS OF ASTRAL, 
FR18948/01 (Al), B, 12/10/00 S: Strinesdale Matador (imp), D: Furzey 
Mostly Mink 

1861 Mrs J L Reeve-Singles: FAIRLIGHT ACRES RIVERDANCE, FR19013/01, 
Pal, 19/09/00 S: Fairlight Acres Kristian, D: Fairlight Acres Silhouette 

2408 Woodview Pony Stud: WOODVIEW TYSON, FR, B/Br, 26/12/00 S: 
Viewbank Barrister, D: Brylea Minuette 

CLASS 523 - COLT (Sec. A) Yearling, over 12.3 hands and not over 13.3 hands. 

2 116 Mrs S Barnes-Nobrega & Manorvale Partnership: HARRINGTON PARK 
IMAGINE, FR20103/02, Ch, 30/11/01 S: Tungarra Dream Time, D: Emotions 

3 386 Chippenham Stud: CHIPPENHAM RULER, FR20056/02, Bay, 01/10/01 S: 
Royal Command Of Beckworth, D: Chippenham Gazelle 

447 Mrs C Comley: ROSEDALE EASTER PARADE, FR20076/02, Ch, 26/10/01 
S: Ninfield Mink'S Supreme (Imp), D: Kirreway Olivia 

854 Ms S Goldsmith: SAMBLE PARK RINGMASTER, FR19644/01, Br, 20/09/01 
S: Rotherwood Acrobat (Imp), D: Morningside Daybreak 

1 1033 Mrs E Hoffman: KISTA PARK PANTOMIME, FR20080/02, Bay, 27/12/01 S: 
Kirraway Ambition, D: Indi Dimity 

1062 Mr D & Mrs T Hosking: IMPOSTA OF BELLAH, PENDING, Ch, 03/10/01 S: 
Owendale Jolly Roger, D: Sienna Marieh 

1279 Mrs J Langley: LANGTREE RAINMAN, FR20436/02, BI, 29/10/01 S: 
Langtree Valentine, D: Osterley Raven 

1426 Mrs H Maughan: PILDRA CRICKET, FR20244/02, Br, 04/12/01 S: 
Wedgnock Coffee Pot, D: Pindarri Red 

2365 Willowcroft Stud: WILLOWCROFT REGAL ICON, FR19969/02, B, 30/09/01 
S: Willowcroft Regal Emblem, D: Willowcroft Regal Affair 

2383 Mrs P Winch: GOLDSTEAD FORRESTER, FR19967/02, B, 17/11/01 S: 
Jackets Bluebird (Imp), D: Langtree Flavia 

CLASS 524 - COLT (Sec. A) yearling, not over 12.3 hands. 

257 K G & J J Brown: CRANELLIE JUST BE SEEN, FR19945/02, B, 23/09/01 S: 
Langtree Just So, D: Cranellie Brittany 

304 M & H Burns: UHAVTA BOSSIE BOOTS, FR 20025/02, Gr, 20/09/01 S: 
Rosevean Sea Eagle, 0: Fairlight Acres Skylark 

323 Mrs J Bylewski: SHERWOOD QUEST ICEMAN, FR20447/02, Ch, 13/10/01 
S: Quamby Park Top Gun, D: Athanor Nutmeg 

339 Mr G Cameron: ROSEAGLE COMPOSER, FR19984/02, B, 19/10/01 S: 
Orana Park Cavalier, D: Wingana Pop Music 

449 Mrs C Comley: ROSEDALE TEMPO, FR20074/02, Ch, 31/12/01 S: Fairley 
Tempest (Imp), D: Syon Serenade (Imp) 
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524 Mrs R Cuzens-Sutton: TUNGARRA HIGHTIME, FR20043/02, B, 19/12/01 
S: Deanhills Glad Tidings (Imp), D: Tungarra Gay Time 

3 692 6 Elliott & R. Searle: KOLBEACH REMBRANDT, FR20030/02, Ch, 
29/09/01 S: Fairley Tempest (Imp), D: Rotherwood Matinee (Imp) 

703 Mrs J Evans: WESTON PARK MAHOGANY, FR19992/02, Bay, 12/10/01 S: 
Eyarth Sama (Imp), D: Weston Model 

920 R Hall & J. Mansley: SPRINGTIME SOLITAIRE, FR20536/02, BI, 05/12/01 
S: Harrington Park State Affair, D: Springtime Filigree 

4 943 Mrs J Harris/Radford Lodge: RADFORD LODGE MONET, FR20296/02, Gr, 
04/11/01 S: Rising Sovereign Of Beckworth, D: Quamby Park Tiffin 

1 1082 Dr A Hunt: KOLBEACH ROYALTY, FR20041/02, Ch, 10/08/01 S: Fairley 
Tempest (Imp), D: Ardenhall Royal Secret (Imp) 

1124 A.R & V.D Jenkins: DIRIGEREE PARK REGAL MAESTRO, FR20554/02, B, 
18/10/01 S: Urubula Regal Promise, D: Willowcroft Chanel 

2 1307 Ms M Lees & Mr W Pryse: BRAEFOOT PARK HILL FAIR, FR19894/02, B, 
18/12/01 S: Langtree Parisienne, D: Solitaire Of Windsor 

1469 Mrs L Mc Kenzie & Miss L Clark: BANNON PARK CHUBBY CHECKER, 
FR20097/02, Gr, 01/12/01 S: Ashmark Lord, D: Torrensway Bonny Lass 

1495 Mrs M Mcguire-Muller: ASCOT TOY MAKER, FR19936/02, Ch, 16/02/02 
S: Gaylord Of Ascot, D: Downland Solitaire (Imp) 

1601 Myron Stud: MYRON TIME LORD, FR19998/02, Buck, 01/12/01 S: Mariana 
Lodge Gremlyn, D: Duranbah Chantilly Lace 

5 1704 Mrs R & Miss C Parker: CHERATON ROYAL SCANDAL (Al UK), 
FR20638/02 (Al), B/Br, 17/12/01 S: Strinesdale Matador (Uk), D: Merrindale 
Royal Prelude 

CLASS 525 - FILLY (Secs. A, B & C) 3 years old, over 13.1 hands and not over 14.1 
hands. 

37 Mrs P Annett: ARINLEA SWEET SYMPHONY, A17860/00, Bay, 11/10/99 S: 
Regent Park Fanfare, D: Diamond Temptation 

1 225 Miss S & Mrs K Bould: DAINHILL FORGET ME NOT, A17824/00, B, 
24/10/99 S: Kirreway Ambition, D: Quamby Park Fluer 

303 M & H Burns: KIRREWAY FOLKSONG, A17829/00, B, 20/12/99 S: 
Rotherwood Acrobat (Imp), D: Kirreway Larina 

511 S Crowder & D Mckay: HIGHGROVE COVER GIRL, A17894/00, B, 
20/01/00 S: Kirreway Ambition, D: Wahroogna Millicent 

679 G Elliott: TORRENSWAY FINESSE, A16677/99, Ch, 08/11/98 S: Langtree 
Valentine, D: Mirinda Graceful 

925 Mrs B Hammet: UHAVTA MISS DECEPTION, A17905/00, Ch, 29/10/99 S: 
Jackets Bluebird (Imp), D: Rajina Niki 

1885 Mrs N & Ms V Reynolds: BALLARA WALTZING, A18248/00, BI/Br, 
26/10/99 S: Chippenham Jaguar, D: Ballara Cha Cha 

1912 B & D Roberts: MILLAWARRAH MANDALAY, A18573/00, B, 10/09/99 S: 
Owendale King of Hearts, D: Millawarrah Sweet Pea 

1937 P Ronzio: NARUNI PARK MASQUERADE, C17951/00, Ch, 16/11/99 S: 
Fairlight Acres Kristian, D: Goldmine Queen Of Hearts 

2 2306 C Waugh: TUNDRA PARK PEEK A BOO, A17741/00, B, 16/11/99 S: 
Fairlight Acres Splendour, D: Betty Blockbuster 

CLASS 526 - FILLY (Secs. A,B & C) 3 years old, over 12.1 hands and not over 13.1 
hands. 

293 G R & Mrs L J Burchell: ROSEWOOD LOLLIPOP, A19248/01, Ch, 
01/08/99 S: Regent Park Fanfare, D: Rosewood Gem 

360 Mrs T Carlson: LANGTREE PICTURE PERFECT, 1318231/00, Pal, 08/09/99 
S: Langtree Valentine, D: Windermere Plat 

406 Miss S Clayton: AS REQUESTED, A18065/00, B, 21/09/99 S: Jackets 
Bluebird (Imp), D: Chippenham Jade 

1 1416 M Marin: STANTON PARK SODA POP, A18669/00, Buck, 19/11/99 S: 
Stanton Park Paparazzi, D: Kirreway Nativity 

3 1474 Mrs J Mc Kenzie-Armistead-Paxton P'Ship: RALEIGH MIDSUMMER 
NIGHT, A18143/00, BI/Br, 15/12/99 S: Woodbury Park Showtime, D: 
Kirreway Renita 

21927 L & S Robson: NAMPARA SILK STOCKINGS, A18071/00, Ch, 15/11/99 S: 
Kirkwood Woodruff (Imp), D: Ruffles of Robin Hill 

2065 Mr W R & Mrs C L Smith: MALIBU PARK SABRINA, A18193/00(AI), B, 
28/10/99 S: Strinesdale Mastermind (Uk), D: Kirreway Sabina 

CLASS 527 - FILLY (Secs. A, B & C), 3 years old, 12.1 hands and under. 

34 Mrs P Annett: ARINLEA BOUQUET, A17861/00, Ch, 12/08/99 S: Regent 
Park Fanfare, D: Langtree Bracelet 

2 237 Mr C Boyle & Miss R Addison: DONCASVAN DOULTON, A18352/00, BI, 
19/10/99 S: Fairlight Acres Kristian, D: Fairlight Acres Astra 

475 Mrs A Cooksey: KATOMI PARK SHEER XTASY, A18537/00, Gr, 23/01/00 S: 
Viewbank Barrister, D: Vancouver Park Sheer Elegance 

862 Mrs S Gorst: BECKWORTH ROYAL SUNSET, A17920/00, Ch, 04/11/99 S: 

Royal Command of Beckworth, D: Summer Fun of Beckworth 
1528 Mrs C Mills: MOONDALE FLIRT, 819642/01, Gr, 10/01/00 S: Cerreto 

Masterpiece, D: Moondale Heidi 
1 1529 Mrs C Mills: VANCOUVER PARK ANTICIPATION, 818855/01, Br, 06/10/99 

S: Koora-Lyn Gordost, D: Kaylin Elegant 

CLASS 528 - FILLY (Secs. A, B & C) 2 years old, over 13 hands and not over 14 

hands. 

1 	69 Mrs L Austin: LYNMAR PARK MADISON, A19113/01, Br, 18/11/00 S: 

Weston Mirage, D: Saracus Ebony Silk 
135 R Barry: MIRINDA SABRINA, A19022/01, Ch, 26/10/00 S: Ninfield Minks 

Supreme (Imp), D: Silkwood Acushla 
4 156 Mrs B Begley: KIRREWAY GIFTED, A19214/01, B, 15/10/00 S: Warrawee 

Dundee, D: Kirreway Reflection 
387 Chippenham Stud: CHIPPENHAM SPECIAL, A19019/01(A1), BI, 03/11/00 

S: Treharne Talisman (Imp), D: Black Is Black 
389 Ms K Chipperfield: WINGARA UPTOWN GIRL, A19404/01, Ch, 15/10/00 S: 

Sunshine Bey (Imp Usa), D: Wingana Cover Girl 
2 465 Miss P Cook: NARINGA TOUCH OF SUPREME, A18974/01, Ch, 16/11/00 

S: Ninfield Minks Supreme (Uk), D: Kirreway Coz 
510 S Crowder & D Mckay: CONCERTOS DELIGHT OF ASTRAL, 

A19182/01(AI), Gr, 30/12/00 S: Westacre Concerto, D: Kirrewaytranquility 
665 Mr P & Mrs K Dunstan: MALIBU PARK SPOT ON, A19008/01, Ch, 

18/11/00 S: Sarnau Victory(Imp), D: Waratah Madeira 
882 Mrs E Greshner: BEAUPARC PANACHE, A20401/02, Ch, 27/10/00 S: 

Fairlight Acres Windsine, D: Beauparc Poetry 
888 Greystocks Stud: SERENGETI SUMMER BREEZE, B20026/02, B, 21/12/00 

S: Barkana Aristocrat, D: Serengeti Rekara 
1054 C & M Holzer: WILLOWCROFT MATRIARCH, A19606/01, B/Br, 19/10/00 S: 

Willowcroft Regal Emblem, D: Willowcroft Millreef 
1167 Mark Jones: ARINLEA ROYAL WALTZ, A19448/01, B, 22/11/00 S: Regent 

Park Fanfare, D: Naryl Nova 
1214 D King: BALLAD OF BURNHAM BROOKE, A19048/01, Br, 01/10/00 S: 

Chippenham Jaguar, D: Wembley Winds Of Autumn 
1520 Mrs E Miller-Olsen: NARUNI PARK MADDISON, C19014/01, Ch, 22/11/00 

S: Fairlight Acres Kristian, D: Goldmine Queen of Hearts 
51647 Nulla Vale Stud: NULLAVALE OLYMPIC DELIGHT, A19803/02, B/Br, 

23/09/00 S: Rotherwood Acrobat (Imp), D: Kirreway Delilah 
2066 Mr W R & Mrs C L Smith: TANGLEWOOD PARK SPELLBOUND, 

A19249/01, B, 16/11/00 S: Ninfield Minks Supreme (Uk), D: Tanglewood 
Park Bewitched 

3 2264 Ms S Vink: BURNHAM BROOKE BOUQUET, A19049/01, Br, 14/10/00 S: 
Weston Mirage, D: Wembley Idle Gossip 

6 2348 Mrs A Williams: RHYL LOVE NOTE, 819001/01, Ch, 20/11/00 S: 
Rosslayne Royal Occasion (Imp), D: Daleford Magic Wish 

2387 Mrs P Winch: LANGTREE FORGET ME NOT, A18944/01, Ch, 18/10/00 5: 
Jackets Bluebird (Imp), D: Langtree Flavia 

CLASS 529 - FILLY (Secs. A, B & C) 2 years old, over 12 hands and not over 13 
hands. 

35 Mrs P Annett: ARINLEA CLASSIC ROMANCE, A19112/01, BI/Br, 01/01/01 
S: Sutton Romany Lore, D: Sanlirra Unique 

1 55 Mrs M Arnold-Shaw: SPRINGWOOD FAIRY QUEEN, A18546/00, B, 
29/09/00 S: Springwood Over The Moon, D: Springwood Fairy Footsteps 

314 Miss C Butcher: BALENA CHARLOTTE, A19097/01, Ch, 12/11/00 S: 
Mirinda Little Toff, D: Nalinga Pussy Cat 

3 318 R Butler: KARLANA STANDING OVATION, A19446/01, Bay, 14/02/01 S: 
Stanton Park Rave Review, D: Fairlight Acres Kianna 

383 B & M Chaundy: SANLIRRA WISHES, A19187/01, B, 05/12/00 S: Vale Park 
Spotlight, D: Sanlirra Ambling On 

404 Miss N Clark: BELLBRAE ROYAL IMAGE, A19247/01, B, 18/11/00 S: 
Urubula Regal Promise, D: Lonely Oak Alpha 

2 677 G Elliott: KOLBEACH FRAME, A19335/01, Bay, 17/08/00 S: Camargue 
Tribute (Imp), D: Fayremoon Picture 

4 693 G Elliott & R. Searle: KOLBEACH WAVE, 1319331/01, Buck, 01/11/00 5: 
Camargue Tribute (Imp), D: Braemar Seashell 

1196 Karanah Park Pony Stud: KARANAH PARK KISMET, A18581/00, Ch, 
18/10/00 S: Weston Mirage, D: Owendale Mystique 

1218 Miss L King: TAYLYN PARK COCO CHANEL, A19037/01, Pal, 16/09/00 5: 
Imperial Jerrard, D: Falconhurst Replica 

1731 Mr G & Mrs A Paynter: WINFIELD ELECTRA, B19592/01, Ch, 28/09/00 S: 
Janlyn Celebration, D: Winfield Elegance 

1794 A & S Pinton: WHITEROSE DOLCE VITA, 1319519/01, Li/Ch, 18/01/01 S: 
Vancouver Park Sensation, D: Whispers of Marchwood 
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1854 Mrs S Read: SPRING CREEK LIBERTY, A20566/02, Ch, 13/08/00 S: Regent 
Park Fanfare, D: Weston Park Peony 

2143 AL & C A Symmons: ASHADATAN PARK ICLIPSE, A18940/01, Ch, 
29/12/00 S: Owendale Jamaica, D: Emerald Park Inga 

CLASS 530 - FILLY (Secs. A, B & C) 2 years old, 12 hands and under. 

5 148 Miss K Beattie: SIALER PARK CELINIANA, A18989/01, Cr, 25/09/00 S: 
Glenview Playboy, D: Glenene Jamila 

2 178 Ms S Berry: ROCKYHILL SPECIAL CHARM, A19106/01, B, 12/10/00 S: 
Sianwood Silversmith, D: Orana Park Aami 

3 319 Mr G Butler: VANCOUVER PARK JADE, B20152/02, Gr, 01/12/00 S: Koora-
Lyn Gordost, D: Imperial Jordana 

4 501 Creswick Park: CRESWICK PARK CELEBRATION, B20755/02, Ch, 
15/01/01 5: Vancouver Park Max, D: Koorana Celebrity 

1 1264 Miss N Langdon: RADFORD LODGE ROSEA, A18611/00, Buck, 02/08/00 
S: Rising Sovereign Of Beckworth, D: Malibu Park Picture 

1471 Mrs J Mc Kenzie-Armistead-Paxton P'Ship: JANEDA PARK FINE PRINT, 
A19580/01, BI, 04/03/01 S: Syon Royal Portrait, D: Janeda Park Mercedes 

2316 T & G Wells & Manorvale Partnership: WELLAN JUST MAGIC, PENDING, 
Ch, 26/10/00 S: Pendley Gold Cup, D: Kirreway Wishes 

2358 Miss D Williamson: MERIVALE PARK MINUET, A18867/01, Ch, 30/09/00 
S: Pendley Gold Cup (Imp), D: Malibu Park Scruples 

CLASS 531 - FILLY (Secs. A, B & C) yearling, over 12.3 and not over 13.3 hands. 

5 126 Ms J & S Barrington: BARRINGTON PARK EBONY ROSE, A20081/02, Br, 
16/12/01 S: Kirreway Ambition, D: Ebony Diamond 

564 K Dawson: BALLANBRAE HILITE, A20087/02, Ch, 11/09/01 S: Rotherwood 
Footlight, D: Starlight Lucy 

793 Mrs A Garraway: TAPU COME WHAT MAY, A19989/02, Buck, 02/09/01 S: 
Weston Challenge, D: Conelly 

2 879 D E & I Gregory: RATHOWEN SOPRANO OF SPRING, A20238/02, Br, 
24/10/01 5: Courtland Boy Blue (Imp), D: Kirreway Soloist 

917 Miss R Hall: SPRINGTIME LYRIC, A20147/02 (Al), Br, 27/10/01 S: 
Kilvington Scoundrel (Uk), D: Springtime Lullaby 

942 Mrs J Harris/Radford Lodge: RADFORD LODGE MANUSCRIPT, 20594/02, 
B/Br, 25/08/01 S: Rising Sovereign Of Beckworth, D: Tanika Gold 

1303 Miss S Lee: DRASNA CAPRI, PENDING, Br, 25/09/01 S: Alumeah 
Spellbound, D: Glenway Lady 

1352 Mr & Mrs Locandro: LISMERE POLLYANNA, A20138/02, B, 30/09/01 S: 
Urubula Regal Promise, D: Yeoway Pollyanna 

1398 Mrs A Manley: SANLIRRA TRUFFLE, A20604/02, Ch, 23/11/01 S: Sanlirra 
Real Mccoy, D: Sanlirra Love Story 

4 1401 Manorvale Partnership: MANORVALE PERDITA, 820637/02, Ch, 16/11/01 
S: Manorvale County Royal, D: Manorvale Promises 

1670 Miss S Olney: TARADALE MADISON, A20488/02, BI/Br, 05/11/01 S: 
Fairlight Acres Splendor, D: Ripponlea Cateelia 

1 1760 Mrs A Penalurick: KOLBEACH DIOR, A20343/02, Br, 17/11/01 S: 
Fernleigh Fine Print, D: Paris Lady 

3 1761 Mrs A Penalurick: KOLBEACH MAGIC, A20069/02, Br, 09/12/01 S: 
Fernleigh Fine Print, D: Ancona Magic 

1886 Mrs B Richards: ARISTON HILL GRACE, B20082/02, B, 28/12/01 S: 
Urubula Regal Promise, D: Gresta Countess 

1989 Ms L Sannen: LANGTREE PROMISE, A20259/02, BI, 02/11/01 S: 
Wedgnock Coffee Pot (Imp), D: Langtree Prelude 

2385 Mrs P Winch: GOLDSTEAD JERMAIN, 820304/02, Pal, 06/11/01 S: 
Fairlight Acres Kristian, D: Goldstead Jacana 

2386 Mrs P Winch: GOLDSTEAD MARTIKA, C20303/02, Ch, 28/10/01 S: 
Fairlight Acres Kristian, D: Queen Of Hearts 

CLASS 532 - FILLY (Secs. A, B & C) yearling, over 11.3 hands and not over 12.3 
hands. 

305 M & H Burns: UHAVTA BUTTON & BOWS (Al), A20226/02, B, 04/11/01 S: 
Strinesdale Mastermind (Uk), D: Silkwood Mustard Seed 

366 Mrs B & Ms A Carter: THORWOOD ROYAL SCANDAL, A20020/02, Ch, 
03/08/01 S: Radway Right Royal (Imp), D: Lynlea Tarantella 

395 M & F Christie: DAINHILL MAPLE LEAF, A20745/02, B, 18/10/01 S: 
Kirreway Amition, D: Quamby Park My Love 

437 P Collins: FAIRLIGHT ACRES GLAMOUR GIRL, A20067/02, Ch, 19/10/01 S: 
Fairlight Acres Kristian, D: Fairlight Acres Golden Lass 

439 P Collins: FAIRLIGHT ACRES SPRINGTIME, A20065/02, Ch, 03/09/01 S: 
Fairlight Acres Kristian, D: Fairlight Acres Storm Girl 

489 A Coxon & R Butler: STANTON PARK SATINA, PENDING, Ch, 03/01/02 S: 
Stanton Park Paparazzi, D: Cimaron Show Me 

544 Mrs M Daraio: DARA PARK ENCHANTING, PENDING, Ch, 18/12/01 S: 
Kublai Khan, D: Dun-Na-Mara Lodge Tiarna 

5 878 D E & I Gregory: RATHOWEN SARATOGA, A20237/02, Ch, 20/10/01 S: 
Courtland Boy Blue (Imp), D: Radway Royal Sonnet (Imp) 

916 Miss R Hall: SPRINGTIME HOT GOSSIP, C20090/02, Ch, 02/10/01 S: 
Torrensway Gigilo, D: Holly Golightly 

3 1107 Mrs J Ivory: WILLOWCROFT SHOW ME, A19903/02, Ch, 28/10/01 S: 
Willowcroft Regal Emblem, D: Willowcroft Moss Cottage 

21186 Ms D Jose: SALISBURY SUSPICIOUS LOVE, A20617/02, Ch, 17/10/01 S: 
Weston Mirage, D: Barakee Olivia 

4 1344 Mrs J Lloyd: BRAEFOOT PARK PURE SILK, A19891/02, Ch, 15/10/01 S: 
Langtree Versailles, D: Kirreway Centrefold 

1415 M Marin: PINJARRAH PARK NIKITA, A20219/02, Ch, 26/10/01 S: Fairlight 
Acres Kristian, D: Valmont Alannah 

1470 Mrs L Mc Kenzie & Miss L Clark: BANNON PARK MISS ELLEGANT, 
C20098/02, BI/Br, 10/01/02 S: Ashmark Lord, D: Allira Park Mystic Star 

1702 Mrs R Parker: NAAMAN NIKITA, A20044/02, Br, 12/10/01 S: Urubula 
Regal Promise, D: Willowcroft Winter 

6 1706 Mrs R & Miss C Parker: CHERATON WORK OF ART (Al UK), A20640/02 
(Al), Ch, 01/01/02 S: Fairley Rembrant (Uk), D: Falconhurst Animation 

1 1751 Mrs A Penalurick: HOLLY'S SPRING SHOW, A20070/02, Br, 25/10/01 S: 
Camargue Tribute (Imp), D: Holly Of Springtime (Imp) 

1763 Mrs A Penalurick: KOLBEACH ROSES, A20029/02, B, 12/10/01 S: Fairley 
Tempest (Imp), D: Sufton Wildrose (Imp) 

1898 Mrs E Richardson: WILLOWCROFT HOLLYS EMBLEM, A20471/02, B,  
15/09/01 S: Willowcroft Regal Emblem, D: Tallyrand Spring Fever 

1931 Mrs W Rodger-Claxton: WILLOWCROFT REGAL SONNET, A19902/02, Ch, 
14/10/01 S: Urubula Regal Promise, D: Willowcroft Taffeta 

CLASS 533 - FILLY (Secs. A, B & C), yearling, 11.3 hands and under. 

1 	3 Mrs P & Miss M Adams: DUNELM HARMONIZE, PENDING, Ch, 14/11/01 
S: Yelnah Park Waverley, D: Wyuna Harmony 

238 Mr C Boyle & Miss R Addison: HELDEN PARK PETITE, PENDING, Br, 
01/11/01 S: Courtland Boy Blue 

493 Miss S E Crane: BROOKLYN SNAPDRAGON, A20077/02, Br, 19/09/01 S: 
Mat'S Mischief Of Astral, D: Wyuna Sable 

3 502 Creswick Park: CRESWICK PARK ESPERANCE, B20556/02, Taffy, 
13/10/01 S: Vancouver Park Max, D: Kaylin Bunty 

598 Mrs T Dickson: TAMARINDA ARPEGE, PENDING, Gr, 21/10/01 S: Kirreway 
Jubilee, D: Alumeah Arpege 

2 1597 My Haven Stud: MY HAVEN WINDRUSH, A20275, Buck, 16/11/01 S: 
Fairlight Acres Windsine, D: Little Bo-Peep 

1757 Mrs A Penalurick: KB TIDES, B20329/02, Dun, 05/11/01 S: Camargue 
Tribute (Imp), D: Braemar Seashell 

1759 Mrs A Penalurick: KOLBEACH CHATTER, A20338/02, B, 18/09/01 S: 
Camargue Tribute (Imp), D: Broteifi Hot Gossip li (Imp) 

1762 Mrs A Penalurick: KOLBEACH PUZZLE, A20344/02, Ch, 30/11/01 S: 
Sufton Rornany Lore (Imp), D: Weston Antonia (Imp) 

1764 Mrs A Penalurick: KOLBEACH STARS, A20340/02, Br, 26/12/01 S: 
Camargue Tribute (Imp), D: Necta Night Surprise (Imp) 

4 2096 Mrs N Starick: COTTONWOOD PARK MONIQUE, PENDING, Gr, 09/09/01 S: 
Bernarra Firefly, D: Samlou Miranda 

CLASS 534 - GELDING, 3 years old and under, over 13.1 hands and not over 14.1 
hands. 

111 Mrs A Barker: BARWON BEND IOCHIAN, FR18707/01, Ch, 11/10/00 S: 
Fairlight Acres Kristian, D: Mustang Lodge Tamara 

256 KG & J J Brown: CRANELLIE BRITTANIA, G17833/02, Ch, 12/12/99 S: 
Langtree Just So, D: Cranellie Brittany 

1 657 Dunelm Pony Stud: DUNELM ROYAL SALUTE, G18986/01, Ch, 19/08/00 
S: Owendale Salute, D: Miss Gardiner 

4 851 Mrs J Goldsmith: SANLIRRA SUNSPOT, G19826/02, Ch, 09/12/99 S: Vale 
Park Spotlight, D: Sanlirra Ambling On 

918 Miss R Hall: SPRINGTIME SCANDAL, SRA18010/00(AI), Br, 15/11/99 S: 
Kilvington Scoundrel, D: Springtime Serenity 

1399 Mrs A Manley: SANLIRRA STAGE REVIEW, FR20192/02, Ch, 16/09/01 S: 
Vale Park Spotlight, D: Urubula Prima-Donna 

1400 Miss G Manning: JANEVELYN MCCREE, G17350/99, Bay, 29/08/99 5: 
Weston Mirage, D: Janevelyn Mcpherson 

2 1634 Miss A Nicholls: DAINHILL REDOUTE, G18871/01, Br, 14/09/00 S: 
Kirreway Ambition, D: Risseke 

1988 Ms L Sannen: KAROOLA PARK ALL CLASS, FR19910/02, Bay, 08/09/01 S: 
Wedgnock Coffee Pot (Imp), D: Tapu Riasco 

1990 Mrs W Sargeant: WENDON OVERTURE, G20509/02, Bay, 22/12/01 S: 
Naryl Hiawatha, D: Teller 

3 2443 Mrs J & Mr T Luxton: DAINHILL FLUTE, G2060502, Bay, 27/10/00 S: 
Kirraway Ambition, D: Quamby Park Fluer 



HORSES 51 

CLASS 535 - GELDING, 3 years old and under, over 12.1 hands and not over 13.1 	CLASS 538 - LEADING REIN RIDING PONY, 12 hands and under, rider 3 years and 

hands. 	 under 8 years. Age of rider to be on day of Show. 

167 Ms D V Bennett: GRAEPHIL VICTORY, G18616/00, Ch, 11/10/99 S: 

Langtree Valentine, D: Graephil Ovation 
364 Miss K Carter: SANLIRRA WHIRLWIND, PENDING, Bay, 04/09/01 S: Vale 

Park Spotlight, D: Silkwood Heaven Blessed 
365 Mrs B & Ms A Carter: MARCONI MATTISSE, G18559/01, B/Ro, 28/08/00 

S: Weston Edwardian, D: Tapu Heaven Sent 
31184 Ms D Jose: SALISBURY ILLUSION, FR19283/01, B, 02/12/00 S: Weston 

Mirage, D: L J S Fairtime 
1337 R J Litterbach: WATTLE VIEW FILLUTE, A19079/01, Br, 19/10/99 S: 

Owendale Salute, D: Boonabaroo Flinky 
2 1635 Miss A Nicholls: TUDOR MANOR ROYAL AMBITION, G20297/02, Bay, 

30/12/01 S: Kirreway Ambition, D: Royalwood Windflower 

1753 Mrs A Penalurick: KB PEEPING TOM, FR20345/02, Br, 06/01/02 S: Sutton 

Romany Lore (Imp), D: Fleetcroft Ljs Royal Whisper (Imp) 

41793 A & S Pinton: ON THE PROWL OF WHITEROSE, G17516/02, Gr, 05/11/99 

S: Urubula Regal Promise, D: Willowcroft Hill Of Grace 

1853 Mrs S Read: LJS DIGNITRY, G17995/01, BI/Br, 12/01/00 S: Langtree 

Dignity, D: Sanlirra Unique 
1 2004 Mrs L Selva & Mrs G Anwyl: CASTLEGLEN ROYAL DESTINY, 

FR19099/01, B, 26/11/00 S: Syon Royal Portrait (Imp), D: Kirreway Up-

Market 
2097 Mrs N Starick: WYOMING PARK OVER THE MOON, G20305/02, Ch, 

14/10/00 S: Kirreway Zambooka, D: Myall Glen Glory 
2324 West & Dreverman Family: BAMBOROUGH PIED PIPER, G17848/00, B, 

16/10/99 S: Silkwood Puss N Boots, D: Kibah Folly Foot 

CLASS 536 - GELDING, 3 years old and under, 12.1 hands and under. 

3 588 Mrs J Devrome: LEVENS SCALLYWAG, G20571/02, B, 01/11/01 S: 

Jackets Bluebird (Imp), D: Chippenham Society 
940 Mrs J Harris: RADFORD LODGE SUNRISE, G19102/02, B, 28/12/00 S: 

Rising Sovereign Of Beckworth, D: Sunnydale Sparkle 
21752 Mrs A Penalurick: KB PARADE, G20331/02, Br, 22/10/01 S: Camargue 

Tribute (Imp), D: Tallyrand Showplace 
1754 Mrs A Penalurick: KB SAILING, G20339/02, Br, 18/09/01 S: Camargue 

Tribute (Imp), D: Fayremoon Picture 
1755 Mrs A Penalurick: KB SASHES, G20335/02, BI, 02/10/01 S: Camargue 

Tribute (Imp), D: Kirreway Beau 
1756 Mrs A Penalurick: KB SWISH, G20341/02, Ch, 13/11/01 S: Camargue 

Tribute (Imp), D: Kirreway Easy-Beat 
1758 Mrs A Penalurick: KB TIP TOE, G20326/02, B, 10/09/01 S: Camargue 

Tribute (Imp), D: Syon Sensation (Imp) 
1 2132 K Sutton: DAINHILL ORCHESTRA, FR19070/01, Br, 18/10/00 S: Kirreway 

Ambition, D: Kirreway Olinda 
2142 AL & C A Symmons: ASHADATAN PARK COWBOY, G20111/02, Ch, 

28/09/01 5: Owendale Jamaica, D: Karindy Carnival 

CLASS 537 - GROUP OF THREE, sire or dam progeny, not necessarily the property of 

one exhibitor. 

127 Ms J & S Barrington: GROUP BY KIRREWAY AMBITION 
129 R Barry: GROUP BY KESTON ROYAL OCCASION 
130 R Barry: GROUP BY NINEFIELD MINKS SUPREME (IMP) 
876 D E & I Gregory: GROUP BY COURTLAND BOY BLUE (IMP) 
941 Mrs J Harris/Radford Lodge: GROUP BY RISING SOVEREIGN OF 

BECKWORTH 
1031 Mrs E Hoffman: GROUP BY KIRRAWAY AMBITION 
1081 Dr A Hunt: GROUP BY FAIRLEY TEMPEST (IMP) 
1100 Mrs J Ivory: GROUP BY URUBULA REGAL PROMISE 
1101 Mrs J Ivory: GROUP BY WESTHILL STANDING OVATION (IMP) 
1102 Mrs J Ivory: GROUP BY WILLOWCROFT REGAL EMBLEM 
1103 Mrs J Ivory: GROUP BY WILLOWCROFT REGAL EMBLEM 
1182 Ms D Jose: GROUP BY WESTON MIRAGE 
1345 Mrs J Lloyd: GROUP BY LANGTREE VERSAILLES 

1 1591 My Haven Stud: GROUP BY FAIRLIGHT ACRES WINDSINE 
1701 Mrs R Parker: GROUP BY URUBULA REGAL PROMISE 
1749 Mrs A Penalurick: GROUP BY CAMARGUE TRIBUTE (IMP) 
1750 Mrs A Penalurick: GROUP BY CAMARGUE TRIBUTE (IMP) 
1895 Mrs E Richardson: GROUP BY WILLOWCROFT REGAL EMBLEM 

1930 Mrs W Rodger-Claxton: GROUP BY URUBULA REGAL PROMISE 
2362 Willowcroft Stud: GROUP BY URUBULA REGAL PROMISE 
2363 Willowcroft Stud: GROUP BY WILLOWCROFT REGAL EMBLEM 

247 Misses S & L Brillanti: WESLEY DALE LOVE AFFAIR, B14090/97, Ch, 

06/11/96 S: Langtree Born Free, D: Langtree Love Song 

475 Mrs A Cooksey: KATOMI PARK SHEER XTASY, A18537/00, Gr, 23/01/00 S: 

Viewbank Barrister, D: Vancouver Park Sheer Elegance 

3 976 Miss E Heard: CARISMA PARK LADYBIRD, 818565/00, B, 01/01/00 S: 

Carisma Park Royality, D: Nattai Lady Raindrop 

2 1263 Miss N Langdon: MYSCAL CINDERELLA, A16700/99, Ch, 06/02/99 5: 

Westhill Standing Ovation (imp), D: Boolara Fidelity 

1291 Vg Lawrie: BALENA BAMBINO, B20593/02, Ch, 21/08/97 S: Owendale 

Napoleon, D: Quamby Park Bambi 
1411 Marfleet Family: OAKLANDS PARK ROYAL DALTON, PENDING, Gr, 

01/09/96 S: Silkwood Babbling Brook, D: Buena Vista Delph 

1593 My Haven Stud: MY HAVEN MASTERPIECE, FR18183/00, Gr, 07/11/99 S: 

Fairlight Acres Windsine, D: Springdell Showgirl 
1 1902 K, N & D Riemer: ROSEAGLE RHAPSODY, A16639/99, B, 20/10/98 S: 

Orana Park Cavalier, D: Wingana Pop Music 

CLASS 539 - CHILD'S FIRST RIDDEN RIDING PONY, 12.2 hands and under, rider 

under 12 years. Age of rider to be on day of Show. 

239 Mr C Boyle & Miss R Addison: KINGSFRED BRIDGETTE, B16349/98, Gr, 

11/03/95 S: Barolin Penny Farthing, D: Takarri Bronwyn 
246 Brierdale Pony Stud: BRIERDALE CALENDAR GIRL, B16240/98, Cr, 

19/10/92 S: Kirreway Rumours, D: Burrabong Demelza 
3 247 Misses S & L Brillanti: WESLEY DALE LOVE AFFAIR, 814090/97, Ch, 

06/11/96 S: Langtree Born Free, D: Langtree Love Song 

1 488 A Coxon & R Butler: STANTON PARK RAVE REVIEW, G16968/99, Ch, 

04/12/96 S: Syon Royal Portrait (Imp), D: Tanygroes Pyrities (Imp) 

587 Mrs J Devrome: LANGTREE JUST A DREAM, A15257/98, Ch, 17/10/96 S: 

Langtree Just So, D: Langtree Dreamtime 
2 688 Ms R Elliott: DIAMONDS OF TUSCANY, A16533/99, B, 27/02/96 S: 

Strinesdale Matador, D: Kirreway Wishes 
1079 Miss T Hughes: JANLYN ROYAL SECRET, B11905/95, Ch, 01/11/92 S: 

Keston Royal Occasion, D: Kirreway Oliinda 
1262 Miss N Langdon: ELIZABETH OF THORWOOD, A16681/99, Ch, 02/11/98 

S: Stanton Park Paparazzi, D: Stanton Park Miss Money Penny 
1263 Miss N Langdon: MYSCAL CINDERELLA, A16700/99, Ch, 06/02/99 S: 

Westhill Standing Ovation (imp), D: Boolara Fidelity 
1291 Vg Lawrie: BALENA BAMBINO, B20593/02, Ch, 21/08/97 S: Owendale 

Napoleon, D: Quamby Park Bambi 
1409 Marfleet Family: MITTABAH LADY HOLLY, A20471/02, Li/Ch, 20/12/89 S: 

Keston Royal Occasion (Imp), D: Ophir Snowflake 
1411 Marfleet Family: OAKLANDS PARK ROYAL DALTON, PENDING, Gr, 

01/09/96 S: Silkwood Babbling Brook, D: Buena Vista Delph 
1596 My Haven Stud: MY HAVEN WINDCHIME, A15583/98, Br, 30/11/97 S: 

Fairlight Acres Windsine, D: Little Bo-Peep 
1598 My Haven Stud: MY HAVEN WINDSONG, A14869/97, B/Br, 07/02/97 S: 

Fairlight Acres Windsine, D: Springdell Lola 
1902 K, N & D Riemer: ROSEAGLE RHAPSODY, A16639/99, B, 20/10/98 S: 

Orana Park Cavalier, D: Wingana Pop Music 
2120 Mrs K Stuart: SILKWOOD OCEAN SO FAIR, G14311/01, Ch, 10/12/96 S: 

Silkwood Babbling Brook, D: Fairley Perdita (Imp) 
2144 AL & C A Symmons: ASHADATAN PARK SEBASTIAN, G17877/00, Ch, 

29/10/99 S: Owendale Jamaica, D: Tarragon Park Summertime 

CLASS 540 - NEWCOMER RIDING PONY, over 13.2 hands and not over 14.2 hands. 
(Ridden) 

1 133 R Barry: MIRINDA HEIGHT OF FASHION, A18717/01, Ch, 21/12/98 S: 
Keston Royal Occasion (Imp), D: Red Polly 

2 511 S Crowder & D Mckay: HIGHGROVE COVER GIRL, A17894/00, B, 
20/01/00 S: Kirreway Ambition, D: Wahroogna Millicent 

853 Ms S Goldsmith: MORNINGSIDE DAYBREAK, A17889/00, B, 15/09/97 S: 
Morningside Class Above, D: More Magic of Windermere 

1278 Mrs J Langley: LANGTREE OBSESSION, A16625/99, B, 27/10/98 S: 
Jackets Bluebird (Imp), D: Astral Odette 

1400 Miss G Manning: JANEVELYN MCCREE, G17350/99, Bay, 29/08/99 S: 
Weston Mirage, D: Janevelyn Mcpherson 

1484 Mrs D Mc Mahon & Mrs S Mc Cormick: DAINHILL HIGHLIGHT, 
A16783/99, B, 17/11/98 S: Kirreway Ambition, D: Kirala Highlight 

5 1626 Mrs K Newman: WILLOWCROFT REGAL CHARISMA, A168277/99, Br, 
06/11/98 S: Urubula Regal Promise, D: Willowcroft Taffeta 

1697 Miss D Pappas: WILLOWCROFT REGAL TIDES, G17954/00, Gr, 27/11/97 
S: Urubula Regal Promise, D: Willowcroft Sea Cottage 



52 HORSES 

3 1997 R L & G Y Searle: NEWINGTON ETCHINGS, A16659/99, Bay, 19/11/98 S: 
Brierdale Sequel, D: Gallery 

6 2079 Mrs N Somerville: L J S SHOW TALK, G16992/99, Ch, 06/10/98 S: All 
Talk Of Astral, D: Cimarron Show Me 

2084 Spinks Family: SALTRAM CENTREFOLD, G17826/00, B, 02/12/98 •S: 
Courtland Boy Blue (Imp), D: Robbanie Miss Jones 

4 2176 Jk & N Thompson: SHAZALEE PARK MYSTERY, A17170/99, Gr, 20/01/99 
S: Mithril Wotan, D: Hoops And Garters 

CLASS 541 - NEWCOMER RIDING PONY, over 12.2 hands and not over 13.2 hands. 
(Ridden) 

167 Ms D V Bennett: GRAEPHIL VICTORY, G18616/00, Ch, 11/10/99 S: 
Langtree Valentine, D: Graephil Ovation 

2 240 Mr C Boyle & Miss R Addison: SANLIRRA MINK MITTENS, A16767/99, B, 
28/09/98 S: Vale Park Spotlight, D: Urubula Bewitched 

450 Mrs C Comley: SYON SERENADE (IMP), A17254/99, Ch, 23/06/98 S: 
Keston Tribute, D: Syon Sugar Fairy 

633 Miss L Doyle: QUAMBY PARK ALLURE, A14803/97, Ch, 27/11/96 S: 
Quamby Park National Star, D: Kirreway Olinda 

4 884 Mrs E Greshner: BEAUPARC SERENADE, A18285/00, B/Br, 28/09/98 S: 
Fairlight Acres Windsine, D: Beauparc Priscilla 

1099 Mrs J Ivory: WESSWOOD PRECIOUS PET, C16083/98, Br, 31/08/98 S: 
Ascot Toy Soldier, D: Kaiwanna Park Final Discision 

1272 Mrs J Langley: LANGTREE GALAXY, G16855/02, Ch, 26/10/98 S: Langtree 
Valentine, D: Imperial Lady Gwen 

5 1337 R J Litterbach: WATTLE VIEW FILLUTE, A19079/01, Br, 19/10/99 S: 
Owendale Salute, D: Boonabaroo Flinky 

1 1786 J & J Petty: ROSSLYN RIVERDANCER (IMP), A14744/97, B, 26/03/96 S: 
Lechlade Quince, D: Rosslyn Sweet Repose 

3 2050 Miss A Smiley: LYNLEA PAPERBOY, G17197/99, B, 31/10/97 S: Rendene 
Rising Son (Imp), D: Prophesy Paper Doll 

6 2105 S & A Stewart: BIMBADEEN HOLLYWOOD, G15788/00, Br, 17/08/97 S: 
Chippenham Lynx, D: Bimbadeen Little Del 

CLASS 542 - NEWCOMER RIDING PONY, not over 12.2 hands. (Ridden) 

34 Mrs P Annett: ARINLEA BOUQUET, A17861/00, Ch, 12/08/99 S: Regent 
Park Fanfare, D: Langtree Bracelet 

3 405 Miss N Clark: BELLBRAE XTREME, G18041/01, B, 21/10/99 S: Jackets 
Bluebird (Imp), D: Lonely Oak Alpha 

1 1274 Mrs J Langley: LANGTREE JAllMAN, G16627/02, Ch, 13/09/98 S: Fairley 
Temptation (Imp), D: Kelvin Grove Joanne 

2 1458 Mrs F Mc Intyre: ROSEAGLE MAESTRO, G16638/02, Ch, 13/11/98 S: 
Orana Park Cavalier, D: Roseagle Sea Serenade 

4 1585 Mrs P Murphy: ROYAL SYMPHONY, B16890/99, B, 31/10/96 S: Keston 
Royal Occasion (Imp), D: Serendipity Cinderella 

1592 My Haven Stud: MY HAVEN CHARISMA, B19241/01, Gr, 09/08/97 S: 
Nallington Aristocrat, D: Little Bo-Peep 

1595 My Haven Stud: MY HAVEN WIND FLOWER, A16919/99, Buck, 29/11/98 
5: Fairlight Acres Windsine, D: Little Bo-Peep 

Newcomer classes to be run under the Rules & Regulations as set down by 
the Riding Pony Stud Book Society. Please note: A gear check may take place. 

CLASS 543 - RIDDEN SHOW PONY, over 13.2 hands and not over 14.2 hands. 

95 Bamborough Pony Stud: BAMBOROUGH LADY LUCK, A16798/99, Ch, 
20/09/98 S: Silkwood Puss'N Boots, D: Bamborough Lady Lina 

4 154 Mrs B Begley: KIRREWAY CLOUDS, A14457/97, Gr, 03/12/96 S: Small 
Land Mascot, D: Kirreway Olivia 

160 Miss S Bell: NEENAH'S DIAMONDS & PEARLS, B14463/97, B, 22/09/96 S: 
Neenah's Rhythm & Rhyme, D: Cambria 

174 Ms S Berry: CHIPPENHAM NASA, G15399/99, BI, 30/11/97 S: Kirreway 
Touch The Stars, D: Chippenham Gazelle 

380 Mrs Anne Charlesworth: KING LODGE SPYDERMAN, 010586/93, Br, 
07/11/92 S: Janinos Little Joker (Imp), D: Marapona March Wind 

401 Miss M Clark: MALIBU PARK EMBLEM, G15659/99, Gr, 12/12/97 S: Small 
Land Mascot (Imp), D: Waratah Madeira 

448 Mrs C Comley: ROSEDALE PICTURE, A17392/99, Gr, 19/10/97 S: Small 
Land Mascot (Imp), D: Rosedale Serenity 

883 Mrs E Greshner: BEAUPARC PARISIENNE, A18284/00, Ch, 01/01/99 S: 
Fairlight Acres Windsine, D: Beauparc Poetry 

924 Mrs B Hammet: HILLSTREAM DREAMTIME, G18411/00, B, 02/01/96 S: 
Keston Royal Occasion (Imp), D: Hillstream Decision 

1057 C & M Holzer & M & F Christie: MIKANI JEWEL OF THE REALM, 
A18822/01, B, 07/11/96 S: Keston Royal Occasion (Imp), D: Gold Christmas 

1066 Miss R Houlihan: KIRREWAY DRIFTING, G15175/99, Gr, 15/11/97 S: Small 
Land Mascot (Imp), D: Pinehurst Windsong 

1080 Mrs M Hughes: WILLOWCROFT CORONATION, A20469/02, B, 13/12/98 S: 
Urubula Regal Promise, D: Phantom Dynasty 

6 1106 Mrs J Ivory: WILLOWCROFT REGAL SIGNATURE, G17970/00, Ch, 
16/10/97 S: Urubula Regal Promise, D: Lindenvale Touch The Stars 

1114 Miss J Jacobson: SILKWOOD CELEBRITY, G13173/96, Br, 20/10/93 S: 
Silkwood Babbling Brook, D: Jo-Eena 

1125 Miss K Jenkins: TORRENSWAY GIGILO, G15928/01(A1), B, 15/12/97 S: 
Kilvington Scoundrel, D: Colmonell Puff 

1174 Miss P Jones: KING LODGE CAMELOT, G14720/99, B, 19/11/96 S: 
Kirreway Trident, D: Stanley Grange Pratique 

21252 Miss Z Kuttner: LANGTREE ROYAL HEIRESS, A15805/98, B, 04/11/97 S: 
Fairley Temptation (Imp), D: Osterley Rosette 

1 1273 Mrs J Langley: LANGTREE GOLD PASS, A15006/97, Ch, 10/10/96 S: 
Langtree Valentine, D: Yeoway Giselle 

1324 Miss J Librio: NEENAH'S SERENADE, A11237/94, BI/Br, 29/10/93 S: 
Neenah's Rhythm & Rhyme, D: Shahreena 

1349 Miss J Locandro: WILLOWCROFT STAR STRUCK, FR13495/96, L Ch, 
04/12/96 S: Silkwood Chalkstream, D: Willowcroft Jade 

5 1467 Dj Mc Kay: PHANTOM PARK EMPRESS, A12833/95, BI, 26/10/94 S: Naryl 
Echo, D: Saracus Ebony Silk 

1594 My Haven Stud: MY HAVEN PANACHE, B18180/00, BI, 14/11/98 S: 
Wallington Aristocrat, D: Rasheen 

1612 D Neil & M A Mcveigh: LANGTREE REGAL HEIR, G14579/97, BI, 11/11/96 
S: Fairley Temptation (Imp), D: Osterley Rosette 

1700 Mrs K Parker: UHAVTA SPRINGTIME ATTRACTION, G15576/00, Br, 
24/10/96 S: Naryl Hiawatha, D: Rajini Niki 

1732 Mr G & Mrs A Paynter: WINFIELD PARTYTIME, G18106/00, BI, 17/11/96 
S: Nampara Royalty, D: Le Fleur Noir 

1773 Miss S Penny & R Parker: JANPRIL PARK VALENTINA, A15494/98, B, 
09/02/98 S: Oakvale Serenade, D: Shalimar Twilight 

1867 Mrs K. Reid & Mrs J. Smith: KIRREWAY YOUR COLOURS, 012546/95, B, 
22/09/92 S: Syon Splendour (Imp), D: Downland Jacinth (Imp) 

1913 B & D Roberts: NEWINGTON FINE ART, A15394/98, Br, 01/12/97 S: 
Brierdale Sequel, D: Gallery 

3 2047 Miss A Smiley: FABLE OF BECKWORTH, G13820/96, Ch, 24/11/93 S: 
Brandarra Fagin, D: Rosslayne Balalaika 

2106 S & A Stewart: FINKLEY PRINCESS ROYAL (IMP), A16141/98, Br, 
01/04/96 S: Sandbourne Royal Ensign, D: Seloc Harmony 

2140 M Symes: MYSCAL JASMINE, A14995/97, B, 10/09/95 S: Owendale Gift 
Card, D: Margo Miss 

2217 H & D Tunnicliff: KING LODGE POETIC PRINCE, G16966/00, Br, 17/11/98 
S: Janinos Little Joker (Imp), D: King Lodge Symphony 

2282 Mrs F Walsh: OAKDOWN GEORGIANA, A17610/00, BI/Br, 30/11/96 S: 
Rotherwood Acrobat (Imp), D: Merlewood 

2301 Mrs S Watkins: ELEDA PARK YEOMAN, G13770/96, Ch, 19/10/94 S: Syon 
Royal Portrait, D: She's Amazing 

2319 Wells Family: BRAEFOOT PARK ASH ROSE, A14383/97, B, 10/10/96 S: 
Langtree Versailles, D: Briary Petite 

CLASS 544 - RIDDEN SHOW PONY, over 12.2 hands and not over 13.2 hands. 

90 Mrs Sally Balson: THE FOOTMAN OF FALCONHURST, G12892/95, Ch, 
23/03/93 S: Weston Cherrywood (Imp), D: Lily Of Spring (Imp) 

96 Bamborough Pony Stud: BAMBOROUGH MANNEQUIN, A17796/99, Ch, 
16/10/98 S: Boston Bittermint (Imp), D: Bamborough Memories 

3 117 Mrs S Barnes-Nobrega & Manorvale Partnership: TUNGARRA 
DREAMTIME, B, 01/11/96 S: Small-Land Mascot (Imp), D: Tungarra Gaytime 

2 145 Miss M J Beard: RHYL MATINEE, A13003/99, Ch, 21/12/98 S: Strinesdale 
Matador (Imp), D: Rhyl Maquillage 

236 Mrs N Boyd: KINGSCLIFF PARK BESAME, A17326/99, BI, 20/12/97 S: 
Rendene Rising Sun (Imp), D: Melac Garland 

362 Miss T Carroll: KIABE PROMISE ME, A14237/97, B, 06/09/96 S: Silkwood 
Chalk Stream, D: Kiabe Reinette 

367 Mrs E Carver & Miss E Campbell: BARON OF MIKANI, G15332/98, Ch, 
15/10/94 S: Keston Royal Occasion (Imp), D: Willowcroft Butterfly 

525 Mrs R Cuzens-Sutton: TUNGARRA STORYTIME, A11941/94, Br, 26/08/94 
S: Baughurst William Of Orange (Imp), 0: Tungarra Gaytime 

637 S Dreverman: BAMBOROUGH CRAFTSMAN, G14855/97, Gr, 01/09/95 S: 
Silkwood Puss N Boots, D: Bamborough Lady Lina 

660 Miss R Dunstan: KAMILAROI VAIN CAT, G10025/92, BI, 02/11/90 S: 
Carolinas Cat's Whiskers (Imp), D: Kirreway Levane 

682 Mr G Elliott: TORRENSWAY REFLECTIONS, A14319/97, Ch, 16/10/96 S: 
Syon Royal Portrait (Imp), D: Colmonell Puff 
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691 Ms R Elliott: MIRINDA MARDI GRAS, 014486/97, Ch, 02/11/92 S: Keston 

Royal Occasion (Imp), D: Spring Song Of Waverley 
4 1032 Mrs E Hoffman: KISTA PARK DECORATION, G15294/98, Bay, 25/12/94 S: 

Syon Splendour, D: Ind' Dimity 
1055 C, M & N Holzer: MIKANI CHANEL, A15335/98, Gr, 21/10/96 S: Mikani 

Regal Splendour, D: Western Province 
1056 C, M & N Holzer: MIKANI RHAPSODY IN BLUE, A16215/97, Ch, 09/11/97 

S: Jackets Bluebird (Imp), D: Mikani Royal Rhapsody 
1180 Mrs G Jones & Ms M Jones/Hosemans: HILLCROFT REGAL SALUTE, 

G15326/01,13, 15/11/97 S: Urubula Regal Promise, D: Willowcroft Sea Shell 

1257 Miss R Laing: BEAUPARC AIRS AND GRACES, A17305/99, BI/Br, 25/08/96 
S: Fairlight Acres Windsine, D: Peaupac Priscilla 

1275 Mrs J Langley: LANGTREE LOVE AFFAIR, A15506/98, Ch, 06/11/97 S: 
Fairley Temptation (Imp), D: Pinehurst Love Song 

1326 Mrs C Lindeman: PRIMA DONNA OF ASTRAL, A15564/98, B, 08/10/97 S: 
Strinesdale Matador, D: Chippenham Prim 

1397 Mrs A Manley: SANLIRRA JACKPOT, G18269/00, Ch, 31/12/98 S: Vale 
Park Spotlight, D: Malibu Park Rambling Rose 

1424 Mrs H Maughan: CHIPPENHAM MIR, A15398/98, Br, 07/11/96 S: Kirreway 
Touch The Stars, D: Chippenham Gazelle 

1451 M Mc Dougal: KIRREWAY BEAUMONT, SRA14911/97, Br, 18/09/95 S: 
Syon Splendour, D: Kirreway So Hello 

1604 N. E Parsons & Lyndale Stables: SHOWPIECE OF ASTRAL, A15561/98A1, 
Li/Ch, 04/10/97 S: Fairley Rembrant, D: Kirreway Tranquility 

1605 N. E Parsons & Lyndale Stables: TOY TOWN OF ASTRAL, G15558/00AI, 
Gr, 07/11/97 S: Westacre Concerto (Ai), D: Urubula Honesty 

1627 Mrs K Newman: WILLOWCROFT SEATTLE, G16016/98, Ch, 23/11/94 S: 
Willowcroft Wizard, D: Willowcroft Sea Cottage 

1628 Newman, Bilson & Gehrer: LANGTREE GIGILO, G15505/02, Ch, 05/11/97 
S: Jackets Bluebird (Imp), D: Pinehurst Gemma 

1738 Mrs L Pearse: SALISBURY REGAL HEIR, G17169/01, B, 28/10/98 S: 
Weston Mirage, D: Operina Playtime 

1 1748 Mrs A Penalurick: AINTHORPE GRACE DARLING (IMP), A16182/98, B, 
19/03/97 S: Willowbay Symphony, D: Groundhills Amazing Grace 

1811 Miss C Powles: BARRINGTON ROYAL ENSIGN, G16331/98, B, 25/10/96 S: 
Syon Royal Portrait (Imp), D: Colmonell Breeze 

61870 Miss C Remington: MIRINDA KING'S RANSOM, G14035/96, Ch, 30/09/92 
S: Keston Royal Occasion (Imp), D: Chippenham Daisy Mae 

1901 K, N & D Riemer: DRESDEN PARAGON, G16268/01, B/Br, 22/02/98 S: 
Janino's Little Joker (Imp), D: Dresden Ballerina 

1996 R L & G Y Searle: BRIERDALE SEQUEL, G14262/97, Li/Ch, 06/02/95 S: 
Syon Splendour (Imp), D: Brierdale Eloquence 

5 2080 Mrs N Somerville: VIEW BANK BOYD, G14328/00, B, 16/10/96 S: 
Silkwood Puss N Boots, D: View Bank Bijou 

2288 Mrs L Warburton: FALCONHURST CLASSIC, G14743/97, Ch, 10/10/95 S: 
Fairley Temptation (Imp), D: Weston Choice li 

2320 Wells Family & J Langley: SILKWOOD HEAVEN'S ABOVE, A12844/95, 
Li/Ch, 01/10/94 S: Rotherwood Windswept (Imp), D: Sanlirra Fancy Me 

2412 D Worboys: WARRENDI LODGE LYRIC, C14965/97, Dun, 01/01/97 S: 
Owendale Salute, D: Windermere La Lite 

CLASS 545 - RIDDEN SHOW PONY, not over 12.2 hands. 

247 Misses S & L Brillanti: WESLEY DALE LOVE AFFAIR, B14090/97, Ch, 
06/11/96 S: Langtree Born Free, D: Langtree Love Song 

403 Miss N Clark: BELLBRAE MINETTE, A15850/98, B, 14/11/97 S: Jackets 
Bluebird (Imp), D: Lonely Oak Alpha 

1 488 A Coxon & R Butler: STANTON PARK RAVE REVIEW, 016968/99, Ch, 
04/12/96 S: Syon Royal Portrait (Imp), D: Tanygroes Pyrities (Imp) 

536 Miss D Danese: STANTON PARK CURTAIN CALL, A17480/99, B, 13/12/97 
S: Westhill Standing Ovation (Imp), D: Lechlade Honesty (Imp) 

587 Mrs J Devrome: LANGTREE JUST A DREAM, A15257/98, Ch, 17/10/96 S: 
Langtree Just So, D: Langtree Dreamtime 

4 688 Ms R Elliott: DIAMONDS OF TUSCANY, A16533/99, B, 27/02/96 S: 
Strinesdale Matador, D: Kirreway Wishes 

1079 Miss T Hughes: JANLYN ROYAL SECRET, B11905/95, Ch, 01/11/92 S: 
Keston Royal Occasion, D: Kirreway Oliinda 

1411 Marfleet Family: OAKLANDS PARK ROYAL DALTON, PENDING, Gr, 
01/09/96 S: Silkwood Babbling Brook, D: Buena Vista Delph 

1596 My Haven Stud: MY HAVEN WINDCHIME, A15583/98, Br, 30/11/97 S: 
Fairlight Acres Windsine, D: Little Bo-Peep 

1598 My Haven Stud: MY HAVEN WINDSONG, A14869/97, B/Br, 07/02/97 S: 
Fairlight Acres Windsine, D: Springdell Lola 

6 1902 K, N & D Riemer: ROSEAGLE RHAPSODY, A16639/99, B, 20/10/98 S: 
Orana Park Cavalier, D: Wingana Pop Music 

2003 Mrs L Selva & Mrs G Anwyl: CASTLEGLEN GENEVA, B14955/97, Gr, 

22/12/96 S: Gaylord of Ascot, D: Valivu Gay Evetta 

2 2095 Miss H Stapleton: WESTON PARK COUNTRY MAN, G16359/98, Dun, 

17/11/96 S: Jackets Bluebird (Imp), D: Weston Chantel 

5 2108 S & A Stewart: MC CONNELL PARK MASTERPIECE, G13532/96, Br, 

22/11/91 S: Bolagamy Tumblequick, D: Owendale Biddy Bronze 

2112 J & K Stokes: ARINLEA CRYSTALINA, A14210/97, Ch, 27/11/95 S: Regent 

Park Fanfare, D: Caragil Park Topaz 
3 2120 Mrs K Stuart: SILKWOOD OCEAN SO FAIR, G14311/01, Ch, 10/12/96 S: 

Silkwood Babbling Brook, D: Fairley Perdita (Imp) 
2434 Greenhill Family: WARRENDI LODGE EXQUISITE, B14966/97, Bay, 

18/12/96 S: Owendale Salute, D: Windermere Elegance 

CLASS 546 - SHOW HUNTER PONY, over 13.2 hands and not over 14.2 hands. 

(Ridden). 

109 Ms M Banks & Mrs A Baker: DRESDEN PARK CHARADE, V36101, B/Br, 

02/10/95 S: Owendale Mr Pickwick, D: Dresden Park Rachel 

134 R Barry: MIRINDA ROBIN HOOD, G20017/02, Ch, 22/10/93 S: Keston Royal 

Occasion (Imp), D: Yarramine Lady 
6 183 Miss A Berwick: ROSEWOOD PARK PROTEGE, B10314/93, Br/B, 15/10/90 

S: Noir Cheuaux, D: Keltasnan Frolic 
381 Mrs Anne Charlesworth: LESAM SHADES, 012652/02, B, 13/12/94 S: 

Eelah Caradog, D: Scarcely Watc 
464 Miss P Cook: BALENA REGAL PETITE, A14461/97, Li/Ch, 08/02/97 5: 

Urubula Regal Promise, D: Sweet Session 
494 Miss S E Crane: WYUNA SABLE, A10754/93, BI/Br, 17/12/92 S: Radnor 

Nye, D: Sylvia Florence 
1 630 Miss L Doyle: JANLYN THREE WISHES, G16332/98, B, 19/10/94 S: 

Kirreway Jubilee, D: Incite 
641 L Drysdale & J Fraser: MERRINDALE SPELLBINDER, A10065/92, BI, 

03/11/92 S: Willowcroft Wizard, D: Serendipity Cinderella 
924 Mrs B Hammet: HILLSTREAM DREAMTIME, 018411/00, B, 02/01/96 S: 

Keston Royal Occasion (Imp), D: Hillstream Decision 
4 1111 Mr M Jacobi & Ms J Bucciarelli: KIRREWAY SHOW-ME, G10883/93, Br, 

21/09/86 S: Rotherwood Acrobat (Imp), D: Zephyrin Easter Bonnet (Imp) 
1113 Miss J Jacobson: COUNTY LIAR, FR13828/96, Ch, 01/08/95 S: Keston 

Royal Occasion (Imp), D: Covers 
1137 Ms K Joblin: COEUR D'LENE PARK CASSANOVA, G15843/98, B, 24/01/96 

S: Bolagamy Tumblequick, D: Lucky Pilgrim 
1229 Mrs K Kinslow: PENNY ROYAL OF ASTRAL, A12702/95(AI), Bay, 13/01/95 

S: Strinesdale Matador (Uk), D: Kiabe Regalia 
2 1258 Ms L Lambden: JALBA WIND SONG, AWSBS1120, Ch, 08/11/94 S: 

Kirreway Rumours, D: Jalba Susie 
1329 Miss M Linehan: DUN NA MARA LODGE DESIRE, A19424/01, Br, 15/01/99 

S: Fairlight Acres Exquisite, D: Sovereign Kate 
1476 Miss E Mc Kernan: DUN-NA-MARA LODGE DURIUS, 612245/00, Ch, 

09/11/92 S: Kirreway Overture, D: Sovereign Kate 
1512 Mrs K Middlebrook: LYNLEA CASANOVA, G14819/97, Ch, 12/10/96 S: 

Cennen Pioneer (Imp), D: Love & Behold 
1681 Miss M Osborne: KIRREWAY SHOWDOWN, V32580, Ch, 04/09/87 S: 

Rotherwood Acrobat (Imp), D: Zephyrin Easter Bonnet (Imp) 
1729 Mr G & Mrs A Paynter: DELTA PRELUDE, 08731/91, B, 12/11/89 S: 

Keston Royal Occasion (Imp), D: Tarago Park Gemstone 
1916 Mrs R Robertson: KARLANA COVER STORY, 017158/99, Ch, 21/12/98 S: 

Staton Park Paparazzi, D: Kirreway Lana 
1950 Miss C Rowlands: ROYAL FLIGHT OF BECKWORTH, 013706/96, Ch, 

26/10/93 S: Royal Command Of Beckworth (Imp), D: Royal Wings Of 
Beckworth 

2022 Mrs J Shevlin & Mrs L Cameron: CAMBRIAN COSMO, G15549/98, BI, 
12/11/97 S: Kirreway Zailor, D: Pioneer Foxtrot 

2140 M Symes: MYSCAL JASMINE, A14995/97, B, 10/09/95 S: Owendale Gift 
Card, D: Margo Miss 

5 2173 Miss S Thomas: MIRINDA SHOWCASE, 615148/97, Ch, 01/08/93 S: 
Starlyte Royal Flight (Imp), D: Mirinda In Vogue 

2242 Miss S Van Velzen: COOL BREEZE SPRINGTIME, A12143/95, Ch, 
19/11/94 S: Syon Royal Portrait (Imp), D: Avondale Thumbelina 

3 2283 Mrs F Walsh: OAKDOWN MAXIMILIAN, 617624/00, Bay, 16/11/95 5: 
Keston Royal Occasion (Imp), D: Merlewood 

2345 Ms N Wileman: DRESDEN PARK VICTORIA, B10726/93, B, 30/10/92 S: 
Owendale Mr Pickwick, D: Dresden Park Rachael 

2395 Sk & Dj Wombwell: BECKWORTH RISING ADMIRAL, 616720/02, Ch, 
02/11/98 S: Rendene Rising Sun, D: Garland Of Beckworth 
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CLASS 547 - SHOW HUNTER PONY, over 12.2 hands and not over 13.2 hands. 
(Ridden). 

3 213 Miss K Bond: CARISMA PARK REGAL, G19757/02, Bay, 17/10/97 S: 
Myscal Nobility, D: Mithril Reason 

302 M & H Burns: KIRREWAY BRITANNIA, A13135/96, Ch, 07/12/95 S: Keston 
Royal Occasion (Imp), D: Kirreway Welcome 

317 R Butler: KARLANA SPRING LILY, A16296/98, Buck, 01/11/97 S: Stanton 
Park Paparazzi, D: Fairlight Acres Lily 

1112 Mr M Jacobi & Ms J Bucciarelli: TORRENSWAY ALADDIN, G14480/97, 
Gr, 24/11/94 S: Fairlight Acres Nigel, D: Colmonell Breeze 

41215 Miss L King: FAIRLIGHT ACRES CAROUSEL, G19658/01, Cr, 29/10/94 S: 
Imperial Jerrard, D: Fairlight Acres Petite 

1 1410 Marfleet Family: OAKLANDS PARK PHANTOM OF THE OPERA, 
G14939/97, Ch, 05/10/94 S: Silkwood Babbling Brook, D: Rahane Janys 
(Imp) 

1430 Mrs V Maurice-Smith: OAK PARK FONTANA, B18540/00, Gr, 09/10/97 S: 
Imperial Jackpot, D: Tonimbuk Entoo 

21984 Miss T Saligari: SPRINGWOOD SUPER BRAT, G7899/90, Buck, 09/10/89 
S: Sprinowood Royalist, D: Nez Perce Yella Fodella 

2029 K Simpson/lan Fraser Partnership: NEENAH'S CELEBRATION, 
A14462/97, Ch, 01/12/96 S: Neenah'S Rhythm & Rhyme, D: Neenah'S 
Anniversary 

CLASS 548 - SHOW HUNTER PONY, not over 12.2 hands. (Ridden). 

Ponies may only compete in one of classes 540 to 548. Stallions are eligible 
to compete in Ridden classes 543 to 548. 

246 Brierdale Pony Stud: BRIERDALE CALENDAR GIRL, B16240/98, Cr, 
19/10/92 S: Kirreway Rumours, D: Burrabong Demelza 

393 Chotta Wallah Farm: WYOMING PARK FIRST EDITION, SRA15912/98, Ch, 
20/12/97 S: Kirreway Zambooka, D: Myall Glen Nibby 

1 639 L Drysdale & J Fraser: MERRINDALE DRURY LANE, G8326/90, BI/Br, 
10/01/88 S: Rotherwood Footlight (Imp), D: Serendipity Cinderella 

1065 Miss R Houlihan: DUNELM PICTURE BOOK, B15075/98, Gr, 13/11/95 S: 
Yelnah Park Waverley, D: Wyuna Petite 

21262 Miss N Langdon: ELIZABETH OF THORWOOD, A16681/99, Ch, 02/11/98 
S: Stanton Park Paparazzi, D: Stanton Park Miss Money Penny 

3 1409 Marfleet Family: MITTABAH LADY HOLLY, A20471/02, Li/Ch, 20/12/89 S: 
Keston Royal Occasion (Imp), D: Ophir Snowflake 

1465 Dj Mc Kay: FAIRFIELD PARK MARILYN, B12431/95, Gr, 05/10/92 S: 
Kirreway Karltyn, D: Fairlight Acres Melody 

1526 Mrs C Mills: CHERATON RENAISSANCE, B14177/97, Ch, 08/10/95 S: 
Kirreway Rialto, D: Merrindale Royal Prelude 

1593 My Haven Stud: MY HAVEN MASTERPIECE, FR18183/00, Gr, 07/11/99 S: 
Fairlight Acres Windsine, D: Springdell Showgirl 

CHAMPION STALLION - Sash. (S335) 

340 Mr G Cameron: ROSEAGLE RISING TIDE 
RESERVE CHAMPION STALLION - Sash. (S336) 

117 Mrs S Barnes-Nobrega & Manorvale Partnership: TUNGARRA 
DREAMTIME 

CHAMPION MARE - Sash. (S337) 

663 Mr P & Mrs K Dunstan: MALIBU PARK COCOA 
RESERVE CHAMPION MARE - Sash. (S338) 

877 D E & I Gregory: RATHOWEN LADY IN RED 
CHAMPION GELDING - Sash. (S339) 

1106 Mrs J Ivory: WILLOWCROFT REGAL SIGNATURE 
RESERVE CHAMPION GELDING - Sash. (S340) 

1125 Miss K Jenkins: TORRENSWAY GIGILO 
CHAMPION FILLY - Sash. (S341) 

1760 Mrs A Penalurick: KOLBEACH DIOR 
RESERVE CHAMPION FILLY - Sash. (S342) 

55 Mrs M Arnold-Shaw: SPRINGWOOD FAIRY QUEEN 
CHAMPION COLT - Sash. (S343) 

1486 Mrs D Mc Mahon & Mrs S Mc Cormick: KIRREWAY FOR ALL 

OCCASIONS 
RESERVE CHAMPION COLT - Sash. (S344) 

1082 Dr A Hunt: KOLBEACH ROYALTY 
SUPREME CHAMPION RIDING PONY (IN HAND) - Sash and Special Garland 

donated by CONCEPTIONS GARLANDS (S345) 

The "LEE SINCLAIR MEMORIAL TROPHY" is donated by MRS KERRY DUNSTAN 

to the Supreme Champion Riding Pony (In Hand). 

1760 Mrs A Penalurick: KOLBEACH DIOR  

Mrs Lee Sinclair started showing at Royals in the early 60's. She established 
the Malibu Park Stud in the mid 1960's and began breeding and showing 
Riding Ponies. She was a founding member of the Riding Pony Society and a 
life member and active Committee member until her death in June 1998. She 
was also a member of the Welsh Pony Society and the EFA. 

CHAMPION RIDDEN SHOW PONY - Sash. (S346) 

$250 Cash prize donated by the RIDING PONY STUD BOOK SOCIETY INC. (VIC 
BRANCH). 

1748 Mrs A Penalurick: AINTHORPE GRACE DARLING (IMP) 
RESERVE CHAMPION RIDDEN SHOW PONY - Sash. (S347) 

$100 Cash prize donated by NEWINGTON STUD. 

Federal medal awards for the SUPREME CHAMPION RIDING PONY (IN HAND) 
AND CHAMPION RIDDEN SHOW PONY sponsored by THE RIDING PONY STUD 
BOOK SOCIETY INC. (VIC BRANCH). 

145 Miss M J Beard: RHYL MATINEE 
CHAMPION RIDDEN SHOW HUNTER PONY - Sash. (S348) 

$100 Cash prize donated by RIDING PONY STUD BOOK SOCIETY INC. (VIC 
BRANCH). 

630 Miss L Doyle: JANLYN THREE WISHES 
RESERVE CHAMPION RIDDEN SHOW HUNTER PONY - Sash. (S349) 

$50 Cash prize donated by C HOLZER. 

1258 Ms L Lambden: JALBA WIND SONG 
CHAMPION RIDDEN NEWCOMER RIDING PONY - Sash. (S350) 

$250 Cash prize donated by the RIDING PONY STUD BOOK SOCIETY INC. (VIC 
BRANCH). 

133 R Barry: MIRINDA HEIGHT OF FASHION 
RESERVE CHAMPION RIDDEN NEWCOMER RIDING PONY - Sash. (S351) 

$100 Cash prize donated by LANGTREE PONY STUD. 

1786 J & J Petty: ROSSLYN RIVERDANCER (IMP) 

Section 16 - Standardbreds 
Judge - Mrs B Mumford 

All exhibits entered in this Section must be registered or eligible for registration with 
the Harness Racing Board and/or the Standardbred Pleasure and Performance Horse 
Association of Victoria. Registration number must be stated on the entry form. 

CLASS 555 - BEST PRESENTED STALLION/COLT. (Standardbred or Partbred 
Standardbred). 

244 Brentwood Lodge: BRENTWOOD MATISSE, C127V, B, 30/12/98 S: Colt 
Toliver, D: Tara Lee 

2 1370 Miss R Lund: RHODE ISLAND RED, S3881006, Ch, 11/10/88 S: Land 
Grant, D: Black Bantam 

1 1599 Myron Stud: MYRON MASTERMIND, S110V, B, 06/09/97 S: Colt Toliver, D: 
Warrior Princess 

CLASS 556 - BEST PRESENTED GELDING (Standardbred or Partbred Standardbred). 

2 245 Brentwood Lodge: JAY AR RUER, G037V 
4 531 Dalcom Corporation P/L: KARIM KHAN, G210V, BI/Br, 14/11/92 S: 

Genghis Khan, D: Tillbaka 
533 Dalcom Corporation P/L: SULTAN (NZ), G209Y, BI/Br, 16/11/99 S: Falcon 

Seelster, D: Sabelle 
3 1552 Miss G Morgan: GLENLIVET, G133V, B, 01/09/88 S: Ambro Whiskey, D: 

Richmond Toolan 
1721 Miss K Paull: TENNESSEE PETE, G126V, Gr, 01/08/90 S: Welvan, D: 

Shadowette 
1839 Miss D Raleigh: KAM CHEVAL, G141V, Bl/Br, 06/11/90 S: Chapel Lane, D: 

Karamea Magic 
1945 Miss C Rosser: PRECEDENT, PG093V, BI, 28/09/97 S: Wharton Park 

Showman, D: Jaladah 
1 2100 Miss R Stephenson: BOX THORN GRANT, PG092V, B, 25/11/95 S: Aura 

Dell Edward, D: Stavrina 
2172 Miss L Thomas: CECHERRO COUNTRY CHARM, G213V, B/Br, 01/11/93 S: 

Nuke Of Earl, D: Sparkling Ayesha 

CLASS 557 - BEST PRESENTED FEMALE. (Standardbred or Partbred Standardbred). 

4 268 Miss K Bubeck: TARA LEE, M024V, B, 19/12/88 S: Perfect Blue Chip, D: 
Malaine 

2 532 Dalcom Corporation P/L: SEAFIELD PETRA (NZ), M220V, Bl/Br, 24/10/93 
S: Holmes Hanover, D: Nardins Doll 

911 Miss L Haig: MIDNIGHT DANCER, 079V, BI, 01/08/88 S: Tarzan Bluechip, 
D: Lochlee Michelle 
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1600 Myron Stud: MYRON MYSTIFIED, PM172V, B, 08/10/97 S: Colt Toliver, D: 

Amber Lee 
3 1911 Miss J Roach: MYRON ENCHANTED, PM058V, B, 16/10/94 S: Colt Toliver, 

D: Keema Jacinta 
2006 Ms T Seymour: ELLY MAY, M221V, Br/B, 20/09/94 S: Genghis Khan, D: 

Emma Carramar 
52265 Mrs J Vraca: BOX THORN DANILOVA, PM040V, B, 01/11/92 S: Aura Dell 

Edward, D: Stavrina 
1 2307 Mrs J & Miss M Weate: SUTTONWOOD VACQUEYRAS, M061V, B, 

23/11/91 S: H T Luca, D: Brooklyn County 

CLASS 558 - LED COLT, under 4 years old. 

No entries 

CLASS 559 - LED STALLION, 4 years old and over. 

244 Brentwood Lodge: BRENTWOOD MATISSE, C127V, B, 30/12/98 S: Colt 

Toliver, D: Tara Lee 
1 1370 Miss R Lund: RHODE ISLAND RED, S3881006, Ch, 11/10/88 S: Land 

Grant, D: Black Bantam 
31599 Myron Stud: MYRON MASTERMIND, S110V, B, 06/09/97 S: Colt Toliver, D: 

Warrior Princess 
2 2239 Mrs R & Mr J Van Maanen: SCHINDLER, S054V, Bay, 04/01/88 S: 

Alberton, D: Vicky Jane 

CLASS 560 - LED GELDING, 15.2 hands or under. 

482 Mr & Mrs T Coster: ELLASVALE KING, G161V, Br, 11/11/96 S: Speed 

King, D: Carley Anne 
533 Dalcom Corporation P/L: SULTAN (NZ), G209Y, BI/Br, 16/11/99 S: Falcon 

Seelster, D: Sabelle 
2 1552 Miss G Morgan: GLENLIVET, G133V, B, 01/09/88 S: Ambro Whiskey, D: 

Richmond Toolan 
1 1721 Miss K Paull: TENNESSEE PETE, G126V, Gr, 01/08/90 S: Welvan, D: 

Shadowette 
31839 Miss D Raleigh: KAM CHEVAL, G141V, B1/8r, 06/11/90 S Chapel Lane, D: 

Karamea Magic 

CLASS 561 - LED GELDING, over 15.2 hands. 

1 245 Brentwood Lodge: JAY AR RUER, G037V 
3 531 Dalcom Corporation P/L: KARIM KHAN, G210V, BI/Br, 14/11/92 S: 

Genghis Khan, D: Tillbaka 
2 2172 Miss L Thomas: CECHERRO COUNTRY CHARM, G213V, B/Br, 01/11/93 S: 

Nuke Of Earl, D: Sparkling Ayesha 
2240 Mrs R & Mr J Van Maanen: SOVEREIGN HILL, G215V, Bay, 02/01/92 S: 

Vance Hanover, D: Jayvee 

CLASS 562 - LED MARE OR FILLY, 15.2 hands or under. 

3 268 Miss K Bubeck: TARA LEE, M024V, B, 19/12/88 S: Perfect Blue Chip, D: 

Malaine 
636 Miss M Drayton: K M CHARLOTTE, M067V, B, 12/10/88 S: Maori's Idol, D: 

Jeannie Jeni 
2 911 Miss L Haig: MIDNIGHT DANCER, 079V, BI, 01/08/88 S: Tarzan Bluechip, 

D: Lochlee Michelle 
2006 Ms T Seymour: ELLY MAY, M221V, Br/B, 20/09/94 S: Genghis Khan, D: 

Emma Carramar 
1 2307 Mrs J & Miss M Weate: SUTTONWOOD VACQUEYRAS, M061V, B, 

23/11/91 S: H T Luca, D: Brooklyn County 

CLASS 563 - LED MARE OR FILLY, over 15.2 hands. 

1 532 Dalcom Corporation P/L: SEAFIELD PETRA (NZ), M220V, BI/Br, 24/10/93 

S: Holmes Hanover, D: Nardins Doll 

CLASS 564 - LED PARTBRED STANDARDBRED, 14.2 hands and under. 

3 1600 Myron Stud: MYRON MYSTIFIED, PM172V, B, 08/10/97 S: Colt Toliver, D: 

Amber Lee 
2 1911 Miss J Roach: MYRON ENCHANTED, PM058V, B, 16/10/94 S: Colt Toliver, 

D: Keema Jacinta 
1 2100 Miss R Stephenson: BOX THORN GRANT, PG092V, B, 25/11/95 S: Aura 

Dell Edward, D: Stavrina 

CLASS 565 - LED PARTBRED STANDARDBRED, over 14.2 hands. 

1 1841 Ms P Rand: CLAIRE, PM195V, B, 06/01/97 S: Clever Coup, D: Caddie 

3 1945 Miss C Rosser: PRECEDENT, PG093V, BI, 28/09/97 S: Wharton Park 

Showman, D: Jaladah 

2 2265 Mrs J Vraca: BOX THORN DANILOVA, PM040V, B, 01/11/92 S: Aura Dell 

Edward, D: Stavrina 

CLASS 566 - STALLION OR COLT, (Ridden). 

2 1370 Miss R Lund: RHODE ISLAND RED, S3881006, Ch, 11/10/88 S: Land 

Grant, D: Black Bantam 
1 1599 Myron Stud: MYRON MASTERMIND, S110V, B, 06/09/97 S: Colt Toliver, D: 

Warrior Princess 
3 2239 Mrs R & Mr J Van Maanen: SCHINDLER, S054V, Bay, 04/01/88 S: 

Alberton, D: Vicky Jane 

CLASS 567 - GELDING, (Ridden). 

1 245 Brentwood Lodge: JAY AR RUER, G037V 

531 Dalcom Corporation P/L: KARIM KHAN, G210V, Bl/Br, 14/11/92 S: 

Genghis Khan, D: Tillbaka 
3 1552 Miss G Morgan: GLENLIVET, G133V, B, 01/09/88 S: Ambro Whiskey, D: 

Richmond Toolan 
1721 Miss K Paull: TENNESSEE PETE, G126V, Gr, 01/08/90 S: Welvan, D: 

Shadowette 
2 2172 Miss L Thomas: CECHERRO COUNTRY CHARM, G213V, B/Br, 01/11/93 S: 

Nuke Of Earl, D: Sparkling Ayesha 

CLASS 568 - MARE OR FILLY, (Ridden). 

3 268 Miss K Bubeck: TARA LEE, M024V, B, 19/12/88 S: Perfect Blue Chip, D: 

Malaine 
1 532 Dalcom Corporation P/L: SEAFIELD PETRA (NZ), M220V, BI/Br, 24/10/93 

S: Holmes Hanover, D: Nardins Doll 
636 Miss M Drayton: K M CHARLOTTE, M067V, B, 12/10/88 S: Maori's Idol, D: 

Jeannie Jeni 
911 Miss L Haig: MIDNIGHT DANCER, 079V, BI, 01/08/88 S: Tarzan Bluechip, 

D: Lochlee Michelle 
2 2307 Mrs J & Miss M Weate: SUTTONWOOD VACQUEYRAS, M061V, B, 

23/11/91 S: H T Luca, D: Brooklyn County 

CLASS 569 - TURNOUT RACING HARNESS. 

2 1721 Miss K Paull: TENNESSEE PETE, G126V, Gr, 01/08/90 S: Welvan, D: 

Shadowette 
1 2239 Mrs R & Mr J Van Maanen: SCHINDLER, S054V, Bay, 04/01/88 S: 

Alberton, D: Vicky Jane 
3 2240 Mrs R & Mr J Van Maanen: SOVEREIGN HILL, G215V, Bay, 02/01/92 S: 

Vance Hanover, D: Jayvee 

CLASS 570 - TURNOUT PLEASURE HARNESS.  

482 Mr & Mrs T Coster: ELLASVALE KING, G161V, Br, 11/11/96 S: Speed 

King, D: Carley Anne 
2 1721 Miss K Paull: TENNESSEE PETE G126V, Gr, 01/08/90 S: Welvan, 0: 

Shadowette 
1 1839 Miss D Raleigh: KAM CHEVAL, G141V, BI/Br, 06/11/90 S: Chapel Lane, D: 

Karamea Magic 
Special trophies will be presented to all Champions and a trophy and rug to 

the Supreme Champion, all donated by the Standardbred Pleasure & 

Performance Horse Association of Victoria. 

CHAMPION STANDARDBRED STALLION OR COLT - Sash. (Classes 558 & 559 
eligible). (S355) 

1370 Miss R Lund: RHODE ISLAND RED 
RESERVE CHAMPION STANDARDBRED STALLION OR COLT - Sash. (S356) 

2239 Mrs R & Mr J Van Maanen: SCHINDLER 
CHAMPION STANDARDBRED GELDING - Sash. (Classes 560 & 561 eligible). 
(S357) 

245 Brentwood Lodge: JAY AR RUER 
RESERVE CHAMPION STANDARDBRED GELDING - Sash. (S358) 

1721 Miss K Paull: TENNESSEE PETE 
CHAMPION STANDARDBRED MARE OR FILLY - Sash. (Classes 562 & 563 
eligible). (S359) 

532 Dalcom Corporation P/L: SEAFIELD PETRA (NZ) 
RESERVE CHAMPION STANDARDBRED MARE OR FILLY - Sash. (S360) 

2307 Mrs J & Miss M Weate: SUTTONWOOD VACQUEYRAS 

SUPREME CHAMPION STANDARDBRED STANDARDBRED EXHIBIT - Sash. 
(S361) 

1370 Miss R Lund: RHODE ISLAND RED 
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CHAMPION LED PARTBRED STANDARDBRED - Sash. (Classes 564 & 565 
eligible). (S362) 

1841 Ms P Rand: CLAIRE 
RESERVE CHAMPION LED PARTBRED STANDARDBRED - Sash. (S363) 

2100 Miss R Stephenson: BOX THORN GRANT 
CHAMPION RIDDEN STANDARDBRED - Sash. (Classes 455 - 457 eligible). (S364) 

1599 Myron Stud: MYRON MASTERMIND 
RESERVE CHAMPION RIDDEN STANDARDBRED - Sash. (S365) 

532 Dalcom Corporation P/L: SEAFIELD PETRA (NZ) 
CHAMPION HARNESS - Sash. (Classes 569 & 570 eligible). (S366) 

2239 Mrs R & Mr J Van Maanen: SCHINDLER 
RESERVE CHAMPION HARNESS - Sash. (S367) 

1839 Miss D Raleigh: KAM CHEVAL 

Section 17 - Thoroughbreds 
Judge - Mrs N Calvert 

All exhibits entered in this Section must be registered in the Australian Stud Book or 
the Stud Book of a recognized Turf Authority. Animals registered in the former Non- 
Stud Book, now Non-Thoroughbred Stud Book are ineligible. 
Horses must be entered in the same name as that in the Stud Book. 
THIS SECTION SPONSORED BY EQUIVAC TM. 

CLASS 575 - STALLION, 4 years old and over. 

1 2014 Miss C Shelley: WARRANOOKE, AUS00681289, Br, 08/11/98 S: Rancho 
Ruler, D: Butternut 

CLASS 576 - COLT, 2 and 3 years old. 

1 373 M J Cerchi: SMASH HITS, AUS00732915, Ch, 20/08/99 S: He's A Bull, D: 
Swinging Keely 

1696 Mr B Pamenter: UN NAMED, AUS00762135, Bay, 21/10/00 S: He'S A Bear 
(Aus), D: Rani Girl (Aus) 

2 2330 Miss A White: HABIB, AUS00749416, Ch, 24/09/00 S: Special Agent, D: 
Bipsperanto 

CLASS 577 - COLT, yearling. 

1 2028 K Simpson: UN-NAMED, AUS00779129, Br, 27/10/01 S: Eternity Range 
(USA), D: Tudor Emblem 

2 2193 Ms Karen Townsend: MY IMPRESSIONIST, AUS00776856, Br, 03/11/01 
S: Scarlet Sceptre, D: Regal Scope 

CLASS 578 - MARE, 4 years old and over, 15.2 hands and over. 

3 519 Mrs B Cusworth: JINAI'S GIRL, AUS00590002, Br, 20/11/95 S: Esperanto, 
D: Jinai 

534 Mrs D Dalton: GRAMMAR BLUE, AUS00440726, Bay, 12/10/89 S: Fearless 
Prince, D: Mandare 

658 Miss L Dunk: IN THE PARK, AUS00692392, Br, 22/09/98 S: Picnicker, D: 
Latest Style 

2 1390 Mrs C Mallinson: SO ASTUTE, AUS00643663, B, 17/11/97 S: Rubiton, D: 
Smart Alma 

1455 Mrs F Mc Intyre: CHARISMA JET, AUS00553028, BI, 01/11/93 S: 
Acumen, D: Loves Lass 

1491 Mr G Mccann: SPACE ODYSSEY, AUS00500975, Br, 21/09/92 S: Space 
Cadet, D: Close Watch 

1521 Mrs E Miller-Olsen: WILL SHE MAKE IT, AUS00629693, B, 14/10/96 S: 
Swooping (USA), D: Imperial Look (NZ) 

1621 Mrs C Newbold: TRISTART, AUS00517027, Br/BI, 23/11/91 S: Party 
Leader, D: Lorraine's Lady 

1830 Queen Of Spain Racing Syndicate: QUEEN OF SPAIN, AUS00695367, Br, 
18/12/98 S: Kingston Rule, D: Chantez Alouette 

1836 Mr J & R Quinsee: UNITED GIFT, AUS00642559, Ch, 06/10/96 S: Al Hareb 
(USA), D: Hot Shoes (NZ) 

2300 Mrs S Watkins: BRILENA, AUS00635074, BI, 21/10/96 S: Captain Piper, D: 
Fathoms 

1 2347 Mrs A Williams: HAREB DANCER, AUS00554379, Ch, 18/10/94 S: Al 
Hareb (Imp), D: Sweetness 

2389 H & Ms J Wings: IT'S TIME TO TANGO, AUS00661439, Ch, 28/11/97 S: 
Truly Time, D: Werombi Pines Toucan Tango 

2401 Mrs A Woodroofe: MISS SHARNEE, AUS00626122, Br, 28/10/96 S: 
Rolling Minstrel (USA), D: Adventuress 

4 2410 Miss K Woolcock: FAIR SCARLET, AUS00420987, Br, 13/09/88 S: Scarlet 
Flight, D: Thaisheen 

CLASS 579 - MARE, 4 years and over, under 15.2 hands. 

2 504 Miss S Cronk: RECEPTIONIST, 528636, B, 30/09/92 S: Sky Filou, D: 
Hollywood Hotel 

1235 Miss S Kirkpatrick: HANA'S SHADOW, AUS00509871, Ch, 21/11/92 S: 
Hanauma Bay, D: Sky Shadow 

4 1457 Mrs F Mc Intyre: LAUGHING LIL, AUS00479513, B, 28/11/90 S: Pacifica, 
D: Call Me Lil 

1 1985 Miss R Samsonenko: MISS MOLLY MELBA, AUS00561611, B, 11/10/94 
S: Voodoo Rythm, D: Cresteena 

2063 Miss L Smith: FLAMMABLE, AUS00551784, Ch, 10/09/93 S: Fire Oak, D: 
Theatrical Miss 

3 2323 Mrs J M Wende: WALKING OUT, AUS00578217, Ch, 30/08/94 S: 
Agameneo, D: Stepping Out 

2334 Mrs H White: STARMOND, AUS00493136, Ch, 27/09/90 S: Paint the Stars, 
D: Diamond Filou 

CLASS 580 - FILLY, 2 and 3 years old. 

No entries 

CLASS 581 - FILLY, yearling. 

1 1784 D Pether & S Mc Garrity: UN NAMED, AUS00797746, Br, 10/09/01 S: 
Scarlet Sceptre, D: Grand Jodiere 

CLASS 582 - MARE OR FILLY (Ridden). 

504 Miss S Cronk: RECEPTIONIST, 528636, B, 30/09/92 S: Sky Filou, D: 
Hollywood Hotel 

519 Mrs B Cusworth: JINAI'S GIRL, AUS00590002, Br, 20/11/95 S: Esperanto, 
D: Jinai 

1457 Mrs F Mc Intyre: LAUGHING LIL, AUS00479513, B, 28/11/90 S: Pacifica, 
D: Call Me Lil 

1491 Mr G Mccann: SPACE ODYSSEY, AUS00500975, Br, 21/09/92 S: Space 
Cadet, D: Close Watch 

1521 Mrs E Miller-Olsen: WILL SHE MAKE IT, AUS00629693, B, 14/10/96 S: 
Swooping (USA), D: Imperial Look (NZ) 

1 1727 Mrs A Payne: MISS KILLEYMOON, AUS00628280, Br, 08/11/96 S: All 
Ashore, D: Property Girl 

2063 Miss L Smith: FLAMMABLE, AUS00551784, Ch, 10/09/93 S: Fire Oak, D: 
Theatrical Miss 

4 2094 Miss H Stapleton: SUITS US, AUS00505548, B, 13/10/92 S: Family of 
Man, D: Wilga Gold 

3 2323 Mrs J M Wende: WALKING OUT, AUS00578217, Ch, 30/08/94 S: 
Agameneo, D: Stepping Out 

2 2401 Mrs A Woodroofe: MISS SHARNEE, AUS00626122, Br, 28/10/96 S: 
Rolling Minstrel (USA), D: Adventuress 

2410 Miss K Woolcock: FAIR SCARLET, AUS00420987, Br, 13/09/88 S: Scarlet 
Flight, D: Thaisheen 

CLASS 583 - GELDING, Led, under 15.2 hands. 

580 Miss K Demiris: UPOTIPONPON, AUS00553248, B, 01/10/91 S: Foystaan, 
D: Solo Princess 

3 634 Miss L Doyle: VERY WARM, AUS00505784, Br, 27/10/92 S: Provideo, D: 
Hot Orange 

937 Mrs J Harris: KELLINA KRINGLE, AUS00574528, Ch, 21/11/94 S: Pride Of 
Kellina, D: Christmas Friend 

2 1441 Mrs Sharon Mc Combe: REMISSION MAN, AUS00423029, B/Br, 09/10/88 
S: Rancher, D: Endowed 

1770 Miss S Penny: BEAU CHEVALIER, AUS00526499, Ch, 25/11/91 S: Vitalic, 
D: Sorry Anne 

1 1887 Mrs B Richards: BLAZING DIAMOND, AUS00555337, BI/Br, 21/10/94 S: 
Semipalatinsk, D: Black Lightning 

CLASS 584 - GELDING, Led, 15.2 hands and over. 

2 131 R Barry: IN FAVOUR, AUS00451231, BI, 17/10/89 S: Favoured Bay, D: 
Lovilla 

223 Miss F & Mrs K Bould: BENTON, AUS00532037, Br, 30/11/93 S: Devon 
Flyer, D: Belle Premier 

443 Miss M Collins: ROCKAVILLA, AUS00515503, BI, 01/11/92 S: Curravilla, 
D: Waikoloa 

624 Dooley Park: STAR PATRICK, AUS00596335, Ch, 25/08/95 S: Luskin Star, 
D: Submerged 

1 747 Miss A Fraser: CAPTAIN ROBINSON, AUS00554431, Ch, 15/09/94 S: Al 
Hareb, D: Battalcazar 
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829 Miss J Gilbert & Miss S. Penny: SPENBAR CENTURY, AUS00619842, Br, 
03/10/96 S: Double Century, D: Kaioni (NZ) 

830 Miss J Gilbert & Mr M French: NOBU, AUS00621361, B, 19/10/96 S: 

Catrail, D: Silver'S Sister 
1020 Mrs B Hilsaca: STANDING OVATION, AUS00487920, Ch, 14/10/90 S: 

Palace Music, D: Jazz Girl 
1440 Miss N Mc Carthy: EXCITING RANCH, AUS00507079, Ch, 11/09/91 S: 

Rancher, D: Neliska 
4 1588 Murrell & Hanger: BIG TALKER, AUS00539297, Br, 18/09/93 S: 

Bonhomie, D: Favours 
1619 Mrs C Newbold: HEMIPLEGIA, AUS00473655, Br, 28/09/89 S: Century, D: 

Lets Be Lucky 
1678 Mrs S Orgill & Miss S Kenny: THE LONELY KING, AUS00550671, Ch, 

26/10/93 S: Salieri, D: Fidelia 
3 2178 Mrs J Thompson: RAMBO'S MISSION, AUS00519375, B, 07/10/91 S: 

Wonga Prince, D: Bold Mission 
2390 H & Ms J Wings: TIME TO JIVE, AUS00691068, Ch, 27/12/98 S: Truly 

Time, D: Werombi Pines Toucan Tango 
2415 Ms L A Wright: EXCLAMATION, AUS00694229, B, 05/11/98 S: High 

Waters, D: Argyle Diamond 
CHAMPION THOROUGHBRED MARE OR FILLY - Sash. (Classes 578 - 581 

eligible). (S370) 

2347 Mrs A Williams: HAREB DANCER 
RESERVE CHAMPION THOROUGHBRED MARE OR FILLY - Sash. (S371) 

1390 Mrs C Mallinson: SO ASTUTE 
CHAMPION THOROUGHBRED STALLION OR COLT - Sash. (Classes 575 - 577 
eligible). (S372) 

373 M J Cerchi: SMASH HITS 
RESERVE CHAMPION THOROUGHBRED STALLION OR COLT - Sash. (S373) 

2330 Miss A White: HABIB 
CHAMPION LED THOROUGHBRED GELDING - Sash. (Classes 583 & 584 eligible). 
(S374) 

1887 Mrs B Richards: BLAZING DIAMOND 
RESERVE CHAMPION LED THOROUGHBRED GELDING - Sash. (S375) 

747 Miss A Fraser: CAPTAIN ROBINSON 

Section 18 - Warmbloods 
Judge - Ms J Howley 

PERFORMANCES FOR EACH EXHIBIT NOMINATED MUST BE SHOWN ON THE 
ENTRY FORM (SEE CONDITIONS). PHOTOCOPY OF REGISTRATION 
CERTIFICATE MUST ACCOMPANY ENTRY FORM. 
All Exhibits entered in this Section must be registered with the Australian Warmblood 
Horse Association, the Australian Warmblood Sporthorse Association, the Warmblood 
Section of the International Sporthorse Studbook Australia, the Trakehner Society of 
Australia Inc., the Holsteiner Horse Association of Australia Ltd., the Hanovarian Horse 
Society of Australia, the Cleveland Bay Horse Society or the Australian Continental 
Equestrian Group. 
Exhibitors must be current financial members of one of the above Societies with which 
the animal is registered. 

CLASS 590 - STALLION, 4 years old and over. 

430 Colhaven Performance Stud: COLHAVEN STRIKE A LITE, 610330768896, 
Gr, 22/02/96 S: Arkab Light, D: Glenvale Park Royale 

466 J Cooke: GRANITE PARK MEIN KLUTE, 610220473796, Br, 07/09/96 S: 
Mosel Klute, D: Baxters Faberge 

2189 Miss M Tomkinson: WALTON (IMP), 318313297, BI, 05/03/97 S: 
Weltmeyer, D: Donja 

CLASS 591 - COLT, 2 and 3 years old. 

40 Miss W Ansell: COLDSTREAM DON JUAN, 010359000, BI, 12/10/00 S: De 
Niro, D: Pensive Control 

168 Mr N Benyon: SILVER SHADOW, 1898-01-V, Gr, 08/02/01 S: Carbine, D: 
Viable Prospect 

2 249 Miss J Bromage: BB FLEMMINGHTON, R002399, Bay, 01/10/99 S: 
Flemmingh, D: Amsterdam 

1310 Mr A & Mrs A Leocata: BELCATA WENSTON, 2261, Br, 19/12/99 S: 
Wenzel 1, D: Northern Anthea 

31496 Ms Helen Mcintosh: CALLAMAC CHAPLIN, 2232, Br, 06/12/99 S: 
Gumbanero, D: Sandy Firenze 

1969 Mrs K Ryan: WENWAY EBONY STAR, R013200, BI, 06/12/00 S: Cherox 
Sadaf, D: Duell Power 

1 1974 Ms D Sadler: DOUBLE 7 DOMINATOR, R008700, B, 26/10/00 5: 
Penmarric Killarney, D: Baxter Sensation 

CLASS 592 - COLT, yearling. 

39 Miss W Ansell: COLDSTREAM DON CORLEONE, PENDING, BI, 05/12/01 S: 

Coldstream Vienna, D: Tell Me Why 
147 Mrs K Beard-Adams: CARLYLE PARK MOJO, PENDING, B, 03/12/01 S: 

Magritte, D: Carlyle Park Duell Zipper 
1 342 Mrs A Cameron: BB CAPER, R020902, BI/Br, 09/02/02 S: Capone, D: 

Amsterdam 
431 Colhaven Performance Stud: UNNAMED, PENDING, Ch, 01/01/02 S: 

Donner Duel, D: Colhaven Sunlight 
2 599 Miss I Dietrich: BB JE REGARDE, R022402, B, 26/02/02 S: Regardez Moi, 

D: Myrtle 
1640 Mrs R Noonan: RIVERVIEW WILHELM DUELLIVAN, PENDING, Ch, 08/01/02 

S: Gumbanero, D: Talinita Duell Anastasia 

CLASS 593 - MARE (dry), 4 years old and over. 

3 1050 Hollingrove Stud: HOLLINGROVE FANTINE, 610119901398, Ch, 28/11/98 

S: Flemmingh, D: Stirling Faleten 
1281 Miss C Langshaw: SHAY, 03042017087, B, 22/12/87 S: Valuta, D: Lady 

Eildon 
2113 Ms S Streeter: LINFORD PARK DON CASTILLE, 610330712498, B, 

20/11/98 S: Donner Heist, D: Castille Lady 
2 2335 Ms S White & R Jennings: BALLARAH VIENNA WALTZ, 610348074895, 

Ch, 11/11/95 S: Wunder (Imp), D: Our Madonna 
1 2423 Mrs J Young/Amby Hills Arabians: AMBY HILLS CREDENCE, PENDING, 

B, 13/11/97 S: Sienna Sinsman, D: Coco 

CLASS 594 - BROOD MARE, any age, (with foal at foot). 

43 Miss W Ansell: COLDSTREAM LETISHA, 1882, Br, 04/10/96 S: Shahwan 
Gasb, D: Naalu Luden Leica 

44 Miss W Ansell: HANNA MCBETH, 000529096, BI, 25/08/96 S: Torlea 
Duval Mcohl, D: Dianella 

CLASS 595 - FOAL. 

41 Miss W Ansell: COLDSTREAM FANCY, PENDING, Ch, 27/09/02 S: 
Farrington, D: Hannah Mcbeth 

42 Miss W Ansell: COLDSTREAM JAZMINE, PENDING, BI, 17/11/02 S: Jazz, 
D: Coldstream Letisha 

CLASS 596 - FILLY, 3 years old. 

2 241 R Bracken: MC BEAL, 2300, Br, 21/12/99 S: Gumbanero, D: Chayak 
1 1123 Jarrah Lodge: BUCKWELL PARK POSSIBILITY, 610220021699, Gr, 

04/09/99 S: Ennovyar Patriarch, D: Buckwell Park Domiracle One 

CLASS 597 - FILLY, 2 years old. 

1311 Mr A & Mrs A Leocata: BELCATA WOLKENSTELLA, 2259, Ch, 25/12/00 S: 
Wolkenstein li, D: Northern Anthea 

1639 Mrs R Noonan: RIVERVIEW LANE ROXY, PENDING, Br, 15/11/00 S: 
Gumbanero, D: Revenue Control 

CLASS 598 - FILLY, yearling. 

166 Mrs M Benallack & Mrs J Grenfell: VICTORIA, PENDING, B, 26/10/01 S: 
Baskeer, D: Valana 

1048 Hollingrove Stud: HOLLINGROVE ALISA, 610330732901, B, 26/01/02 S: 
Aachimedes, D: Hollingrove Chandon 

1121 Mrs T James: JADE VALLEY RASPOND, PENDING, BI, 03/12/01 S: 
Rasputin, D: Lady Diamond 

1579 Miss L Mulcahy: YARRAMEE CHARM, PENDING, Ch, 13/12/01 5: Rituel, 
D: Yarramee Rose 

CLASS 599 - STALLION OR COLT, (Ridden). 

2189 Miss M Tomkinson: WALTON (IMP), 318313297, BI, 05/03/97 S: 
Weltmeyer, D: Donja 

CLASS 600 - MARE OR FILLY, (Ridden). 

1 1050 Hollingrove Stud: HOLLINGROVE FANTINE, 610119901398, Ch, 28/11/98 
S: Flemmingh, D: Stirling Faleten 

1281 Miss C Langshaw: SHAY, 03042017087, B, 22./12/87 S: Valuta, 	Lady 
Eildon 

CLASS 601 - GELDING, (Ridden). 

1 114 Mrs M Barnes: HIGHBORN BADEN, 062016193ID, Ch, 06/12/93 5: 
Highborn Power Lifter, D: Amber 
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912 Mrs S Halchenko: CRICKLEWOOD MCOHL, 0005269, BI, 14/12/90 S: Kilof 
Mcohl, D: Karori Katie 

21177 Mrs J Jones: BELCAM CONAIR, 30038614, Br, 29/10/97 S: Contango li, D: 
Falka 

1959 Mrs Sally Russell: MERIDIAN DAKOTA, G10220006899, Ch, 03/01/00 S: 
Torlea Van Dieman, D: My Little Angel 

2114 Ms S Streeter: LINFORD PARK DON CONCHA, 610330701697, B, 
11/11/97 S: Donner Heist, D: Castille Lady 

CLASS 602 - GELDING, (Led), over 3 years old. 

1 1177 Mrs J Jones: BELCAM CONAIR, 30038614, Br, 29/10/97 S: Contango li, D: 
Falka 

1590 Murrell & Hanger: WAR WIND, Gr, 26/11/98 S: Daley K, D: Blackall Park 
Sunshine 

2114 Ms S Streeter: LINFORD PARK DON CONCHA, 610330701697, B, 
11/11/97 S: Donner Heist, D: Castille Lady 

CLASS 603 - GELDING, (Led), 3 years old and under. 

1 1049 Hollingrove Stud: HOLLINGROVE BRANDO, 610330726400, L Ch, 
04/11/00 5: Brentand li, D: Windrush Opel 

1498 Mrs J Mckeown: EDENHOPE SUNDANCE, 91-3-1037-00, Ch, 04/01/00 S: 
Embassador, D: Lakeside Twilight 

1959 Mrs Sally Russell: MERIDIAN DAKOTA, 610220006899, Ch, 03/01/00 S: 
Torlea Van Dieman, D: My Little Angel 

CHAMPION STALLION OR COLT - Sash. (Classes 590 - 592 eligible). (S380) 

1974 Ms D Sadler: DOUBLE TT DOMINATOR 
A Special Prize of THE GERT DONVIG MEMORIAL TROPHY donated by THE 
AUSTRALIAN WARMBLOOD HORSE ASSOCIATION will be awarded to the 
CHAMPION WARMBLOOD STALLION OR COLT. 

RESERVE CHAMPION STALLION OR COLT - Sash. (S381) 

249 Miss J Bromage: BB FLEMMINGHTON 
CHAMPION MARE OR FILLY - Sash. (Classes 593 & 594, 596 - 598 eligible). 
(S382) 

2423 Mrs J Young/Amby Hills Arabians: AMBY HILLS CREDENCE 
RESERVE CHAMPION MARE OR FILLY - Sash. (S383) 

1123 Jarrah Lodge: BUCKWELL PARK POSSIBILITY 
THE CHAMPION AND RESERVE CHAMPION MARE OR FILLY PROUDLY 
SUPPORTED BY THE AUSTRALIAN WARMBLOOD SPORTHORSE 
ASSOCIATION. 

CHAMPION WARMBLOOD - RIDDEN - Sash. (Classes 599 - 601 eligible). (S384) 

114 Mrs M Barnes: HIGHBORN BADEN 
RESERVE CHAMPION WARMBLOOD - RIDDEN - Sash. (S385) 

1177 Mrs J Jones: BELCAM CONAIR 

Section 19 - Western Breeds Program 
Judge - TBA 

THIS SECTION SUPPROTED BY THE VICTORIAN QUARTER HORSE 
ASSOCIATION. 
HIGH POINT AWARDS: YOUTH, AMATEUR, JUNIOR HORSE, SENIOR HORSE. 
Ribbons for Class winners. 
For all entries in this section, please use separate Western Program entry form. 
Additional forms available from the Horse Section of the Royal Agricultural Society of 
Victoria Limited. 

Paint Halter Classes 

1285 Ms V Larsen: LITTLE G SHIMMERING SHINE, 6236M, Pinto, 02/08/00 S: 
Triggerview Radiant Glory, D: Alaskan Jewel 

1286 Ms V Larsen: LITTLE G SHIMMERING SHINE, 5862 
3 2017 M & B Shelton: ANGELS HEIRLOOM, 6010 
2 2250 Vancouver Park Stud & T Kalend: VANCOUVER PARK CELEBRITY GIRL, 

5465, Ch, 23/09/99 S: Watch The Duco, D: Celerity Girl 

CLASS 614 - GELDING, 2 years old and under. 

No entries 

CLASS 615 - GELDING, 3 years old and over. 

3 542 Miss S Dann: COLRANDO SHIRAZ MORN, 6210, Pal, 18/10/99 S: Colrando 
Royal Morn, D: Colrando Shariya Chex 

1660 Mrs S Ogilvie: COPPER ART, 3490 
1 2213 M & R Trotter: HEARTS ON FIRE, 4328 
2 2247 Vancouver Park Stud & Mrs R Gleeson: DERRINGDO FLYING COLOURS, 

4710, Ch, 03/12/96 S: Watch The Duco, D: Boothenba Gucchi 
CHAMPION STALLION OR COLT (S390) 

2246 Vancouver Park Stud: VANCOUVER PARK WATCH MY DUCO 
RESERVE CHAMPION STALLION OR COLT (S391) 

2018 M & B Shelton: DERRIN OAK 
CHAMPION MARE OR FILLY (S392) 

514 J & M Curmi: ART SOCIETY 
RESERVE CHAMPION MARE OR FILLY (S393) 

2250 Vancouver Park Stud & T Kalend: VANCOUVER PARK CELEBRITY GIRL 
CHAMPION GELDING (S394) 

2214 Ms B Trotter: HEARTS ON FIRE 
RESERVE CHAMPION GELDING (S395) 

2247 Vancouver Park Stud & Mrs R Gleeson: DERRINGDO FLYING COLOURS 
SUPREME CHAMPION PAINT - Sash. (S396) 

2213 M & R Trotter: HEARTS ON FIRE 

Quarter Horse Halter Classes 

CLASS 616 - STALLION, 4 and over. 

1 107 D Banks: BANDIDO MORN CHEX, 040078, Pal, 24/10/96 S: Colrando Royal 
Morn, D: Bandido Chex 

CLASS 617 - COLT, 3 years. 

No entries 

CLASS 618 - COLT, 2 years. 

No entries 

CLASS 619 - COLT, yearling. 

1 1780 L & J Peterson: CLASSY AS, 047987 

CLASS 620 - MARE, 4 years and over. 

24 Miss L Anderson: KOOLATAS SPECIAL EDITION, Q27227 
1 253 D Brown: TRIANDIBO INCANDESCANT, 41947 
2 1610 Miss E Neagoe: DOC'S DOUBLE BUBBLE, 027566 

2393 S Winter & D. Smith: RATTLERS MISTY ISLE, 021508 
3 2420 J & J Young: POCO'S ROYAL WINDS, PENDING 
4 2421 Miss A Young: MISS CHLOE SANS, PENDING 

CLASS 610 - COLT, 2 years old and under. CLASS 621 - FILLY, 3 years. 

3 	68 Mr J Attard: BRED TO HUSTLE, 6507 738 Miss D Ford: MARIPOSA DEL AURA, 044149 
2 1435 D Maywood & D Hedt: LORD OF THE DANCE 1 1202 Miss S Kemmet: SHELBY LEO GOLD, A4714 
1 2018 M & B Shelton: DERRIN OAK, 5883 

CLASS 611 - STALLION, 3 years old and over. 

1 2246 Vancouver Park Stud: VANCOUVER PARK WATCH MY DUCO, 4443, Ch, 
05/11/96 S: Watch The Duco, D: Celerity Girl 

CLASS 612 - FILLY, 2 years and under. 

1 2413 Mr T Wright: ESQUADERO BORN TO RUN, 4619 

CLASS 613 - MARE, 3 years old and over. 

1 514 J & M Curmi: ART SOCIETY, 3744 
4 1204 Mrs S J Kench: VANCOUVER PARK KEEP WATCHING, 4444PHAA, Br/Wh, 

23/12/96 S: Watch The Duco, D: Dream Orchid  

CLASS 622 - FILLY, 2 years. 

2 686 Mrs C Elliott: LT ZIPS MY FANCY, PENDING 
1 1781 L & J Peterson: KISS N CONCENT 

2392 S Winter & D. Smith: MG MY CHEQUERED PAST, 046886 

CLASS 623 - FILLY, yearling. 

1 1722 A & G Payne: GS HAPPY GAS, A5536 
2403 Woodview Pony Stud: OBVIOUS CHEX IMPRESSIONS, 049288, B, 

18/09/01 S: Mytee Obvious Te (Imp), D: Walla Win A Chex 

CLASS 624 - GELDING, 4 and over. 

2 394 F Christian: TRIANDIBO PEPPY LYNX, 032203 
3 1343 Mrs B Lloyd: SILK N FORTYNINER, 023194 
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1 1796 R Platenkamp: DOC CHICKABILLY, 24890 

2089 Mrs S Squire-Hargrave: HICKORYS ASTRO, 043521 

CLASS 625 - GELDING, 3 years. 

2 243 Ms M Branch: NOBLE ADDITION, 042411 

1 542 Miss S Dann: COLRANDO SHIRAZ MORN, 042854, Pal, 18/10/99 S: 

Colrando Royal Morn, D: Colrando Shariya Chex 

CLASS 626 - GELDING, 2 years old. 

2 121 Miss D Barnett: YULGILBAR OFFENBACH, Q45835 

1 2304 R Watts: YULGILBAR OVERLANDER, 047428 

CLASS 627 - GELDING, yearling. 

No entries 
CHAMPION STALLION OR COLT (S397) 

107 D Banks: BANDIDO MORN CHEX 
RESERVE CHAMPION STALLION OR COLT (S398) 

1780 L & J Peterson: CLASSY AS 
CHAMPION MARE OR FILLY (S399) 

1781 L & J Peterson: KISS N CONCENT 

RESERVE CHAMPION MARE OR FILLY (S400) 

253 D Brown: TRIANDIBO INCANDESCANT 

CHAMPION GELDING (S401) 

2304 R Watts: YULGILBAR OVERLANDER 
RESERVE CHAMPION GELDING (S402) 

1796 R Platenkamp: DOC CHICKABILLY 
SUPREME CHAMPION QUARTER HORSE - Sash. (S403) 

1781 L & J Peterson: KISS N CONCENT 

Appaloosa Halter Classes 

CLASS 628 - COLT, 2 and under. 

No entries 

CLASS 629 - STALLION, 3 and over. 

No entries 

CLASS 630 - FILLY, 2 and under. 

1 1820 Ms L Price: MISS LEO LOUISIANNE, 59035 

CLASS 631 - MARE, 3 and over. 

1 635 Ms D Drane: OUT TO IMPRESS, PENDING 
21007 Mrs T Heywood: WJ TINAPAGEE IMPRESSION, BT58541, Ch, 14/08/99 S: 

Sure To Impress, D: Bar Shoo Dream Decision 

CLASS 632 - GELDING, 2 and under. 

1 944 Ms J Harrison: J.J'S IMPERIAL FX, BT59359 

CLASS 633 - GELDING, 3 and over. 

429 Ms N Cole: MISSION INSPOTTABLE, GC59454 

1 945 Ms J Harrison: TRIPLE L LEDGE DANCER, GC53537 
CHAMPION STALLION OR COLT (S404) 

No Award 
RESERVE CHAMPION STALLION OR COLT. (S405) 

No Award 
CHAMPION MARE OR FILLY (S406) 

1820 Ms L Price: MISS LEO LOUISIANNE 
RESERVE CHAMPION MARE OR FILLY (S407) 

635 Ms D Drane: OUT TO IMPRESS 
CHAMPION GELDING (S408) 

944 Ms J Harrison: J.J'S IMPERIAL FX 
RESERVE CHAMPION GELDING (S409) 

945 Ms J Harrison: TRIPLE L LEDGE DANCER 
SUPREME CHAMPION APPALOOSA - Sash. (S410) 

1820 Ms L Price: MISS LEO LOUISIANNE 

Australian Spotted Ponies 
THIS SECTION SUPPORTED BY THE APPALOOSAS AND AUSTRALIAN 
SPOTTED PONIES (INC) and SELENA & TYA AUSTRALIAN SPOTTED PONY 

STUDS. 

CLASS 634 - BEST PRESENTED. 

234 E Boyd: CRYSTAL RIDGE FLAME DANZA, A2517 

235 E Boyd: CRYSTAL RIDGE FLAME FLICKA, A2539 

892 Mrs J S Grice: TYA TINSEL, 2285 

5 1322 Ms D Letts: TYA REGENCY, A2549 

1354 Mrs M Lockwood: TYA LEONARDO, 2313 

1356 Mr W London: CHERWOOD SUGAR 'N' SPICE, 2196 

1 1357 Mr W London: WOODVALLEY PADDY, AAP2106 

3 1951 Miss G Rowley: LIGARDALE LITLE APACHE, C2590 

2 2081 Ms F Soutar: G.O. SPECIAL CHANCE, A2487 

4 2181 Mr A Thomson: DANNY BOY'S MAGIC SPOTS, A2581 

2321 Mr V Welsh: SPRINGDELL SWEETHEART, 2385 

CLASS 635 - COLT, 2 and under. 

1 234 E Boyd: CRYSTAL RIDGE FLAME DANZA, A2517 

2 2081 Ms F Soutar: G.O. SPECIAL CHANCE, A2487 

CLASS 636 - STALLION, 3 and over. 

2 612 Miss M Doherty: WANAWONG WRIGLEY, A2576 

1 1357 Mr W London: WOODVALLEY PADDY, AAP2106 

CLASS 637 - FILLY, 2 and under. 

1 235 E Boyd: CRYSTAL RIDGE FLAME FLICKA, A2539 

CLASS 638 - MARE, 3 and over. 

889 Mrs J S Grice: TYA AVRORA, 1978 

4 890 Mrs J S Grice: TYA BINDI, 2157 
892 Mrs J S Grice: TYA TINSEL, 2285 

3 919 Mrs C Hall: TYA CANTATA, A2013 
2 1356 Mr W London: CHERWOOD SUGAR 'N' SPICE, 2196 

5 2082 Ms F Soutar: LOMBARDY SUNRISE, 2212 
1 2321 Mr V Welsh: SPRINGDELL SWEETHEART, 2385 

CLASS 639 - GELDING, 2 and under. 

1 1322 Ms D Letts: TYA REGENCY, A2549 
2 1869 J & V P Reinhard: SHADFORTH SLPSTREAM, A2587 

CLASS 640 - GELDING, 3 and over. 

1 891 Mrs J S Grice: TYA CAVALIER, 2310 
2 1354 Mrs M Lockwood: TYA LEONARDO, 2313 
3 1951 Miss G Rowley: LIGARDALE LITLE APACHE, C2590 
4 2181 Mr A Thomson: DANNY BOY'S MAGIC SPOTS, A2581 

CLASS 641 - MINIATURE STALLION OR COLT. 

1 1868 J & V P Reinhard: PHILLAMARA MARANGO, A2614 

CLASS 642 - MINIATURE MARE OR FILLY. 

No entries 

CLASS 643 - MINIATURE GELDING. 

No entries 

CLASS 644 - BEST BLANKET. 

3 1869 J & V P Reinhard: SHADFORTH SLPSTREAM, A2587 
1 1951 Miss G Rowley: LIGARDALE LITLE APACHE, C2590 
2 2081 Ms F Soutar: G.O. SPECIAL CHANCE, A2487 
3 2181 Mr A Thomson: DANNY BOY'S MAGIC SPOTS, A2581 

CLASS 645 - BEST LEOPARD. 

5 235 E Boyd: CRYSTAL RIDGE FLAME FLICKA, A2539 
1 890 Mrs J S Grice: TYA BINDI, 2157 
4 892 Mrs J S Grice: TYA TINSEL, 2285 
2 1354 Mrs M Lockwood: TYA LEONARDO, 2313 
3 1357 Mr W London: WOODVALLEY PADDY, AAP2106 
6 1868 J & V P Reinhard: PHILLAMARA MARANGO, A2614 
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CLASS 646 - BEST OTHER COLOUR.  

5 234 E Boyd: CRYSTAL RIDGE FLAME DANZA, A2517 
612 Miss M Doherty: WANAWONG WRIGLEY, A2576 
889 Mrs J S Grice. TYA AVRORA, 1978 

1 891 Mrs J S Grice: TYA CAVALIER, 2310 
3 945 Ms J Harrison: TRIPLE L LEDGE DANCER, GC53537 
6 1322 Ms D Letts: TYA REGENCY, A2549 
4 2082 Ms F Soutar: LOMBARDY SUNRISE, 2212 
2 2321 Mr V Welsh: SPRINGDELL SWEETHEART, 2385 
CHAMPION STALLION OR COLT (S411) 

1357 Mr W London: WOODVALLEY PADDY 
RESERVE CHAMPION STALLION OR COLT (S412) 

234 E Boyd: CRYSTAL RIDGE FLAME DANZA 
CHAMPION MARE OR FILLY (S413) 

2321 Mr V Welsh: SPRINGDELL SWEETHEART 
RESERVE CHAMPION MARE OR FILLY (S414) 

1356 Mr W London: CHERWOOD SUGAR 'N' SPICE 
CHAMPION GELDING (S415) 

891 Mrs J S Grice: TYA CAVALIER 
RESERVE CHAMPION GELDING (S416) 

1322 Ms D Letts: TYA REGENCY 
CHAMPION MINIATURE SPOTTED PONY (S417) 

1868 J & V P Reinhard: PHILLAMARA MARANGO 
RESERVE CHAMPION MINIATURE SPOTTED PONY (S418) 

No Award 
SUPREME CHAMPION AUSTRALIAN SPOTTED PONY - Sash. (S419) 

No Award 

Performance Classes 
Showmanship At Halter 

429 Ms N Cole: MISSION INSPOTTABLE, GC59454 
2 685 Mrs C Elliott: LT MUMS LITTLE DEVIL, 034419 
5 919 Mrs C Hall: TYA CANTATA, A2013 

1660 Mrs S Ogilvie: COPPER ART, 3490 
4 1796 R Platenkamp: DOC CHICKABILLY 
3 2213 M & R Trotter: HEARTS ON FIRE, 4328 

CLASS 651 - AMATEUR. 

3 121 Miss D Barnett: YULGILBAR OFFENBACH, 045835 
478 Mrs J Cooper: OVER THE TOP, A2901 
610 Miss A Doherty: MR NICE GUY, 021247 

2 685 Mrs C Elliott: LT MUMS LITTLE DEVIL, Q34419 
1202 Miss S Kemmer: SHELBY LEO GOLD, A4714 

4 1354 Mrs M Lockwood: TYA LEONARDO, 2313 
1660 Mrs S Ogilvie: COPPER ART, 3490 

1 1796 R Platenkamp: DOC CHICKABILLY 
2089 Mrs S Squire-Hargrave: HICKORYS ASTRO, Q43521 

CLASS 652 - YOUTH. 

407 Ms S Clayton- Moore: ZIPS PERSNICKETY 
429 Ms N Cole: MISSION INSPOTTABLE, GC59454 

2 681 R Elliott: LT MUMS LITTLE DEVIL 
4 683 Mr M Elliott: LAKE TYRELL LITTLE DEVIL, 17346 
5 922 Miss L Halligan: TOPGUN SHEL BE SWEET, Q41461 
6 923 Ms L Hamilton: TYA CANTATA, A2013 
3 1611 Miss E Neagoe: EMMI NEAGOE, 457822 

2192 Miss S Tonkin: GUNA BE TROUBLE, A14735 
1 2214 Ms B Trotter: HEARTS ON FIRE, 4328 

2421 Miss A Young: MISS CHLOE SANS, PENDING 
2428 D Robertson: RED ANGEL, R1/8963 

Hunt Seat Equitation 

CLASS 647 - YOUTH.  
CLASS 653 - YOUTH. 

24 
83 

407 

Miss L Anderson: KOOLATAS SPECIAL EDITION, 027227 
J Balfour: RATTLERS MISTY ISLE, 021508 
Ms S Clayton- Moore: ZIPS PERSNICKETY 

24 
407 
429 

5 	681 

Miss L Anderson: KOOLATAS SPECIAL EDITION, Q27227 
Ms S Clayton- Moore: ZIPS PERSNICKETY 
Ms N Cole: MISSION INSPOTTABLE, GC59454 
R Elliott: LT MUMS LITTLE DEVIL 

429 Ms N Cole: MISSION INSPOTTABLE, GC59454 1 	683 Mr M Elliott: LAKE TYRELL LITTLE DEVIL, 17346 
2 	681 R Elliott: LT MUMS LITTLE DEVIL, 034419 738 Miss D Ford: MARIPOSA DEL AURA, Q44149 
6 922 Miss L Halligan: TOPGUN SHEL BE SWEET, Q41461 6 922 Miss L Halligan: TOPGUN SHEL BE SWEET, Q41461 
3 1611 Miss E Neagoe: EMMI NEAGOE, 457822 923 Ms L Hamilton: TYA CANTATA, A2013 
5 2020 Ms L Shelton: ANGELS HEIRLOOM, 6010 3 1611 Miss E Neagoe: EMMI NEAGOE, 457822 

2192 Miss S Tonkin: GUNA BE TROUBLE, A14735 2192 Miss S Tonkin: GUNA BE TROUBLE, A14735 
4 2214 Ms B Trotter: HEARTS ON FIRE, 4328 2 2214 Ms B Trotter: HEARTS ON FIRE, 4328 
1 2421 Miss A Young: MISS CHLOE SANS, PENDING 2421 Miss A Young: MISS CHLOE SANS, PENDING 

CLASS 648 - AMATEUR. 4 2428 D Robertson: RED ANGEL, R1/8963 

4 121 Miss D Barnett: YULGILBAR OFFENBACH, 045835 

6 542 Miss S Dann: COLRANDO SHIRAZ MORN, Q42854, Pal, 18/10/99 S: 

Colrando Royal Morn, D: Colrando Shariya Chex 
1 610 Miss A Doherty: MR NICE GUY, 021247 

7 1202 Miss S Kemmer: SHELBY LEO GOLD, A4714 
8 1354 Mrs M Lockwood: TYA LEONARDO, 2313 

1660 Mrs S Ogilvie: COPPER ART, 3490 
2 1796 R Platenkamp: DOC CHICKABILLY 
3 2019 Ms E Shelton: ANGELS HEIRLOOM, 6010 

2089 Mrs S Squire-Hargrave: HICKORYS ASTRO, 043521 

5 2304 R Watts: YULGILBAR OVERLANDER, 047428 

2391 S Winter: MG MY CHEQUERED PAST, 046886 

Hunter Under Saddle 

CLASS 649 - JUNIOR HORSE. 

4 121 Miss D Barnett: YULGILBAR OFFENBACH, 045835 

2 253 D Brown: TRIANDIBO INCANDESCANT, 41947 

1 476 L & J Cooper: OVER THE TOP, A2901 

5 686 Mrs C Elliott: LT ZIPS MY FANCY, PENDING 

738 Miss D Ford: MARIPOSA DEL AURA, 044149 

3 922 Miss L Halligan: TOPGUN SHEL BE SWEET, 041461 

6 1202 Miss S Kemmer: SHELBY LEO GOLD, A4714 

CLASS 650 - SENIOR HORSE. 

24 Miss L Anderson: KOOLATAS SPECIAL EDITION, 027227 

1 394 F Christian: TRIANDIBO PEPPY LYNX, 032203 

CLASS 654 - AMATEUR. 

610 Miss A Doherty: MR NICE GUY, Q21247 
2 685 Mrs C Elliott: LT MUMS LITTLE DEVIL, 034419 
4 1202 Miss S Kemmer: SHELBY LEO GOLD, A4714 
3 1354 Mrs M Lockwood: TYA LEONARDO, 2313 

1660 Mrs S Ogilvie: COPPER ART, 3490 
1 1796 R Platenkamp: DOC CHICKABILLY 

Trail 

CLASS 655 - JUNIOR HORSE. 

5 242 K Bradshaw: COOL SOPHISTICATION, 043341 
2 253 D Brown: TRIANDIBO INCANDESCANT, 41947 
4 476 L & J Cooper: OVER THE TOP, A2901 

477 L & J Cooper: SUITABLY IMPRESSED, 045046 
611 Miss A Doherty: ZIPS ZIPPIN IT UP, 040722 

3 850 J Goldsmith: TRIANDIBO ROC N LYNX, A2850 
1553 Miss R Morgan: TRIANDIBO JEWELYNX, 039880 

1 1651 D & B O'Keefe: STEEL N CHARM, 041013 
6 1652 K O'Keefe: ZIPS FANCY TWO, 043151 

1840 G Rand: TRIPLE LYNX, Q42268 

CLASS 656 - SENIOR HORSE. 

1 394 F Christian: TRIANDIBO PEPPY LYNX, 032203 

610 Miss A Doherty: MR NICE GUY, 021247 

1354 Mrs M Lockwood: TYA LEONARDO, 2313 

1660 Mrs S Ogilvie: COPPER ART, 3490 
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21796 R Platenkamp: DOC CHICKABILLY 

3 2421 Miss A Young: MISS CHLOE SANS, PENDING 

CLASS 657 - AMATEUR. 

6 253 D Brown: TRIANDIBO INCANDESCANT, 41947 

2 394 F Christian: TRIANDIBO PEPPY LYNX, 032203 

3 478 Mrs J Cooper: OVER THE TOP, A2901 
610 Miss A Doherty: MR NICE GUY, 021247 

611 Miss A Doherty: ZIPS ZIPPIN IT UP, 040722 

1 1293 H Laycock: DOC CHICKABILLY, 24890 

1354 Mrs M Lockwood: TYA LEONARDO, 2313 

51553 Miss R Morgan: TRIANDIBO JEWELYNX, 039880 

1660 Mrs S Ogilvie: COPPER ART, 3490 
41840 G Rand: TRIPLE LYNX, Q42268 

CLASS 658 - YOUTH. 

24 Miss L Anderson: KOOLATAS SPECIAL EDITION, 027227 

407 Ms S Clayton- Moore: ZIPS PERSNICKETY 

3 680 R Elliott: LAKE TYRELL LITTLE DEVIL, 17346 

1 684 Mr M Elliott: LT MUMS LITTLE DEVIL, 034419 

922 Miss L Halligan: TOPGUN SHEL BE SWEET, Q41461 

1611 Miss E Neagoe: EMMI NEAGOE, 457822 

2192 Miss S Tonkin: GUNA BE TROUBLE, A14735 

2 2214 Ms B Trotter: HEARTS ON FIRE, 4328 

4 2421 Miss A Young: MISS CHLOE SANS, PENDING 

5 2428 D Robertson: RED ANGEL, R1/8963 

Western Pleasure 

CLASS 659 - JUNIOR HORSE. 

2 242 K Bradshaw: COOL SOPHISTICATION, Q43341 

3 476 L & J Cooper: OVER THE TOP, A2901 
6 477 L & J Cooper: SUITABLY IMPRESSED, 045046 

1 850 J Goldsmith: TRIANDIBO ROC N LYNX, A2850 

41553 Miss R Morgan: TRIANDIBO JEWELYNX, Q39880 

1652 K O'Keefe: ZIPS FANCY TWO, Q43151 
51840 G Rand: TRIPLE LYNX, 042268 

CLASS 660 - SENIOR HORSE. 

31610 Miss E Neagoe: DOC'S DOUBLE BUBBLE, Q27566 

1 1796 R Platenkamp: DOC CHICKABILLY 
2 2213 M & R Trotter: HEARTS ON FIRE, 4328 

CLASS 661 - AMATEUR. 

5 253 D Brown: TRIANDIBO INCANDESCANT, 41947 

1 394 F Christian: TRIANDIBO PEPPY LYNX, Q32203 

7 478 Mrs J Cooper: OVER THE TOP, A2901 

3 610 Miss A Doherty: MR NICE GUY, Q21247 

4 1293 H Laycock: DOC CHICKABILLY, 24890 
61553 Miss R Morgan: TRIANDIBO JEWELYNX, Q39880 

1660 Mrs S Ogilvie: COPPER ART, 3490 
21840 G Rand: TRIPLE LYNX, 042268 

CLASS 662 - YOUTH. 

24 Miss L Anderson: KOOLATAS SPECIAL EDITION, 027227 

407 Ms S Clayton- Moore: ZIPS PERSNICKETY 
680 R Elliott: LAKE TYRELL LITTLE DEVIL, 17346 

4 684 Mr M Elliott: LT MUMS LITTLE DEVIL, 034419 
5 922 Miss L Halligan: TOPGUN SHEL BE SWEET, Q41461 

3 1611 Miss E Neagoe: EMMI NEAGOE, 457822 
2192 Miss S Tonkin: GUNA BE TROUBLE, A14735 

2 2214 Ms B Trotter: HEARTS ON FIRE, 4328 
1 2421 Miss A Young: MISS CHLOE SANS, PENDING 

Western Horsemanship 

CLASS 663 - YOUTH. 

24 Miss L Anderson: KOOLATAS SPECIAL EDITION, Q27227 

407 Ms S Clayton- Moore: ZIPS PERSNICKETY 
680 R Elliott: LAKE TYRELL LITTLE DEVIL, 17346 

3 684 Mr M Elliott: LT MUMS LITTLE DEVIL, Q34419 

1611 Miss E Neagoe: EMMI NEAGOE, 457822 

2192 Miss S Tonkin: GUNA BE TROUBLE, A14735 

2 2214 Ms B Trotter: HEARTS ON FIRE, 4328  

1 2421 Miss A Young: MISS CHLOE SANS, PENDING 

4 2428 D Robertson: RED ANGEL, R1/8963 

CLASS 664 - AMATEUR. 

5 253 D Brown: TRIANDIBO INCANDESCANT, 41947 

394 F Christian: TRIANDIBO PEPPY LYNX, 032203 

3 478 Mrs J Cooper: OVER THE TOP, A2901 

2 610 Miss A Doherty: MR NICE GUY, 021247 

1354 Mrs M Lockwood: TYA LEONARDO, 2313 

61553 Miss R Morgan: TRIANDIBO JEWELYNX, 039880 

1660 Mrs S Ogilvie: COPPER ART, 3490 

1 1796 R Platenkamp: DOC CHICKABILLY 

41840 G Rand: TRIPLE LYNX, 042268 

Western Riding 

CLASS 665 - ALL AGE. 

1 610 Miss A Doherty: MR NICE GUY, 021247 

CLASS 666 - YOUTH. 

No entries 

CLASS 667 - AMATEUR. 

1 610 Miss A Doherty: MR NICE GUY, 021247 

1660 Mrs S Ogilvie: COPPER ART, 3490 

Section 20 - Classes for Pony Club Members 
Judges - TBA 
Mrs L Brooks 

Mrs B Dawkins 
Mrs J Fraser 

Handy Mount - TBA 
Ms S Taylor 

Sashes for 1st placing, Ribbons to 6th place. 
In all Pony Club events, full pony club uniform must be worn. To be eligible to 

compete, entry form must be counter signed by the club's District Commissioner. This 

section is to be run under the Rules and Regulations as set down by the Royal 

Agricultural Society of Victoria Limited. 
Riders will be gear checked for uniforms and safety as per PCAV guidelines for 

dressage rules (Nov. '99). Particular attention paid to bits, stirrups, safety helmets and 

top boots. 
Whips shall not exceed 770mm in length. 
No spurs other than dummy spurs not exceeding 3/4" may be used. 

Medical armbands compulsory. 
Grading cards are NOT required to be produced on the day. 

Classes 670 - 674 to be judged on cleanliness, suitability, safety, fit of gear 
and balance of horse and rider. 

CLASS 670 - Pony Club Turnout, under 9 years. 

196 Miss C Bird 
713 Miss F Favaloro 
770 Z Gallagher 
771 Mstr B Gallagher 
776 Miss R Gambold 
807 Miss L Gearon 
811 Miss C Gehrer 
836 Mstr J Gillard 

5 837 A Glascott 
3 973 Miss C Heard 

1140 Miss E Jobling 
4 1247 Miss E Krog 

1565 Miss D Morrison 
2 1567 Miss T Morrison 

1624 Miss R Newman 
1803 Miss A Porter 
1845 Miss T Rankin 
1973 Miss S Ryder 

6 2057 P Smith 
2077 Miss J Soldatos 
2118 Miss J Stuart 
2187 Miss M Thwaites 

1 2281 Miss I Walsh 

CLASS 671 - Pony Club Turnout, 9 years and under 12 years. 

15 Miss P Albers 
25 Miss M Anderson 
48 Mstr S Archibald 



62 HORSES 

CLASS 672 - Pony Club Turnout, 12 years and under 14 years. 

82 
85 

1 209 
214 
227 
300 
338 
348 
411 
421 

6 461 
5 540 

649 
661 
711 

4 722 
779 
809 
820 
834 
866 
867 
893 
915 

1022 
1060 
1086 
1108 
1128 
1143 
1147 
1166 
1172 
1211 

2 1331 
1406 
1420 
1443 
1444 
1447 
1479 
1525 
1556 
1572 
1631 
1646 

3 1733 
1745 
1806 
1879 
1890 
1956 
1971 
2127 
2174 
2233 
2270 
2273 

12 
22 
49 

1 181 
4 212 

297 
350 
358 

3 453 
567 
601 
627 
646 
696 
716  

Miss E Baldwin 
Sam Balson 
Miss J Bolt 
Miss K Bond 
Miss Z Boulton 
Miss T Burke 
Miss G Cameron 
Mstr B Cameron 
Miss K Climas 
R Coghlan 
Miss C Conning 
Miss K Daniels 
Miss S Duguid 
Miss R Dunstan 
Miss E Favaloro 
Miss L Fenton 
Miss T Gangur 
Miss S Gearon 
Miss C Gibbons 
Miss H Gillard 
Miss H Graham 
Miss E Grant 
Miss H Grose 
Miss P Hall 
Miss F Hinchliffe 
Miss J Horobin-Lee 
Miss S Hunt 
Miss A Jacobi 
Miss A Jeremiah 
Miss L Jobling 
Miss P Johnson 
Miss S Jolly 
Miss H Jones 
Miss S Kilgour 
Miss M Linehan 
Miss K Marfleet 
Mstr S Marsh 
Miss E Mc Crae 
Miss C Mc Cutcheon 
Miss T Mc Cutcheon 
Miss S Mc Kimmie 
Miss K Mills 
Miss E Morris 
Miss L Mow 
Miss L Nichele 
Miss T Notting 
Miss S Pearce 
Miss J Pell 
Miss R Porter 
Miss K Revell 
Miss K Richardson 
Mrs E & Ms A Rush 
Miss L Ryder 
Miss S Studley 
Miss K Thomas-Cathay 
Miss S Tyler 
Miss S Wain 
Miss B Walker 

Miss C Albers 
Miss K Anderson 
Miss S Armistead 
Miss A Berwick 
Miss S Bolton 
Miss S Burge 
Miss E Campbell 
Miss S Cantwell 
Miss E Conlon 
Miss S Day 
Miss G Docker 
Miss H Downing 
Miss A Duguid 
Miss B Embleton 
Miss G Favaloro 

805 
906 
962 
964 

1083 
1131 
1163 
1220 

5 1350 
1385 
1477 
1488 
1532 
1547 

6 1581 
2 1586 

1671 
1674 
1725 
1835 
1881 
1944 
2093 
2231 
2262 
2268 
2289 
2325 
2338 

10 
45 
87 

112 
118 
170 
219 
221 
294 
320 
355 
377 
481 
507 
513 
521 
522 
671 
734 
745 
750 
803 
818 
873 
977 
997 

41013 
1043 

5 1069 
1168 
1170 
1230 
1234 

3 1249 
1333 
1364 
1366 
1371 
1514 
1551 
1644 
1658 
1679 
1685  

Miss R Gavalakis 
Miss L Habel 
Miss E Hayes 
Miss K Hayes 
Miss C Hunt 
Miss R Jeremiah 
Miss E Jolly 
Miss S King 
Miss S Locandro 
Miss A Magro 
Miss E Mc Kernan 
Miss G Mc Nicol 
Miss J Mitchell 
Miss A Morey 
Miss T Murlely 
J Murray 
Miss J Ordar 
Miss L Organ 
Miss E Payne 
Miss D Quinsee 
Miss E Reynolds 
Mstr J Ross 
Miss H Stapleton 
Miss R Tyler 
Miss J Villiers 
Miss M Wain 
Miss C Ware 
Miss E Weston 
Miss R Whitehead 

Miss A Aitken 
Miss Z Ansell 
Miss Sussanah Balson 
Miss B Barnes 
Miss C Barnett 
Miss N Beohm 
Miss M Booth 
Miss F Bould 
Miss M Burchell 
Miss R Butterworth 
Miss W Canning 
Miss P Chamberlain 
Miss T Corish 
Miss A Cross 
Miss G Crowe 
Miss J Cuzens-Sutton 
Miss R Cuzens-Sutton 
Miss J Edington 
Miss B Fiorentino 
K Franklin 
Miss S French 
Miss B Gavalakis 
Miss R Gerber 
Miss S Green 
Miss E Heard 
Miss S Hermans 
B Hill 
Miss K Hoiles 
Miss C Howard 
Miss C Jones 
Miss C Jones 
Mstr D Kirby 
Miss T Kirkman 
Miss J Krog 
Miss R Linehan 
Miss C Lowe 
Miss J Lowe 
Miss S Luscombe 
Miss A Miles 
Miss R Morey 
Miss K Notting 
Miss L O'Sullivan 
Miss L Osborne 
Miss J Overy 

CLASS 673 - Pony Club Turnout, 14 years and under 16 years. 
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2 1689 Miss A Pace 
1719 Miss J Pattinson 
1821 Miss N Proc 
1893 Miss M Richardson 

6 1993 Miss N Sciberras 
2103 L Stewart 
2128 Miss C Sturrock 
2152 Miss S Tappy 
2179 Miss A Thomson 
2223 Miss N Turner 

1 2241 Miss S Van Velzen 
2272 Ms C Waldhauser 
2357 Miss A Williamson 
2422 Miss T Young 

CLASS 674 - Pony Club Turnout, 16 years and over. 

31 Miss M Andrews 
65 Miss T Ashlin 
75 Miss M Baggendorf 

2 228 Miss L Bourke 
333 Miss C Cameron 

5 402 Miss M Clark 
3 412 Miss S Cluning 

440 Miss M Collins 
505 Miss S Cronk 
570 Miss A de Vrieze 
578 Miss L Degruchy 
589 Miss E Di Falco 
698 Miss B Emmerson 
721 Miss R Feely 
794 Mstr C Gartside 
824 Miss J Gilbert 
827 Miss J Gilbert 
855 Miss E Gooding 
857 Miss H Gooding 
871 Miss E Green 
966 Miss A Haynes 

1010 Mr B Higgins 
1053 Miss T Holloway 
1077 Miss A Hughes 
1127 Miss S Jennison 
1149 Miss R Johnson 
1226 Miss E Kinnealy 

1 1242 Miss S Knox 
1348 Miss J Locandro 
1449 K Mc Donell 
1539 Miss N Moodie 
1541 Miss L Mooney 
1613 Miss L Neilsen 

4 1682 Miss M Osborne 
1842 Miss H Rankin 
1876 Ms J Renden 
1877 Miss K Revell 
2009 Miss R Shaw 
2032 Miss S Sinclair 
2102 Miss R Stephenson 
2124 Miss N Studley 
2130 Miss E Sturrock 
2183 Miss A Threadwell 
2234 M Unthank 

6 2292 Miss M Ware 
2312 Ms Kellie Webster 
2328 Miss A Whitcombe 
2374 Miss K Wilson 
2397 Miss C Wood 

Classes 675 - 679 to be judged on manners, paces, handling and 

presentation. Conformation not to be taken into account. 

CLASS 675 - Handler/Led Pony, under 9 years. 

1 196 Miss C Bird 
713 Miss F Favaloro 
770 Z Gallagher 

6 771 Mstr B Gallagher 
776 Miss R Gambold 

2 807 Miss L Gearon 
811 Miss C Gehrer 
836 Mstr J Gillard 
837 A Glascott 

5 973 Miss C Heard 
1140 Miss E Jobling 
1247 Miss E Krog 
1565 Miss D Morrison 

3 1567 Miss T Morrison 
1624 Miss R Newman 
1803 Miss A Porter 
1845 Miss T Rankin 
1973 Miss S Ryder 
2057 P Smith 
2077 Miss J Soldatos 
2118 Miss J Stuart 
2187 Miss M Thwaites 

4 2281 Miss I Walsh 

CLASS 676 - Handler/Led Pony, 9 years and under 12 years. 

15 Miss P Albers 
25 Miss M Anderson 

2 	48 Mstr S Archibald 
82 Miss E Baldwin 
85 Sam Balson 

209 Miss J Bolt 
214 Miss K Bond 
227 Miss Z Boulton 
300 Miss T Burke 
338 Miss G Cameron 
348 Mstr B Cameron 
411 Miss K Climas 
421 R Coghlan 
461 Miss C Conning 
530 Miss I D'Aloia 
540 Miss K Daniels 
649 Miss S Duguid 

6 661 Miss R Dunstan 
711 Miss E Favaloro 
779 Miss T Gangur 
809 Miss S Gearon 

4 820 Miss C Gibbons 
834 Miss H Gillard 
866 Miss H Graham 
867 Miss E Grant 
893 Miss H Grose 
909 Miss J Haddow 
915 Miss P Hall 

1022 Miss F Hinchliffe 
1045 Miss V Hoiles 
1060 Miss J Horobin-Lee 
1086 Miss S Hunt 

3 1108 Miss A Jacobi 
1128 Miss A Jeremiah 
1143 Miss L Jobling 

1 1147 Miss P Johnson 
1166 Miss S Jolly 
1172 Miss H Jones 
1211 Miss S Kilgour 
1331 Miss M Linehan 

51406 Miss K Marfleet 
1420 Mstr S Marsh 
1443 Miss E Mc Crae 
1444 Miss C Mc Cutcheon 
1447 Miss T Mc Cutcheon 
1479 Miss S Mc Kimmie 
1525 Miss K Mills 
1556 Miss E Morris 
1572 Miss L Mow 
1631 Miss L Nichele 
1646 Miss T Notting 
1733 Miss S Pearce 
1745 Miss J Pell 
1806 Miss R Porter 
1879 Miss K Revell 
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CLASS 677 - Handler/Led Pony, 12 and under 14 years. 

1890 
1956 
1971 
2127 
2174 
2273 

12 
22 
49 

1 181 
212 
297 
350 
358 
567 
627 
646 
696 
716 
805 
906 
962 
964 

1083 
1094 
1131 
1163 
1189 

2 1220 
1350 
1385 

3 1488 
1532 
1547 

5 1586 
1671 
1674 
1725 
1835 
1881 

6 1944 
2231 
2262 
2268 

4 2289 
2325  

Miss K Richardson 
Mrs E & Ms A Rush 
Miss L Ryder 
Miss S Studley 
Miss K Thomas-Cathay 
Miss B Walker 

Miss C Albers 
Miss K Anderson 
Miss S Armistead 
Miss A Berwick 
Miss S Bolton 
Miss S Burge 
Miss E Campbell 
Miss S Cantwell 
Miss S Day 
Miss H Downing 
Miss A Duguid 
Miss B Embleton 
Miss G Favaloro 
Miss R Gavalakis 
Miss L Habel 
Miss E Hayes 
Miss K Hayes 
Miss C Hunt 
J Irvine 
Miss R Jeremiah 
Miss E Jolly 
Miss M Joyce 
Miss S King 
Miss S Locandro 
Miss A Magro 
Miss G Mc Nicol 
Miss J Mitchell 
Miss A Morey 
J Murray 
Miss J Ordar 
Miss L Organ 
Miss E Payne 
Miss D Quinsee 
Miss E Reynolds 
Mstr J Ross 
Miss R Tyler 
Miss J Villiers 
Miss M Wain 
Miss C Ware 
Miss E Weston  

1230 
1234 

3 1249 
1333 
1364 
1366 
1371 
1514 
1551 

1 1644 
1658 
1679 

2 1685 
1689 
1821 

4 1893 
1947 
1993 
2103 
2128 
2152 
2179 
2223 
2241 
2272 
2309 

6 2357 

4 31 
65 

1 	75 
228 
333 
412 
440 
505 
589 
698 
721 
824 
827 
855 
857 

2 871 
966 

1010 
1077 

6 1149 
1242 
1348 
1449 

5 1539 
1541 
1613 
1682 
1842 
1876 
1877 
1909 
2007 
2032 
2055 

3 2102 
2124 
2130 
2292 
2374 

6 196 
713 
770 
771 
776  

Mstr D Kirby 
Miss T Kirkman 
Miss J Krog 
Miss R Linehan 
Miss C Lowe 
Miss J Lowe 
Miss S Luscombe 
Miss A Miles 
Miss R Morey 
Miss K Notting 
Miss L O'Sullivan 
Miss L Osborne 
Miss J Overy 
Miss A Pace 
Miss N Proc 
Miss M Richardson 
Miss L Rowe 
Miss N Sciberras 
L Stewart 
Miss C Sturrock 
Miss S Tappy 
Miss A Thomson 
Miss N Turner 
Miss S Van Velzen 
Ms C Waldhauser 
Mstr B Websdale 
Miss A Williamson 

Miss M Andrews 
Miss T Ashlin 
Miss M Baggendorf 
Miss L Bourke 
Miss C Cameron 
Miss S Cluning 
Miss M Collins 
Miss S Cronk 
Miss E Di Falco 
Miss B Emmerson 
Miss R Feely 
Miss J Gilbert 
Miss J Gilbert 
Miss E Gooding 
Miss H Gooding 
Miss E Green 
Miss A Haynes 
Mr B Higgins 
Miss A Hughes 
Miss R Johnson 
Miss S Knox 
Miss J Locandro 
K Mc Donell 
Miss N Moodie 
Miss L Mooney 
Miss L Neilsen 
Miss M Osborne 
Miss H Rankin 
Ms J Renden 
Miss K Revell 
Miss J Roach 
Miss A Shaw 
Miss S Sinclair 
C Smith 
Miss R Stephenson 
Miss N Studley 
Miss E Sturrock 
Miss M Ware 
Miss K Wilson 

Miss C Bird 
Miss F Favaloro 
Z Gallagher 
Mstr B Gallagher 
Miss R Gambold 

CLASS 678 - Handler/Led Pony, 14 years and under 16 years. 

45 Miss Z Ansell 
87 Miss Sussanah Balson 

112 Miss B Barnes 
118 Miss C Barnett 
162 Miss S Bell 
170 Miss N Beohm 
219 Miss M Booth 
221 Miss F Bould 
294 Miss M Burchell 

5 320 Miss R Butterworth 
355 Miss W Canning 
377 Miss P Chamberlain 
513 Miss G Crowe 
671 Miss J Edington 
734 Miss B Fiorentino 
745 K Franklin 
750 Miss S French 
803 Miss B Gavalakis 
818 Miss R Gerber 
873 Miss S Green 
977 Miss E Heard 
997 Miss S Hermans 

1069 Miss C Howard 
1168 Miss C Jones 
1170 Miss C Jones 

CLASS 679 - Handler/Led Pony, 16 years and over. 

CLASS 680 - Pony Club, rider under 9 years. 
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CLASS 681 - Pony Club, rider 9 years and under 12 years. 

807 
5 811 

836 
837 

3 973 
1140 
1247 
1565 

41567 
1624 
1803 
1845 
1973 

1 2057 
2077 
2118 
2187 

2 2281 

15 
25 
48 

6 82 
85 

209 
214 
227 
300 
338 
348 
411 
421 
461 
530 

1 540 
649 
661 
711 

4 722 
779 
809 
820 
834 
866 
867 
893 
909 
915 

1022 
1060 
1086 
1108 
1128 
1143 
1147 
1166 

3 1172 
1211 
1331 
1406 
1420 

5 1443 
1444 
1447 
1479 
1525 
1556 
1572 
1631 
1646 

2 1733 
1745 
1806 
1879  

Miss L Gearon 
Miss C Gehrer 
Mstr J Gillard 
A Glascott 
Miss C Heard 
Miss E Jobling 
Miss E Krog 
Miss D Morrison 
Miss T Morrison 
Miss R Newman 
Miss A Porter 
Miss T Rankin 
Miss S Ryder 
P Smith 
Miss J Soldato 
Miss J Stuart 
Miss M Thwaites 
Miss I Walsh 

Miss P Albers 
Miss M Anderson 
Mstr S Archibald 
Miss E Baldwin 
Sam Balson 
Miss J Bolt 
Miss K Bond 
Miss Z Boulton 
Miss T Burke 
Miss G Cameron 
Mstr B Cameron 
Miss K Climas 
R Coghlan 
Miss C Conning 
Miss I D'Aloia 
Miss K Daniels 
Miss S Duguid 
Miss R Dunstan 
Miss E Favaloro 
Miss L Fenton 
Miss T Gangur 
Miss S Gearon 
Miss C Gibbons 
Miss H Gillard 
Miss H Graham 
Miss E Grant 
Miss H Grose 
Miss J Haddow 
Miss P Hall 
Miss F Hinchliffe 
Miss J Horobin-Lee 
Miss S Hunt 
Miss A Jacobi 
Miss A Jeremiah 
Miss L Jobling 
Miss P Johnson 
Miss S Jolly 
Miss H Jones 
Miss S Kilgour 
Miss M Linehan 
Miss K Marfleet 
Mstr S Marsh 
Miss E Mc Crae 
Miss C Mc Cutcheon 
Miss T Mc Cutcheon 
Miss S Mc Kimmie 
Miss K Mills 
Miss E Morris 
Miss L Mow 
Miss L Nichele 
Miss T Notting 
Miss S Pearce 
Miss J Pell 
Miss R Porter 
Miss K Revell  

1890 
1956 
1971 
2127 
2174 
2233 
2270 
2273 

12 
22 
49 

181 
3 212 

297 
350 
358 
453 
567 
601 
627 
646 
696 
716 
805 
906 

1 962 
964 

1083 
1094 
1131 
1163 
1189 
1220 
1350 
1385 
1477 
1488 
1532 
1547 
1581 

2 1586 
1671 
1674 
1725 
1835 
1881 
1944 

4 2093 
2231 
2262 
2268 
2289 

6 2325 
5 2338  

Miss K Richardson 
Mrs E & Ms A Rush 
Miss L Ryder 
Miss S Studley 
Miss K Thomas-Cathay 
Miss S Tyler 
Miss S Wain 
Miss B Walker 

Miss C Albers 
Miss K Anderson 
Miss S Armistead 
Miss A Berwick 
Miss S Bolton 
Miss S Burge 
Miss E Campbell 
Miss S Cantwell 
Miss E Conlon 
Miss S Day 
Miss G Docker 
Miss H Downing 
Miss A Duguid 
Miss B Embleton 
Miss G Favaloro 
Miss R Gavalakis 
Miss L Habel 
Miss E Hayes 
Miss K Hayes 
Miss C Hunt 
J Irvine 
Miss R Jeremiah 
Miss E Jolly 
Miss M Joyce 
Miss S King 
Miss S Locandro 
Miss A Magro 
Miss E Mc Kernan 
Miss G Mc Nicol 
Miss J Mitchell 
Miss A Morey 
Miss T Murlely 
J Murray 
Miss J Ordar 
Miss L Organ 
Miss E Payne 
Miss D Quinsee 
Miss E Reynolds 
Mstr J Ross 
Miss H Stapleton 
Miss R Tyler 
Miss J Villiers 
Miss M Wain 
Miss C Ware 
Miss E Weston 
Miss R Whitehead 

CLASS 682 - Pony Club, rider 12 years and under 14 years. 

CLASS 683 - Pony Club, rider 14 years and under 16 years. 

10 Miss A Aitken 
45 Miss Z Ansell 

4 87 Miss Sussanah Batson 
2 112 Miss B Barnes 

118 Miss C Barnett 
162 Miss S Bell 
170 Miss N Beohm 
219 Miss M Booth 
221 Miss F Bould 
294 Miss M Burchell 
320 Miss R Butterworth 
355 Miss W Canning 
377 Miss P Chamberlain 
481 Miss T Corish 
507 Miss A Cross 
513 Miss G Crowe 
521 Miss J Cuzens-Sutton 
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522 Miss R Cuzens-Sutton 
560 Miss B Davidson 
671 Miss J Edington 
734 Miss B Fiorentino 
745 K Franklin 
750 Miss S French 
803 Miss B Gavalakis 
818 Miss R Gerber 
873 Miss S Green 
977 Miss E Heard 
997 Miss S Hermans 

1013 B Hill 
1043 Miss K Hoiles 
1069 Miss C Howard 
1146 Miss R John 
1168 Miss C Jones 
1170 Miss C Jones 
1230 Mstr D Kirby 
1234 Miss T Kirkman 
1249 Miss J Krog 
1333 Miss R Linehan 

5 1364 Miss C Lowe 
1366 Miss J Lowe 
1371 Miss S Luscombe 
1514 Miss A Miles 
1551 Miss R Morey 
1644 Miss K Notting 
1658 Miss L O'Sullivan 
1679 Miss L Osborne 

1 1685 Miss J Overy 
3 1689 Miss A Pace 

1719 Miss J Pattinson 
1821 Miss N Proc 
1893 Miss M Richardson 
1947 Miss L Rowe 
1993 Miss N Sciberras 
2103 L Stewart 
2128 Miss C Sturrock 

6 2152 Miss S Tappy 
2179 Miss A Thomson 
2223 Miss N Turner 
2241 Miss S Van Velzen 
2272 Ms C Waldhauser 
2309 Mstr B Websdale 
2357 Miss A Williamson 
2377 Miss S Wilson 
2422 Miss T Young 

CLASS 684 - Pony Club, rider 16 years and over. 

31 Miss M Andrews 
65 Miss T Ashlin 

2 75 Miss M Baggendorf 
4 228 Miss L Bourke 

333 Miss C Cameron 
402 Miss M Clark 
412 Miss S Cluning 
440 Miss M Collins 

5 505 Miss S Cronk 
570 Miss A de Vrieze 
578 Miss L Degruchy 
589 Miss E Di Falco 
698 Miss B Emmerson 
721 Miss R Feely 
794 Mstr C Gartside 
824 Miss J Gilbert 
827 Miss J Gilbert 
855 Miss E Gooding 
857 Miss H Gooding 
871 Miss E Green 
966 Miss A Haynes 

1010 Mr B Higgins 
1053 Miss T Holloway 
1077 Miss A Hughes 
1119 Miss C James 
1127 Miss S Jennison  

1149 Miss R Johnson 
1226 Miss E Kinnealy 
1242 Miss S Knox 
1348 Miss J Locandro 
1449 K Mc Donell 
1539 Miss N Moodie 
1541 Miss L Mooney 
1613 Miss L Neilsen 

3 1682 Miss M Osborne 
1842 Miss H Rankin 
1876 Ms J Renden 
1877 Miss K Revell 
1909 Miss J Roach 
2007 Miss A Shaw 

1 2009 Miss R Shaw 
2032 Miss S Sinclair 
2055 C Smith 

6 2102 Miss R Stephenson 
2121 Miss B Stubberfield 
2124 Miss N Studley 
2130 Miss E Sturrock 
2183 Miss A Threadwell 
2234 M Unthank 
2292 Miss M Ware 
2328 Miss A Whitcombe 
2374 Miss K Wilson 
2397 Miss C Wood 

CLASS 685 - Pony Club Mount, 12 hands and under. 

337 Miss G Cameron: LINCOTT PEPE, Gr, 01/10/93 
772 Mstr B Gallagher: WESTBURY BRYON 
775 Miss R Gambold: ALCHERINGA GYPSY JONES 
778 Miss T Gangur: CARLYLE SOLDIER 

4 808 Miss L Gearon: SUMMERVIEW APPLIKAY 
835 Mstr J Gillard: CRYSTAL 
972 Miss C Heard: CARISMA PARK BEDINA 

1046 Miss V Hoiles: STORMIE 
2 1085 Miss S Hunt: MOORABINDI LEEROY 

1095 J Irvine: TADDIN PARK MERLIN 
1165 Miss S Jolly: BILLY 

5 1173 Miss H Jones: ARIELEN BARNABY 
3 1248 Miss E Krog: LLANFAIRBRYN CUMQUAT 

1445 Miss C Mc Cutcheon: TOBY 
1446 Miss T Mc Cutcheon: BAMBI 
1555 Miss E Morris: DE VITO 
1564 Miss D Morrison: CLARKEVILLE PARK MEMORIES 

6 1623 Miss R Newman: LAKEVALE HOLLY 
1804 Miss A Porter: BREE 
1844 Miss T Rankin: CHERRYTREE SWEET POTATOE CHIP 

1972 Miss S Ryder: GYPSY 
2058 P Smith: PENTLAND BECKY 
2186 Miss M Thwaites: HARRY POTTER 
2269 Miss S Wain: JAYSELLE PARK TOUCH OF LOVE 

1 2280 Miss I Walsh: BAMBURY SAILOR 

CLASS 686 - Pony Club Mount, over 12 and not over 14 hands. 

26 Miss M Anderson: WINDDALE SKYLARK 

46 Miss Z Ansell: SARGEANT BASS 
47 Mstr S Archibald: DARK SECRET 

3 	81 Miss E Baldwin: A TOUCH OF SILK 
86 Sam Balson: BENITA CLASSIQUE 

182 Miss A Berwick: ROSEWOOD PARK PROTEGE 

210 Miss J Bolt: HOT CHOCOLATE 
213 Miss K Bond: CARISMA PARK REGAL 

226 Miss Z Boulton: ACE 
321 Miss R Butterworth: SILVER SANDS 

347 Mstr B Cameron: CAMBRIAN COSMO 

349 Miss E Campbell: BARON OF MIKANI 

400 Miss M Clark: MALIBU PARK EMBLEM 

410 Miss K Climas: APOLLO 

452 Miss E Conlon: CONISTON STATESMAN 

462 Miss C Conning: ROSEDALE PUZZLE 

529 Miss I D'Aloia: GEMMA 

541 Miss K Daniels: TERRARA CURTAIN CALL 

568 Miss S Day: BRONTE PARK MAJESTIC 
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602 Miss G Docker: MY HAVEN PANACHE 

648 Miss S Duguid: B'ANEMBO TRUE BLUE 

672 Miss J Edington: NARINGA SAVANNAH 

697 Miss B Embleton: FOSTERS VALLEY SILVERLIGHT 

714 Miss F Favaloro: NETHERWAY ESQUIRE 

723 Miss L Fenton: MULKIRRI BRAIDEN 

769 Z Gallagher: THORWOOD PICCOLO 

810 Miss S Gearon: SIENNA LEVI 

812 Miss C Gehrer: DAWN 

833 Miss H Gillard: GUS 

865 Miss H Graham: COLORS 

868 Miss E Grant: BELLE 
894 Miss H Grose: ST JOHN ARISTOCRAT 

907 Miss L Habel: TWINMILLS JAZMIN 

910 Miss J Haddow: MARENA NIGHT SKY 

914 Miss P Hall: LYNLEA TANGO 
965 Miss K Hayes: PENNY 
974 Miss E Heard: BOLOGAMY REALM 

1023 Miss F Hinchliffe: STRATHCONON RASULI 

1061 Miss J Horobin-Lee: WINFIELD SURPRISE 

1109 Miss A Jacobi: NAMPARA MASQUERADE 

21129 Miss A Jeremiah: KO KO MO 

1141 Miss E Jobling: RAJAH 

1188 Miss M Joyce: GWYNFER DANNY 

1232 Miss T Kirkman: DRESDEN HONEY'S GEM 

61330 Miss M Linehan: DUN-NA-MARA LODGE DESIRE 

1351 Miss S Locandro: OLLIE 

1386 Miss A Magro: TWICKENHAM TRICK OR TREAT 

1 1407 Miss K Marfleet: OAKLANDS PARK PHANTOM OF THE OPERA 

1419 Mstr S Marsh: KAZOO LODGE CHERIDA 

1442 Miss E Mc Crae: ARINLEA BOUQUET 

1475 Miss E Mc Kernan: DUN-NA-MARA LODGE DARIUS 

51478 Miss S Mc Kimmie: LANGTREE TRINKET 

1489 Miss G Mc Nicol: CALLISTA 

1524 Miss K Mills: CHERATON TOUCH OF CLASS 

1566 Miss T Morrison: NAT 
1645 Miss T Notting: HOT SHOT OF WYUNA 

1659 Miss L O'Sullivan: KINGSFRED ENCHANTRESS 

1805 Miss R Porter: DEBONAIR 

1880 Miss K Revell: SIXPENCE 
1891 Miss K Richardson: KOBYBAYN KAROUSEL 

1957 Mrs E & Ms A Rush: MALIBU PARK WATER COLOURS 

2031 Miss S Sinclair: KUWARRA TESLA 

2078 Miss J Soldatos: WESLEY DALE ROYAL SALUTE 

2119 Miss J Stuart: SILKWOOD OCEAN SO FAIR 

2126 Miss S Studley: MOOROODUC PARK SILVER HORIZON 

2175 Miss K Thomas-Cathay: TRENTLYN PANAMA 

2232 Miss S Tyler: GALGADA PARK JESSICA 

2243 Miss S Van Velzen: COOL BREEZE SPRINGTIME 

4 2267 Miss M Wain: MAGNOLIA VALE PHANTESSY 

2271 Ms C Waidhauser: BROOKWAY REQUEST 

2274 Miss B Walker: KENDALLEE LEO 

2290 Miss C Ware: MULKIRRI ENCHANTMENT 

CLASS 687 - Pony Club Mount, over 14 and not over 15 hands. 

11 Miss A Aitken: MAXAMILLION 

13 Miss C Albers: TUNGARRA SILHOUETTE 

14 Miss P Albers: BLACKWOOD PARK TIM 

50 	Miss S Armistead: VANITY AFFAIR 

119 Miss C Barnett: MARALINGA SERENADE 

220 Miss M Booth: WILLOWCREST SERENADE 

295 Miss M Burchell: CALLENDALE MARKITA 

299 Miss T Burke: BRANDY 

354 Miss W Canning: REGGIE 
420 R Coghlan: DRESDEN PARK DESTINY 

508 Miss A Cross: OPEN DAY 

512 Miss G Crowe: CALLANDALE LOYALTY 

561 Miss B Davidson: THISTELDO BONROY 

628 Miss H Downing: LOUIE 
712 Miss E Favaloro: MATILDA 

715 Miss G Favaloro: ARGADALA GRANANA 

806 Miss R Gavalakis: YEOWAY PHILADELPHIA 

821 Miss C Gibbons: PAGE BOY II 

872 Miss S Green: DALAMA CADIE 

3 1014 B Hill: MR WONDERFUL  

1084 Miss C Hunt: ROCKABY BEAR 

6 1120 Miss C James: CHELSEA 

1142 Miss L Jobling: GLENGALA NEOLANDS 

1148 Miss R Johnson: COBARB LITTLE SHAAKA 

1162 Miss E Jolly: CLASSIQUE PARK COCO BOSCO 

1171 Miss C Jones: HOT TODDY 

1221 Miss S King: TULLA OF ROSEWOOD 

1241 Miss S Knox: NIGHT-CAP 

1347 Miss J Locandro: BOONHILL VICTORIA 

1372 Miss S Luscombe: SIROCCO 

1448 K Mc Donell: BEAU PARC PRESTIGE 

1533 Miss J Mitchell: WJ TINAPAGEE IMPRESSION 

1548 Miss A Morey: MARINDA CASCADE 

1573 Miss L Mow: WILLOWCROFT JADE 

2 1587 J Murray: MIRINDA COMIC OPERA 

1632 Miss L Nichele: MOONYAR SOLITAIRE 

1643 Miss K Notting: CORIO LIBERTY 

1675 Miss L Organ: OAKVALE WARRIOR 

1681 Miss M Osborne: KIRREWAY SHOWDOWN 

1690 Miss A Pace: PAllAZ OF ROSEWOOD 

1734 Miss S Pearce: TALINGA APPLAUSE 

1744 Miss J Pell: ALLANY PARK SNAPSHOT 

4 1882 Miss E Reynolds: KIRREWAY XTOLLERE 

1910 Miss J Roach: MYRON ENCHANTED 

1946 Miss L Rowe: HY CURRUMBA 

5 1992 Miss N Sciberras: MOUNT TAWONGA ANCHOR 

1 2101 Miss R Stephenson: BOX THORN GRANT 

2125 Miss N Studley: NARINGA BOROSSA 

2310 Mstr B Websdale: MISTER 

2339 Miss R Whitehead: WEATHERLEY SHANELLE 

2376 Miss S Wilson: CHARDONNAY 

CLASS 688 - Pony Club Mount, over 15 and not over 16 hands. 

23 Miss K Anderson: KIYOSHI 

30 Miss M Andrews: ALINJARRA DESIRE 

5 	66 Miss T Ashlin: MADISON 

76 Miss M Baggendorf: MEMORIES 

1 88 Miss Sussanah Balson: CONQUEST 

4 159 Miss S Bell: MONTY 
169 Miss N Beohm: KISSINGER 

211 Miss S Bolton: ARTREIDES 

296 Miss S Burge: DICTATE 
334 Miss C Cameron: CHARLEMAANGE 

480 Miss T Corish: MORTAL KOMBAT 

591 Miss E Di Falco: WANGARA MARIONETTE 

718 Miss R Feely: KNOWING 
735 Miss B Fiorentino: CHIPS 

6 746 K Franklin: SKANSEN DUETT 

795 Mstr C Gartside: JUST BORIS 
817 Miss R Gerber: NORWEGIAN SONG 

819 Miss R Gerber: UPUCKANARA 
826 Miss J Gilbert: MITCHALL 
828 Miss J Gilbert: KARINGA PARK REBECCA 

856 Miss E Gooding: MIDNIGHT ECLIPSE 
858 Miss H Gooding: SNAPSHOT 

5 963 Miss E Hayes: KINRARA SHOWMAN 
967 Miss A Haynes: ALERT 
996 Miss S Hermans: KILLARNEY PARK REMEMBERANCE 

1014 B Hill: MR WONDERFUL 
1052 Miss T Holloway: ERRANT LADY 
1068 Miss C Howard: ELLIE 
1078 Miss A Hughes: INDEPENDENCE 
1126 Miss S Jennison: SOMEROSA HIT THE SPOT 

1130 Miss R Jeremiah: BENNIE 
1145 Miss R John: MERRY BESS 
1169 Miss C Jones: SET THE SEINE 
1227 Miss E Kinnealy: SPANISH QUEST 
1231 Mstr D Kirby: GLIMPSE 
1250 Miss J Krog: WARRAWEE PLAYBOY 
1450 K Mc Donell: NATCHEZ 
1540 Miss N Moodie: OSCAR 
1542 Miss L Mooney: SILVER GLADE 

1549 Miss R Morey: MID SUMMERS BLACK VELVET 

1580 Miss T Murlely: BRIOVECLA REEBOK 

3 1684 Miss J Overy: L.A. MC MAHON 



893 
973 

1060 
3 1108 
1 1128 

1166 
6 1406 

1443 
1444 
1447 
1565 
1567 

51572 
1624 

4 1631 
1733 
1745 
1845 
1971 
1973 
2077 
2187 
2273 

Miss H Grose 
Miss C Heard 
Miss J Horobin-Lee 
Miss A Jacobi 
Miss A Jeremiah 
Miss S Jolly 
Miss K Marfleet 
Miss E Mc Crae 
Miss C Mc Cutcheon 
Miss T Mc Cutcheon 
Miss D Morrison 
Miss T Morrison 
Miss L Mow 
Miss R Newman 
Miss L Nichele 
Miss S Pearce 
Miss J Pell 
Miss T Rankin 
Miss L Ryde 
Miss S Ryder 
Miss J Soldatos 
Miss M Thwaites 
Miss B Walker 

CLASS 691 - Pair of Riders, 12 years and under 16 years. 

3 10 
12 
15 
22 
87 

4 112 
181 

6 214 
221 
294 
297 
358 
481 

5 507 
521 
522 
601 
627 
716 
734 
745 
750 
818 
873 
906 
915 

6 977 
997 

3 1013 
1131 
1163 

1 1220 
1234 
1350 
1364 
1366 
1488 
1514 
1532 
1551 
1586 
1674 
1679 
1725 
1821 

5 1881 
1893 

4 1944 
1993 
2093 

Miss A Aitken 
Miss C Albers 
Miss P Albers 
Miss K Anderson 
Miss Sussanah Balson 
Miss B Barnes 
Miss A Berwick 
Miss K Bond 
Miss F Bould 
Miss M Burchell 
Miss S Burge 
Miss S Cantwell 
Miss T Corish 
Miss A Cross 
Miss J Cuzens-Sutton 
Miss R Cuzens-Sutton 
Miss G Docker 
Miss H Downing 
Miss G Favaloro 
Miss B Fiorentino 
K Franklin 
Miss S French 
Miss R Gerber 
Miss S Green 
Miss L Habel 
Miss P Hall 
Miss E Heard 
Miss S Hermans 
B Hill 
Miss R Jeremiah 
Miss E Jolly 
Miss S King 
Miss T Kirkman 
Miss S Locandro 
Miss C Lowe 
Miss J Lowe 
Miss G Mc Nicol 
Miss A Miles: 
Miss J Mitchell 
Miss R Morey 
J Murray 
Miss L Organ 
Miss L Osborne 
Miss E Payne 
Miss N Proc 
Miss E Reynolds 
Miss M Richardson 
Mstr J Ross 
Miss N Sciberras 
Miss H Stapleton 
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1726 Miss E Payne: JACKSON REEF 
1822 Miss N Proc: PARK HALLS BLUE 
1875 Ms J Renden: HARRY HOUDINI 
1878 Miss K Revell: MEMOIRS 
1892 Miss M Richardson: BILLBOARDS 
1943 Mstr J Ross: HIGHLIGHT 

4 1970 Miss L Ryder: BROWNIE 
2 2056 C Smith: MOUNTBATTON 

2104 L Stewart: WILDWOOD CABALLO BAY 
2129 Miss C Sturrock: ROYAL CENTURY 
2224 Miss N Turner: GOLDEN JET 
2230 Miss R Tyler: GALGADA PARK SUNNY BOY 
2235 M Unthank: RUBICAN 
2263 Miss J Villiers: ZAMBESI STAR 
2291 Miss M Ware: DOC 
2311 Ms Kellie Webster: BOLLINGER 
2326 Miss E Weston: RIDERMARK AMORE 
2329 Miss A Whitcombe: CENTREPAGE 
2356 Miss A Williamson: ALSEN PARK STAR DUST 

CLASS 689 - Pony Club Mount, over 16 hands. 

74 Miss M Baggendorf: BOZZAMAN 
113 Miss B Barnes: BADEN 
222 Miss F Bould: HPH BELFAST 
229 Miss L Bourke: SWEET GEORGIA BROWN II 

1 357 Miss S Cantwell: GOLDEN IMAGE 
413 Miss S Cluning: ST. DAVID'S PRIDE 
442 Miss M Collins: DIESEL 
520 Miss J Cuzens-Sutton: BUGATTI 
523 Miss R Cuzens-Sutton: TUDOR PARK TRUMPS 
571 Miss A de Vrieze: GOTHIC KINGDOM 
577 Miss L Degruchy: FILLAMINA 
647 Miss A Duguid: DRESS CIRCLE 
699 Miss B Emmerson: MATRIX 
752 Miss S French: MURRUMBIDGEE 
804 Miss B Gavalakis: TENNESSEE JOE 
870 Miss E Green: CELEBRATE 

1011 Mr B Higgins: MITCH 
1044 Miss K Hoiles: ROSIE 
1332 Miss R Linehan: BENTLEY PARK PROTOCOHL 

31365 Miss C Lowe: FLYING ZOME 
2 1367 Miss J Lowe: FOX SOUP 

1515 Miss A Miles: SIR RUBITON 
1672 Miss J Order: BELMAK SOCKS 

5 1680 Miss L Osborne: STANLEY 
1720 Miss J Pattinson: KANACE 
1843 Miss H Rankin: JARDINE 

6 2008 Miss A Shaw: TWO TO TANGO 
2123 Miss B Stubberfield: KINTYRE OXFORD 
2131 Miss E Sturrock: MERCURY RISING 
2153 Miss S Tappy: TUDOR PARK ANGUS 

4 2180 Miss A Thomson: ARCTIC BLUE 
2184 Miss A Threadwell: BUDDY 
2375 Miss K Wilson: STERLING AUSSIE 

CLASS 690 - Pair of Riders, under 12 years. 

6 82 Miss E Baldwin 
85 Sam Balson 

4 209 Miss J Bolt 
1 227 Miss Z Boulton 

411 Miss K Climes 
2 461 Miss C Conning 
2 540 Miss K Daniels 

661 Miss R Dunstan 
711 Miss E Favaloro 
713 Miss F Favaloro 

5 722 Miss L Fenton 
770 Z Gallagher 
771 Mstr B Gallagher 
779 Miss T Gangur 

3 820 Miss C Gibbons 
834 Miss H Gillard 
836 Mstr J Gillard 
866 Miss H Graham 
867 Miss E Grant 
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2128 Miss C Sturrock 221 Miss F Bould 

2152 Miss S Tappy 4 	294 Miss M Burchell 

2179 Miss A Thomson 297 Miss S Burge 

2223 Miss N Turner 3 	358 Miss S Cantwell 

2 2231 Miss R Tyler 5 	507 Miss A Cross 

2272 Ms C Waldhauser 521 Miss J Cuzens-Sutton 

1 2289 Miss C Ware 522 Miss R Cuzens-Sutton 

2325 Miss E Weston 560 Miss B Davidson 

2338 Miss R Whitehead 4 	567 Miss S Day 

2377 Miss S Wilson 627 Miss H Downing 

2422 Miss T Young 716 Miss G Favaloro 
4 	745 K Franklin 

CLASS 692 - Pair of Riders, 16 years and over.  750 Miss S French 

6 	31 
75 

Miss M Andrews 
Miss M Baggendorf 

818 
873 

Miss R Gerber 
Miss S Green 

228 Miss L Bourke 906 Miss L Habel 

3 505 Miss S Cronk 6 	915 Miss P Hall 

1 	698 Miss B Emmerson 977 Miss E Heard 

4 794 Mstr C Gartside 997 Miss S Hermans 

5 	824 Miss J Gilbert 1013 B Hill 

855 Miss E Gooding 1131 Miss R Jeremiah 

857 Miss H Gooding 1163 Miss E Jolly 

6 	871 Miss E Green 1 1220 Miss S King 

966 Miss A Haynes 1350 Miss S Locandro 

1053 Miss T Holloway 21364 Miss C Lowe 

1077 Miss A Hughes 21366 Miss J Lowe 

1127 Miss S Jennison 1477 Miss E Mc Kernan 

1226 Miss E Kinnealy 61488 Miss G Mc Nicol 

1449 K Mc Donell 1586 J Murray 

21539 Miss N Moodie 61674 Miss L Organ 

31682 Miss M Osborne 21679 Miss L Osborne 

4 1685 Miss J Overy 5 1685 Miss J Overy 

1689 Miss A Pace 1 1689 Miss A Pace 

1842 Miss H Rankin 1725 Miss E Payne 

1 1877 Miss K Revell 1821 Miss N Proc 

1909 Miss J Roach 5 1881 Miss E Reynolds 

2032 Miss S Sinclair 1893 Miss M Richardson 

5 2121 Miss B Stubberfield 1944 Mstr J Ross 

2130 Miss E Sturrock 1993 Miss N Sciberras 

2292 Miss M Ware 2272 Ms C Waldhauser 

2312 Ms Kellie Webster 1 2289 Miss C Ware 

2 2374 Miss K Wilson 3 2325 Miss E Weston 
2377 Miss S Wilson 

CLASS 693 - Trio of Riders, under 12 years. 2422 Miss T Young 

CLASS 695 - Trio of Riders, 16 years and over. 

3 31 Miss M Andrews 
2 75 Miss M Baggendorf 
4 505 Miss S Cronk 
1 824 Miss J Gilbert 
1 827 Miss J Gilbert 
2 857 Miss H Gooding 
3 871 Miss E Green 

966 Miss A Haynes 
1077 Miss A Hughes 

2 1226 Miss E Kinnealy 
3 1449 K Mc Donell 

1539 Miss N Moodie 
4 1682 Miss M Osborne 

1842 Miss H Rankin 
1 2121 Miss B Stubberfield 

2292 Miss M Ware 
4 2312 Ms Kellie Webster 

2374 Miss K Wilson 

CLASS 696 - Handy Mount (Activity/Trail Course), rider under 12 years. 

2 	14 Miss P Albers: BLACKWOOD PARK TIM 
4 26 Miss M Anderson: WINDDALE SKYLARK 
1 	81 Miss E Baldwin: A TOUCH OF SILK 

86 Sam Balson: BENITA CLASSIQUE 
210 Miss J Bolt: HOT CHOCOLATE 
213 Miss K Bond: CARISMA PARK REGAL 
299 Miss T Burke: BRANDY 

6 410 Miss K Climas: APOLLO 
529 Miss I D'Aloia: GEMMA 

3 227 Miss Z Boulton 
411 Miss K Climas 
540 Miss K Daniels 

3 711 Miss E Favaloro 
713 Miss F Favaloro 

5 722 Miss L Fenton 
4 770 Z Gallagher 

771 Mstr B Gallagher 
1 820 Miss C Gibbons 
5 973 Miss C Heard 
4 1060 Miss J Horobin-Lee 
1 1108 Miss A Jacobi 
31128 Miss A Jeremiah 
2 1166 Miss S Jolly 
1 1406 Miss K Marfleet 

1444 Miss C Mc Cutcheon 
1447 Miss T Mc Cutcheon 

5 1565 Miss D Morrison 
21567 Miss T Morrison 

1631 Miss L Nichele 
1733 Miss S Pearce 
1845 Miss T Rankin 
1971 Miss L Ryder 

2 1973 Miss S Ryder 
4 2077 Miss J Soldatos 

CLASS 694 - Trio of Riders, 12 years and under 16 years. 

3 112 Miss B Barnes 
181 Miss A Berwick 
214 Miss K Bond 
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769 Z Gallagher: THORWOOD PICCOLO 1843 	Miss H Rankin: JARDINE 
772 Mstr B Gallagher: WESTBURY BRYON 1878 	Miss K Revell: MEMOIRS 
808 Miss L Gearon: SUMMERVIEW APPLIKAY 1882 	Miss E Reynolds: KIRREWAY XTOLLERE 
810 Miss S Gearon: SIENNA LEVI 1943 	Mstr J Ross: HIGHLIGHT 
821 Miss C Gibbons: PAGE BOY II 1946 	Miss L Rowe: HY CURRUMBA 
865 Miss H Graham: COLORS 1992 	Miss N Sciberras: MOUNT TAWONGA ANCHOR 
868 Miss E Grant: BELLE 2101 	Miss R Stephenson: BOX THORN GRANT 
910 Miss J Haddow: MARENA NIGHT SKY 2131 	Miss E Sturrock: MERCURY RISING 
972 Miss C Heard: CARISMA PARK BEDINA 5 2180 	Miss A Thomson: ARCTIC BLUE 

1085 Miss S Hunt: MOORABINDI LEEROY 2267 	Miss M Wain: MAGNOLIA VALE PHANTESSY 
1141 Miss E Jobling: RAJAH 6 2271 	Ms C Waldhauser: BROOKWAY REQUEST 
1142 Miss L Jobling: GLENGALA NEOLANDS 2290 	Miss C Ware: MULKIRRI ENCHANTMENT 

3 1165 Miss S Jolly: BILLY 2339 	Miss R Whitehead: WEATHERLEY SHANELLE 
1173 Miss H Jones: ARIELEN BARNABY CHAMPION PONY CLUB TURNOUT - Sash. (S425) 
1407 
1445 
1446 

Miss K Marfleet: OAKLANDS PARK PHANTOM OF THE OPERA 
Miss C Mc Cutcheon: TOBY 
Miss T Mc Cutcheon: BAMBI 

2241 	Miss S Van Velzen 
RESERVE CHAMPION PONY CLUB TURNOUT - Sash. (S426) 

1524 Miss K Mills: CHERATON TOUCH OF CLASS 1242 	Miss S Knox: SANDRA KNOX 

1555 Miss E Morris: DE VITO CHAMPION HANDLER/LED PONY CLUB MOUNT - Sash. (S427) 

1744 Miss J Pell: ALLANY PARK SNAPSHOT 181 	Miss A Berwick: ALEXANDRA BERWICK 
1844 Miss T Rankin: CHERRYTREE SWEET POTATOE CHIP RESERVE CHAMPION HANDLER/LED PONY CLUB MOUNT - Sash. (S428) 
1880 Miss K Revell: SIXPENCE 75 	Miss M Baggendorf: MALIES BAGGENDORF 

5 1970 Miss L Ryder: BROWNIE CHAMPION PONY CLUB RIDER - Sash. (S429) 
1972 
2119 
2126 

Miss S Ryder: GYPSY 
Miss J Stuart: SILKWOOD OCEAN SO FAIR 
Miss S Studley: MOOROODUC PARK SILVER HORIZON 

2009 	Miss R Shaw: REBECCA SHAW 
RESERVE CHAMPION PONY CLUB RIDER - Sash. (S430) 

2186 Miss M Thwaites: HARRY POTTER 962 	Miss E Hayes: EMMA HAYES 

2280 Miss I Walsh: BAMBURY SAILOR CHAMPION PONY CLUB MOUNT - Sash. (S431) 

1407 Miss K Marfleet: OAKLANDS PARK PHANTOM OF THE OPERA 
RESERVE CHAMPION PONY CLUB MOUNT - Sash. (S432) 

88 Miss Sussanah Balson: CONQUEST 

Special Event for Pony Club Combinations 
Each Pony Club may nominate one combination. The entry must be on separate 
Pony Club letterhead and signed by the D.C. NOT on the Pony Club entry form. 
Combinations will be judged on presentation, flat riding, jump riding & handy mount 
riding. Judging will be arrived at by the following criteria: 
Presentation: 
Judging for Safety, Cleanliness 	25 points. 

Flat Riding: 
Judging includes riding with/ 	 25 points 
without stirrups, correct leading 
legs at canter, diagonals, 
mounting & sidemounting from 
both sides, length of stride etc. 

Jump Riding: 
Trot over first jump, canter over second 	25 points. 

Handy Mount Riding: 
Open/Close gate, carry container 	25 points 
of water from barrel to barrel 

Total Points Available 	 100 points. 

CLASS 698 - SPECIAL EVENT. 

78 Bairnsdale Pony Club Inc.: REBECCA DAVIDSON 
184 Berwick Pony Club: MISS B BARNES 
186 Beveridge & District Pony Club Inc.: MISS J ORDAR 
215 Boolarra Pony Club: MISS K MILLS 
292 Bunyip & District Pony Club: MELISSA WAIN 
479 Corio & Moorabool Pony Club Inc: CHARLOTTE GIBBONS 
492 Cranbourne Pony Club Inc• BRIAN HIGGINS 
600 Dingley Pony Club: LAUREN MOONEY 
643 Drysdale-Leopold Pony Club Inc: CATHERINE SMITH 
732 Finley Pony Club: HAYLEY GRAHAM 
921 Hallam Valley Pony Club Inc: HOLLY GROSE 

4 1008 Heywood Pony Club: STEPHANIE DAY 
1089 Hurstbridge Horse & Pony Club Inc.: KELLET MCDONELL 
1093 Invergordon/Katandra Pony Club: RACHEL STEPHENSON 
1212 Kilmore & District Pony Club Inc.: CHRISTIE WARE 
1253 Kyneton & District Horse & Pony Club: SHANON MC KIMMIE 
1353 Loch Nyora Pony Club Inc: REBEKAH TYLER 

6 1358 Longford Horse & Pony Club Inc.: EMMA GOODING 
1368 Lower Plenty Pony Club: LAUREN STEWART 
1374 Macarthur Pony Club Inc.: MISS L HABEL 
1376 Macclesfield Pony Club Inc: JULIETTE HADDOW 

CLASS 697 - Handy Mount (Activity/Trail Course), rider 12 years and over. 

23 Miss K Anderson: KIYOSHI 
30 Miss M Andrews: ALINJARRA DESIRE 
46 Miss Z Ansell: SARGEANT BASS 
66 Miss T Ashlin: MADISON 
76 Miss M Baggendorf: MEMORIES 
88 Miss Sussanah Balson: CONQUEST 

119 Miss C Barnett: MARALINGA SERENADE 
159 Miss S Bell: MONTY 
182 Miss A Berwick: ROSEWOOD PARK PROTEGE 

4 357 Miss S Cantwell: GOLDEN IMAGE 
480 Miss T Corish: MORTAL KOMBAT 
561 Miss B Davidson: THISTELDO BONROY 
568 Miss S Day: BRONTE PARK MAJESTIC 
602 Miss G Docker: MY HAVEN PANACHE 
715 Miss G Favaloro: ARGADALA GRANANA 
746 K Franklin: SKANSEN DUETT 

3 752 Miss S French: MURRUMBIDGEE 
795 Mstr C Gartside: JUST BORIS 
806 Miss R Gavalakis: YEOWAY PHILADELPHIA 
817 Miss R Gerber: NORWEGIAN SONG 
819 Miss R Gerber: UPUCKANARA 
858 Miss H Gooding: SNAPSHOT 
907 Miss L Habel: TWINMILLS JAZMIN 
967 Miss A Haynes: ALERT 
974 Miss E Heard: BOLOGAMY REALM 
996 Miss S Hermans: KILLARNEY PARK REMEMBERANCE 

1011 Mr B Higgins: MITCH 
2 1014 B Hill: MR WONDERFUL 

1068 Miss C Howard: ELLIE 
1084 Miss C Hunt: ROCKABY BEAR 
1095 J Irvine: TADDIN PARK MERLIN 
1145 Miss R John: MERRY BESS 
1169 Miss C Jones: SET THE SEINE 
1221 Miss S King: TULLA OF ROSEWOOD 
1347 Miss J Locandro: BOONHILL VICTORIA 
1372 Miss S Luscombe: SIROCCO 
1448 K Mc Donell: BEAU PARC PRESTIGE 
1450 K Mc Donell: NATCHEZ 
1475 Miss E Mc Kernan: DUN-NA-MARA LODGE DARIUS 
1533 Miss J Mitchell: WJ TINAPAGEE IMPRESSION 
1614 Miss L Neilsen: SUNBURY LODGE RUBY 
1672 Miss J Ordar: BELMAK SOCKS 

1 1684 Miss J Overy: L.A. MC MAHON 
1720 Miss J Pattinson: KANACE 
1726 Miss E Payne: JACKSON REEF 
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1379 
1387 
1388 
1422 
1506 
1522 
1554 

Macedon Pony Club: CATHERINE HUNT 
Main Ridge Pony Club Inc: SCARLETT LUSCOMBE 
Maldon Horse & Pony Club Inc.: MISS Z ANSELL 
Maryborough & District Horse & Pony Club Inc.: MALIES BAGGENDORF 

Melton & District Pony Club Inc.: MISS R JOHN 
Millicent Pony Club: MADISON THWAITES 
Mornington Peninsula Pony Club Inc.: MARNEY UNTHANK 

CLASS 723 - SMARTEST ON PARADE, Level 3, over 35 years. 

	

1017 	Miss J Hill: YAHOO KATMANDOO 

	

4 1088 	Mrs T Huppatz: GOLDSTREAM CASPER 

	

1 1511 	Mrs K Middlebrook: LYNLEA CASANOVA 

	

3 2012 	Miss C Shelley: M.E.A SHIRAZ 

	

2 2083 	Mrs S Spence: NORTHERN STELLA 

1571 Mountain District Horse & Pony Club: L.M. CLUNING CLASS 724 - RIDER, Level 4, 35 years and under. 

1575 Mt Evelyn Pony Club Inc.: MISS A SHAW 

1774 Penshurst Pony Club Inc: ERIN KINNEALY 5 	46 Miss Z Ansell: SARGEANT BASS 

1 1819 Pretty Pine Pony Club: ANNABEL THOMSON 3 	185 Mrs L Beveridge: AU REVOIR 

3 1900 Riddells Creek Pony Club Inc: CANDICE WALDHAUSER 1 	415 Ms L Clyne: MIILAAN PARK SERENADE 

2 1903 Ringwood Horse and Pony Club Inc: PAULINE HILL 1115 Ms M Jakins: JIMMINY CRICKET 

1929 Rochester & District Horse &Pony Club Inc: JOURDAN MURRAY 1480 Mrs N Mc Mahon: KALUI'S ARK 

5 1983 Sale Pony Club Inc.: MISS T ASHLIN 2 1516 Mrs M Miller: SHILOH MEDICINE MAN 

2021 Shepparton & District Horse and Pony Club Inc.: EMMA HEARD 4 1673 Miss L Organ: CHOCOLATE BOX 

2188 Tocumwal Pony Club Inc.: ALICE HAYNES 2373 Miss E Wilson: SOVREN PARK SHOWTIME 

2195 Traralgon & District Pony Club Inc.: JENNA GILBERT 6 2414 Mrs S Wright: TALLYRAND LEGEND 

2215 
2236 

Truganina Braybrook Pony Club: ALISON THREADWELL 

Upper Beaconsfield Pony Club: LAURA ROWE 
CLASS 725 - RIDER, Level 4, over 35 years. 

2293 Warrnambool Pony Club: MISS H DOWNING 51 Mr V Armistead: BLUE BOY 

2343 Whittlesea Horse & Pony Club Inc.: SHERRIE LEE 985 Mrs L Height: LUCKY AVENGER 

2417 Wyena Horse & Pony Club: CAITLIN JAMES 1 1240 Mrs J Knop: GARNET 
2418 Yarra Glen & District Pony Club Inc.: MISS M ANDREWS 2182 Mrs J Thorneycroft: NAVAJO TONGA 

2419 Yarrambat Horse And Pony Club Inc: EMMALEE WESTON 

2441 Laurimar Pony Club: MS LAURA MC KENZIE CLASS 726 - RIDER, Level 3, 35 years and under. 

Section 21 - Riding for the Disabled Program 
Not Conducted in 2003 

Section 22 - Horse Riding Clubs Association of 
Victoria 

Judges - Ms A Thirkell (Level 1 & 2) 
Mr T Campbell (Level 3 & 4) 

Prizes: Ribbons to 6th placing. Medallions to winners. 
All competitors must be members of the HRCAV and horses have current performance 

cards, a copy of which must be included with entry. Combinations must be assessed at 

least 6 months prior to the Show. Entry pre-requisite will be based on best 

performances (in the proposed class) in Riding Club Rings at official HRCAV showing 

events for the previous 12 months. 
This Section supported by THE HORSE RIDING CLUBS ASSOCIATION OF 
VICTORIA. 

LEVELS 3+ 4 

CLASS 720 - SMARTEST ON PARADE, Level 4, 35 years and under. 

46 Miss Z Ansell: SARGEANT BASS 
185 Mrs L Beveridge: AU REVOIR 

1 415 Ms L Clyne: MIILAAN PARK SERENADE 
6 584 Mrs M Depasquale: O'NEILL 
3 1516 Mrs M Miller: SHILOH MEDICINE MAN 

1673 Miss L Organ: CHOCOLATE BOX 
1724 Miss B Payne: TUDOR PARK DONARLI 

2 1874 Ms J Renden: BENACRE GLENEAGLE 
5 2122 Miss B Stubberfield: KINTYRE OXFORD 
4 2414 Mrs S Wright: TALLYRAND LEGEND 

CLASS 721 - SMARTEST ON PARADE, Level 4, over 35 years. 

51 Mr V Armistead: BLUE BOY 
985 Mrs L Height: LUCKY AVENGER 

1 1240 Mrs J Knop: GARNET 
2182 Mrs J Thorneycroft: NAVAJO TONGA 

CLASS 722 - SMARTEST ON PARADE, Level 3, 35 years and under. 

6 269 Miss K Bubeck: TARA LEE 
1 1000 Mrs J Heyburn: DESTRY JOY 

1151 Mrs M Johnson: MILAAN PARK ELIZA-JANE 
5 1958 Miss K Russell: BOSTON AVENUE 
3 2016 Miss C Shelley: WYCOMBA TOUCH OF CLASS 
2 2030 Miss S Sinclair: KUWARRA TESLA 

2163 Miss M Telford: MERLIN 
4 2373 Miss E Wilson: SOVREN PARK SHOWTIME 

2399 Miss Y Woodburn: WOODINGA  

269 Miss K Bubeck: TARA LEE 
4 368 Miss L Catherwood: JIM DANDY 
6 584 Mrs M Depasquale: O'NEILL 
1 1151 Mrs M Johnson: MILAAN PARK ELIZA-JANE 

1724 Miss B Payne: TUDOR PARK DONARLI 
1874 Ms J Renden: BENACRE GLENEAGLE 

3 1958 Miss K Russell: BOSTON AVENUE 
5 2030 Miss S Sinclair: KUWARRA TESLA 
2 2122 Miss B Stubberfield: KINTYRE OXFORD 

CLASS 727 - RIDER, Level 3, over 35 years. 

1017 Miss J Hill: YAHOO KATMANDOO 
2 1088 Mrs T Huppatz: GOLDSTREAM CASPER 
3 1418 Mrs J Marsh: LE CHEVAL 
1 2083 Mrs S Spence: NORTHERN STELLA 

CLASS 728 - RIDDEN MOUNT, Level 4. 

46 Miss Z Ansell: SARGEANT BASS 
51 Mr V Armistead: BLUE BOY 

185 Mrs L Beveridge: AU REVOIR 
1 415 Ms L Clyne: MIILAAN PARK SERENADE 
6 584 Mrs M Depasquale: O'NEILL 

985 Mrs L Height: LUCKY AVENGER 
1115 Ms M Jakins: JIMMINY CRICKET 
1240 Mrs J Knop: GARNET 
1480 Mrs N Mc Mahon: KALUI'S ARK 

6 1516 Mrs M Miller: SHILOH MEDICINE MAN 
4 1673 Miss L Organ: CHOCOLATE BOX 

1724 Miss B Payne: TUDOR PARK DONARLI 
2 1874 Ms J Renden: BENACRE GLENEAGLE 
5 2122 Miss B Stubberfield: KINTYRE OXFORD 

2182 Mrs J Thorneycroft: NAVAJO TONGA 
2373 Miss E Wilson: SOVREN PARK SHOWTIME 

3 2414 Mrs S Wright: TALLYRAND LEGEND 

CLASS 729 - RIDDEN MOUNT, Level 3. 

269 Miss K Bubeck: TARA LEE 
4 368 Miss L Catherwood: JIM DANDY 
2 1000 Mrs J Heyburn: DESTRY JOY 

1017 Miss J Hill: YAHOO KATMANDOO 
3 1151 Mrs M Johnson: MILAAN PARK ELIZA-JANE 
1 1511 Mrs K Middlebrook: LYNLEA CASANOVA 
5 1958 Miss K Russell: BOSTON AVENUE 

2012 Miss C Shelley: M.E.A SHIRAZ 
2016 Miss C Shelley: WYCOMBA TOUCH OF CLASS 

6 2030 Miss S Sinclair: KUWARRA TESLA 
2083 Mrs S Spence: NORTHERN STELLA 
2163 Miss M Telford: MERLIN 
2399 Miss Y Woodburn: WOODINGA 
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CLASS 730 - MOUNT SUITABLE FOR HRCAV, Level 4. 

6 	46 Miss Z Ansel!: SARGEANT BASS 
51 Mr V Armistead: BLUE BOY 

584 Mrs M Depasquale: O'NEILL 
985 Mrs L Height: LUCKY AVENGER 

2 1115 Ms M Jakins: JIMMINY CRICKET 
5 1240 Mrs J Knop: GARNET 
1 1418 Mrs J Marsh: LE CHEVAL 
41480 Mrs N Mc Mahon: KALUI'S ARK 

1516 Mrs M Miller: SHILOH MEDICINE MAN 
1673 Miss L Organ: CHOCOLATE BOX 
1724 Miss B Payne: TUDOR PARK DONARLI 
1874 Ms J Renden: BENACRE GLENEAGLE 

3 2122 Miss B Stubberfield: KINTYRE OXFORD 
2182 Mrs J Thorneycroft: NAVAJO TONGA 
2414 Mrs S Wright: TALLYRAND LEGEND 

CLASS 731 - MOUNT SUITABLE FOR HRCAV, Level 3. 

269 Miss K Bubeck: TARA LEE 
3 368 Miss L Catherwood: JIM DANDY 
1 1000 Mrs J Heyburn: DESTRY JOY 

1017 Miss J Hill: YAHOO KATMANDOO 
4 1088 Mrs T Huppatz: GOLDSTREAM CASPER 

1511 Mrs K Middlebrook: LYNLEA CASANOVA 
5 1958 Miss K Russell: BOSTON AVENUE 

2012 Miss C Shelley: M.E.A SHIRAZ 
2016 Miss C Shelley: WYCOMBA TOUCH OF CLASS 

6 2030 Miss S Sinclair: KUWARRA TESLA 
2163 Miss M Telford: MERLIN 

2 2373 Miss E Wilson: SOVREN PARK SHOWTIME 
2399 Miss Y Woodburn: WOODINGA 

CLASS 732 - PLEASURE MOUNT, Level 4. 

1 	46 Miss Z Ansell: SARGEANT BASS 
51 Mr V Armistead: BLUE BOY 

6 985 Mrs L Height: LUCKY AVENGER 
3 1115 Ms M Jakins: JIMMINY CRICKET 
2 1240 Mrs J Knop: GARNET 
5 1673 Miss L Organ: CHOCOLATE BOX 
4 1874 Ms J Renden: BENACRE GLENEAGLE 

2182 Mrs J Thorneycroft: NAVAJO TONGA 
2373 Miss E Wilson: SOVREN PARK SHOWTIME 
2414 Mrs S Wright: TALLYRAND LEGEND 

CLASS 733 - BEST EDUCATED MOUNT, Level 3. 

269 Miss K Bubeck: TARA LEE 
3 368 Miss L Catherwood: JIM DANDY 
6 1000 Mrs J Heyburn: DESTRY JOY 

1017 Miss J Hill: YAHOO KATMANDOO 
2 1088 Mrs T Huppatz: GOLDSTREAM CASPER 

1511 Mrs K Middlebrook: LYNLEA CASANOVA 
4 1958 Miss K Russell: BOSTON AVENUE 

2012 Miss C Shelley: M.E.A SHIRAZ 
2016 Miss C Shelley: WYCOMBA TOUCH OF CLASS 

1 2030 Miss S Sinclair: KUWARRA TESLA 
5 2083 Mrs S Spence: NORTHERN STELLA 

2163 Miss M Telford: MERLIN 
2399 Miss Y Woodburn: WOODINGA 

CLASS 734 - MOUNT SUITABLE FOR HORSE TRIALS, Level 4. 

1 	46 Miss Z Ansel!: SARGEANT BASS 
51 Mr V Armistead: BLUE BOY 

4 985 Mrs L Height: LUCKY AVENGER 
3 1115 Ms M Jakins: JIMMINY CRICKET 
5 1240 Mrs J Knop: GARNET 

1480 Mrs N Mc Mahon: KALUI'S ARK 
1673 Miss L Organ: CHOCOLATE BOX 

21874 Ms J Renden: BENACRE GLENEAGLE 
6 2122 Miss B Stubberfield: KINTYRE OXFORD 

2182 Mrs J Thorneycroft: NAVAJO TONGA 

CLASS 735 - MOUNT SUITABLE FOR HORSE TRIALS, Level 3. 

269 Miss K Bubeck: TARA LEE 
1 368 Miss L Catherwood: JIM DANDY 

3 1000 Mrs J Heyburn: DESTRY JOY  

1017 Miss J Hill: YAHOO KATMANDOO 
2 1088 Mrs T Huppatz: GOLDSTREAM CASPER 

2012 Miss C Shelley: M.E.A SHIRAZ 
2016 Miss C Shelley: WYCOMBA TOUCH OF CLASS 
2030 Miss S Sinclair: KUWARRA TESLA 
2163 Miss M Telford: MERLIN 

4 2373 Miss E Wilson: SOVREN PARK SHOWTIME 
2399 Miss Y Woodburn: WOODINGA 

CLASS 736 - PAIR OF MOUNTS, Level 3 and/or 4. 

4 	46 Miss Z Ansel!: SARGEANT BASS 
51 Mr V Armistead: BLUE BOY 

3 985 Mrs L Height: LUCKY AVENGER 
1017 Miss J Hill: YAHOO KATMANDOO 

2 1240 Mrs J Knop: GARNET 
2 1516 Mrs M Miller: SHILOH MEDICINE MAN 
3 1673 Miss L Organ: CHOCOLATE BOX 
1 1874 Ms J Renden: BENACRE GLENEAGLE 

2012 Miss C Shelley: M.E.A SHIRAZ 
2016 Miss C Shelley: WYCOMBA TOUCH OF CLASS 

4 2030 Miss S Sinclair: KUWARRA TESLA 
2182 Mrs J Thorneycroft: NAVAJO TONGA 
2399 Miss Y Woodburn: WOODINGA 

CHAMPION RIDER LEVEL 4 - Sash. (S440) 

415 Ms L Clyne: MIILAAN PARK SERENADE 
RESERVE CHAMPION RIDER LEVEL 4 - Sash. (S441) 

1516 Mrs M Miller: SHILOH MEDICINE MAN 
CHAMPION RIDER LEVEL 3 - Sash. (S442) 

1151 Mrs M Johnson: MILAAN PARK ELIZA-JANE 
RESERVE CHAMPION RIDER LEVEL 3 - Sash. (S443) 

2122 Miss B Stubberfield: KINTYRE OXFORD 
CHAMPION MOUNT LEVEL 4 - Sash. (S444) 

46 Miss Z Ansell: SARGEANT BASS 
RESERVE CHAMPION MOUNT LEVEL 4 - Sash. (S445) 

1418 Mrs J Marsh: LE CHEVAL 
CHAMPION MOUNT LEVEL 3 - Sash. (S446) 

1511 Mrs K Middlebrook: LYNLEA CASANOVA 
RESERVE CHAMPION MOUNT LEVEL 3 - Sash. (S447) 

368 Miss L Catherwood: JIM DANDY 

LEVELS 1+ 2 

CLASS 740 - SMARTEST ON PARADE, Level 2, 35 years and under. 

58 Mrs L Arnold-Wardle: AVONDALE INSPIRE 
6 143 Mrs M Barton: WEONA PARK TARIQA 

250 Ms G Broom: POPLARS FARM ANNIVERSARY 
4 444 Miss R Collins: SERENITY'S GAMBLE 
3 593 Mrs K Dickerson: WEMEN JACKAROO 
5 800 Mrs N Gass: FASSAFERN GOLDEN JARRAH 
2 860 Ms M Goodrick: GREENHILL CHROMES REFLECTION 

1259 Ms J Lane: KURI CONNECTION 
1 2411 Miss K Woolcock: FAIR SCARLET 

CLASS 741 - SMARTEST ON PARADE, level 2, over 35 years. 

1661 Mrs S Ogilvie: COPPER ART 
1 1873 Miss N Renden: HARRY HOUDINI 
3 2013 Miss C Shelley: M.E.A. GORDON 
2 2071 Ms M Smithett: PARK LEE LODGE TALIQUE 

CLASS 742 - SMARTEST ON PARADE, Level 1, 35 years and under. 

1 77 Mrs C Bailey-Lofts: ORO SUPERBRAT 
6 142 Miss K Barton: JAY AR RUER 
3 276 Dr N Bull: MOONWALKER 
2 739 Miss D Ford: FORD VOODONT RHYTHM 

1375 Ms S Macaulay: SUSPICIOUS MIND 
5 1403 J Mansley: SPRINGTIME FONTEYN 

2015 Miss C Shelley: FALCONRY 
4 2299 Miss A Watkins: CALYPSO'S GOLDEN BOY 

CLASS 743 - SMARTEST ON PARADE, Level 1, over 35 years. 

2 1179 Ms E Jones: RHODES 
1 1503 Mrs M Mellington: MY LIMITED EDITION 
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CLASS 744 - RIDER, Level 2, 35 years and under. 

58 Mrs L Arnold-Wardle: AVONDALE INSPIRE 

5 143 Mrs M Barton: WEONA PARK TARIQA 

250 Ms G Broom: POPLARS FARM ANNIVERSARY 

1 444 Miss R Collins: SERENITY'S GAMBLE 

4 593 Mrs K Dickerson: WEMEN JACKAROO 

3 800 Mrs N Gass: FASSAFERN GOLDEN JARRAH 

6 1000 Mrs J Heyburn: DESTRY JOY 

1259 Ms J Lane: KURI CONNECTION 

2163 Miss M Telford: MERLIN 

2 2411 Miss K Woolcock: FAIR SCARLET 

CLASS 745 - RIDER, Level 2, over 35 years. 

1661 Mrs S Ogilvie: COPPER ART 
1 2071 Ms M Smithett: PARK LEE LODGE TALIQUE 

CLASS 746 - RIDER, Level 1, 35 years and under. 

3 77 Mrs C Bailey-Lofts: ORO SUPERBRAT 

142 Miss K Barton: JAY AR RUER 

5 276 Dr N Bull: MOONWALKER 
1 739 Miss D Ford: FORD VOODONT RHYTHM 

2 860 Ms M Goodrick: GREENHILL CHROMES REFLECTION 

1375 Ms S Macaulay: SUSPICIOUS MIND 

41403 J Mansley: SPRINGTIME FONTEYN 

6 2015 Miss C Shelley: FALCONRY 
2016 Miss C Shelley: WYCOMBA TOUCH OF CLASS 

2299 Miss A Watkins: CALYPSO'S GOLDEN BOY 

CLASS 747 - RIDER, Level 1, over 35 years. 

1 1179 Ms E Jones: RHODES 
41503 Mrs M Mellington: MY LIMITED EDITION 

21873 Miss N Renden: HARRY HOUDINI 
1928 Mrs L Robson: APRICOT OF WONDAREE 

3 2013 Miss C Shelley: M.E.A. GORDON 

CLASS 748 - RIDDEN MOUNT, Level 2. 

58 Mrs L Arnold-Wardle: AVONDALE INSPIRE 

143 	Mrs M Barton: WEONA PARK TARIQA 

250 Ms G Broom: POPLARS FARM ANNIVERSARY 

3 444 Miss R Collins: SERENITY'S GAMBLE 
593 Mrs K Dickerson: WEMEN JACKAROO 
800 Mrs N Gass: FASSAFERN GOLDEN JARRAH 

6 860 Ms M Goodrick: GREENHILL CHROMES REFLECTION 

1259 Ms J Lane: KURI CONNECTION 
1661 Mrs S Ogilvie: COPPER ART 

2 1873 Miss N Renden: HARRY HOUDINI 
1928 Mrs L Robson: APRICOT OF WONDAREE 

2013 Miss C Shelley: M.E.A. GORDON 
5 2015 Miss C Shelley: FALCONRY 
4 2071 Ms M Smithett: PARK LEE LODGE TALIQUE 

1 2411 Miss K Woolcock: FAIR SCARLET 

CLASS 749 - RIDDEN MOUNT, Level 1. 

4 77 Mrs C Bailey-Lofts: ORO SUPERBRAT 
142 Miss K Barton: JAY AR RUER 

5 276 Dr N Bull: MOONWALKER 
2 739 Miss D Ford: FORD VOODONT RHYTHM 
1 1179 Ms E Jones: RHODES 

1375 Ms S Macaulay: SUSPICIOUS MIND 
31403 J Mansley: SPRINGTIME FONTEYN 
61503 Mrs M Mellington: MY LIMITED EDITION, 

2299 Miss A Watkins: CALYPSO'S GOLDEN BOY 

CLASS 750 - MOST SUITABLE FOR HRCAV, Level 2. 

143 Mrs M Barton: WEONA PARK TARIQA 

250 Ms G Broom: POPLARS FARM ANNIVERSARY 

444 Miss R Collins: SERENITY'S GAMBLE 

4 800 Mrs N Gass: FASSAFERN GOLDEN JARRAH 

1 860 Ms M Goodrick: GREENHILL CHROMES REFLECTION 

1259 Ms J Lane: KURI CONNECTION 

1661 Mrs S Ogilvie: COPPER ART 
2 1873 Miss N Renden: HARRY HOUDINI 

1928 Mrs L Robson: APRICOT OF WONDAREE 

2013 Miss C Shelley: M.E.A. GORDON 
3 2411 Miss K Woolcock: FAIR SCARLET 

CLASS 751 - MOST SUITABLE FOR HRCAV, Level 1. 

2 77 Mrs C Bailey-Lofts: ORO SUPERBRAT 

3 276 Dr N Bull: MOONWALKER 

4 739 Miss D Ford: FORD VOODONT RHYTHM 

1179 Ms E Jones: RHODES 

1 1375 Ms S Macaulay: SUSPICIOUS MIND 

5 2299 Miss A Watkins: CALYPSO'S GOLDEN BOY 

CLASS 752 - BEST EDUCATED MOUNT, Level 2. 

58 Mrs L Arnold-Wardle: AVONDALE INSPIRE 

143 Mrs M Barton: WEONA PARK TARIQA 

250 Ms G Broom: POPLARS FARM ANNIVERSARY 

1 593 Mrs K Dickerson: WEMEN JACKAROO 

4 800 Mrs N Gass: FASSAFERN GOLDEN JARRAH 

3 860 Ms M Goodrick: GREENHILL CHROMES REFLECTION 

1259 Ms J Lane: KURI CONNECTION 

1661 Mrs S Ogilvie: COPPER ART 
21873 Miss N Renden: HARRY HOUDINI 

1928 Mrs L Robson: APRICOT OF WONDAREE 

2013 Miss C Shelley: M.E.A. GORDON 

2015 Miss C Shelley: FALCONRY 

2411 Miss K Woolcock: FAIR SCARLET 

CLASS 753 - BEST EDUCATED MOUNT, Level 1. 

2 77 Mrs C Bailey-Lofts: ORO SUPERBRAT 

3 142 Miss K Barton: JAY AR RUER 

1 276 Dr N Bull: MOONWALKER 
4 1375 Ms S Macaulay: SUSPICIOUS MIND 

6 1403 J Mansley: SPRINGTIME FONTEYN 

1503 Mrs M Mellington: MY LIMITED EDITION 

5 2299 Miss A Watkins: CALYPSO'S GOLDEN BOY 

CLASS 754 - MOUNT SUITABLE FOR HORSE TRIALS, Level 2. 

143 Mrs M Barton: WEONA PARK TARIQA 

250 Ms G Broom: POPLARS FARM ANNIVERSARY 

4 800 Mrs N Gass: FASSAFERN GOLDEN JARRAH 

3 860 Ms M Goodrick: GREENHILL CHROMES REFLECTION 

1259 Ms J Lane: KURI CONNECTION 

1661 Mrs S Ogilvie: COPPER ART 

2 1873 Miss N Renden: HARRY HOUDINI 
1928 Mrs L Robson: APRICOT OF WONDAREE 

2013 Miss C Shelley: M.E.A. GORDON 

1 2411 Miss K Woolcock: FAIR SCARLET 

CLASS 755 - MOUNT SUITABLE FOR HORSE TRIALS, Level 1. 

1 77 Mrs C Bailey-Lofts: ORO SUPERBRAT 

2 276 Dr N Bull: MOONWALKER 
31375 Ms S Macaulay: SUSPICIOUS MIND 

CLASS 756 - PAIR OF MOUNTS, Level 2 and/or 1. 

2 142 Miss K Barton: JAY AR RUER 
800 Mrs N Gass: FASSAFERN GOLDEN JARRAH 

1259 Ms J Lane: KURI CONNECTION 
1 1375 Ms S Macaulay: SUSPICIOUS MIND 
1 1873 Miss N Renden: HARRY HOUDINI 

2013 Miss C Shelley: M.E.A. GORDON 
2015 Miss C Shelley: FALCONRY 

2 2299 Miss A Watkins: CALYPSO'S GOLDEN BOY 
CHAMPION RIDER LEVEL 2 - Sash. (S450) 

444 Miss R Collins: SERENITY'S GAMBLE 
RESERVE CHAMPION RIDER LEVEL 2 - Sash. (S451) 

241 R Bracken: MC BEAL 
CHAMPION RIDER LEVEL 1 - Sash. (S452) 

739 Miss D Ford: FORD VOODONT RHYTHM 

RESERVE CHAMPION RIDER LEVEL 1 - Sash. (S453) 

1179 Ms E Jones: RHODES 
CHAMPION MOUNT LEVEL 2 - Sash. (S454) 

860 Ms M Goodrick: GREENHILL CHROMES REFLECTION 

RESERVE CHAMPION MOUNT LEVEL 2 - Sash. (S455) 

2411 Miss K Woolcock: FAIR SCARLET 
CHAMPION MOUNT LEVEL 1 - Sash. (S456) 

77 Mrs C Bailey-Lofts: ORO SUPERBRAT 
RESERVE CHAMPION MOUNT LEVEL 1 - Sash. (S457) 

276 Dr N Bull: MOONWALKER 




